

1001 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 HEX HD.
1002 WASHER, 3/8 SAE
1003 WASHER, 11/32 X 11/16 X 16 GF
1004 WASHER, 9/32 X 5/8 X 16 GA. FL
1005 WASHER, 7/32 X 1/2 X 16 GA. FL
1006 WASHER, 11/64 X 3/8 FL B
1007 WASHER, 9/64 X 5/16 FL. BR.
1009 BOLT, 5/16-24 UNF X 5/8 HEX HD
1010 WASHER, 5/16 LOCK
1011 NUT, 5/16-24 HEX
1012 NUT, 6-32 HEX
1013 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/4 SET
1014 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 SLOT RD. HD.
1015 SCREW, 10-32 X 1 SOCK. HD.
1016 #8, FLT WASHER (SPECIAL)
1017 BOLT, 1/4-28 X 1/2 HEX HD.
1018 SCREW, #6-32 X 3/16 FIL. HD.
1019 SCREW, 10-32 X 1/2 SOCK. HD.
1020 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 3/4 HEX HD.
1021 SCREW, 1/4-28 X 7/8 SOCK.
1022 NUT, 1/4-28 HEX
1024 SCREW 8-32 X 3/8 FLAT HEAD
1025 SCREW, #6-32 X 1/2 FIL. HD.
1026 SCREW, #10-32 X 1/2 FIL. HD.
1027 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/16 FIL. HD.
1028 SCREW, 10-32 X 1 FIL. HD.
1029 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/4 FIL. HD.
1030 HEX NUT 3/8 X 24
1031 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2 SOCK.
1032 SCREW, 10-32 X 7/8 FIL. HD.
1033 PIN, ROLL 1/16 X 1"
1034 FERRULE, 1/4"
1035 NUT, COMP. 1/4"
1036 ELBOW, 1/8"
1037 E RING - 1/8 DIA.
1038 SCREW, SET 1/8
1039 BOLT, 1/4-28 X 1 1/4 HEX
1040 SCREW, #6-32 X 7/8 RD. HD. BR.
1041 NUT, #6-32 HEX BRASS
1042 BOLT, 3/8-24 X 3/4 HEX. HD.
1043 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX
1044 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/16 RD. HD. BR.
1045 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/2 RD. HD. BR.
1046 PIN, ROLL
1047 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 RD. HD. BR.
1048 SCREW, #10-32 X 3/8 RD. HD. BR
1049 SCREW, #4-40 X 3/8 RD. HD.
1051 SCREW, #4-40 X 1 1/4 RD. HD.
1052 NUT, #4-40 HEX (BRASS)
1053 SCREW, #10-32 X 3/16 SET
1055 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1/4 SET
1056 BOLT, 1/4-28 X 5/8 HEX
1057 BOLT, 5/16-24 X 3/4 HEX HD.
1058 NUT, 3/8-24 HEX JAM
1059 BOLT, 3/8-24 X 1 HEX HD.
1060 WASHER, 1/4 X 9/16 GA. BR

1061 PIN, 1/16 X 3/4 COTTER
1062 WASHER, (1/8" THICK) 1/4 I.D.
1063 NUT, #10-32 WING
1064 SCREW, 10-24 X 1/4 SET
1065 SCREW, #6-32 X 1 1/4 RD. HD.
1066 SCREW, 10-32 X 1 1/2 FIL. HD.
1067 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/8 FIL. HD.
1068 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/16 FIL. HD.
1069 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 FIL.
1070 BOLT, 5/16-24 X 1
1071 BOLT, 1/4-28 X 7/8
1072 BOLT, 1/4-28 X 1 1/2 HEX HD.
1073 SCREW, #8-32 X 1/2 FIL. HD.
1074 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1 SOCK. HD.
1075 SCREW, #10-32 X 3/4 SOCK. HD.
1076 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/16 SOCK. HD.
1077 E RING, 3/16
1078 RING, SNAP 3/16
1079 SCREW, #6-32 X 3/8 FIL.
1080 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/16 SET
1081 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/8 SOCK. HD.
1082 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/16" SPLINE
1085 BOLT, 1/4-28 X 1 HEX HD.
1086 WASHER, #10 LOCK
1087 NUT, #10-32 HEX
1088 NUT, #8-32 WING
1089 NUT, #10-32 NYLON INSERT LOCK
1090 SCREW, #10-32 X 3/8 FLAT HEAD
1091 BOLT, 1/4-28 X 2 HEX HD. SPAC.
1092 SCREW, 1/4-28 X 1 SOCK. HD.
1093 BOLT, 1/4-28 X 3/4 HEX HD.
1094 SCREW, #10-32 X 1/4 FIL.
1095 SCREW, #10-32 X 1/2 FLAT HD. B
1096 SCREW, 10-32 X 5/8 SOCK. HD.
1097 SCREW, #10-24 X 1/2 SOCK FL. H
1098 SCREW, 6-32 X 1" SOCK.
1099 SCREW, #12 X 1/2 PAN HD. SH. M
1100 SCREW, 1/4-28 X 1/2 FIL. HD.
1101 SCREW, 6-32 X 5/8 FIL. HD.
1102 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/4 FIL. HD.
1103 KEY, #7 WOODRUFF
1104 SCREW, #10-32 X 1/2 SET
1105 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8 FLAT HD.
1106 BOLT, 7/16-20 X 1
1107 BOLT, 3/8-24 X 7/8 HEX HD.
1108 SCREW, 5/16-24 X 1 SOCKET HD.
1110 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2 SET
1111 WASHER, #10 FLAT BRASS
1112 NUT, #10-32 HEX BRASS
1113 SCREW, 8-32 X 1 FIL. HD.
1114 SCREW, 10-32 X 1/2 FL. HD. SOCK.
1115 BOLT, 5/16-24 X 1 1/4 HEX
1116 BOLT, 5/16-24 X 1 1/2 HEX HD.
1117 WASHER, 3/8-18" THK. FLAT
1118 BOLT, 1/4-28 X 1 3/4 HEX
1119 E RING 1/4" SHAFT

1120 BOLT, 7/16-20 X 1 1/4 HEX
1121 SCREW, #10-32 X 7/8 SOCK. HD.
1122 KEY, #11 WOODRUFF
1123 PIN,#2 X 2 TAPERED
1124 KEY, 3/16 X 1 5/8
1125 UBOLTS
1126 BOLT, 3/8-24 X 1 3/4 HEX HD.
1127 SET SCREW 5/16 X 2 1/2 SQ HD
1128 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 SOCK. HD
1129 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 3/4 SOCK. HD.
1130 NUT,7/16-14 HEX
1131 NUT,7/16-20 HEX (L.H.)
1132 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 1 HEX HD.
1133 BOLT, 3/8-24 X 1 1/2 HEX
1134 BOLT, 1/2-20 X 2 HEX HD.
1135 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 3/8 SET SOCK.
1136 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/4 FIL.
1137 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 SOCK. HD.
1138 WASHER, 1/2 FLAT X 16 GA.
1139 SCREW, #8-32 X 1/2 FLAT HD.
1140 SCREW, #8-32 X 3/16 FLAT HD.
1141 SCREW, 1/4-28 X 5/8 SOCK. HD.
1142 SCREW, 6-32 X 1 1/8 FIL. HD.
1143 SCREW, 8-32 X 5/16 FIL. HD.
1144 WASHER, 5/16 THK. (1/8")
1145 SCREW, 8-32 X 1 1/2 FIL.
1146 NUT, #8-32 HEX
1147 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/16 SET
1148 CONNECTOR, BUTT JOINT
1149 BOLT, 3/8-24 X 1 1/4 HEX
1150 SCREW, 1/4-28 X 3/4 SOCK. HD.
1151 RIVET
1152 WASHER, SPRING
1153 NUT, 5/16-24 L.H. HEX
1154 NUT, 7/16-20 HEX
1155 KEY, PULLEY
1156 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2 HEX HD.
1157 NIPPLE, 1/2 CLOSE
1158 BUSHING 3/4 - 1/2
1159 TEE, 3-WAY 3/4"
1160 BUSHING, 3/4" - 3/8"
1161 TEE, 1/2"
1162 BUSHING 1/2" - 3/8"
1163 KEY, 3/16 X 3/4
1164 KEY, 3/16 X 1 3/4
1165 KEY, 3/16 X 2 1/2
1166 NUT, 3/8-16 HEX
1167 BOLT, 5/16-24 X 1/2 HEX
1168 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 3 1/2 HEX
1169 SCREW, 10-32 X 1 3/4 FIL. HD.
1170 E RING - 7/16 SHAFT
1171 KEY, 3/16 X 3/4
1172 KEY, SHAFT 1/4" X 1"
1173 NUT, 1/2-20 HEX
1174 PIN, TAPER
1175 SCREW, #10-32 X 1/4 FLAT HD.

1176 SCREW, 5/16-24 X 3/4 SOCK. HD.
1177 SCREW, #8-32 X 5/8 FLAT HD. SL
1178 BOLT, 3/8-24 X 2 1/2 HEX HD.
1179 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 HEX
1180 NUT, 7/16-20 L.H. THD.
1181 NUT, 1/2-20 HEX JAM
1182 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1/2 HEX
1183 TAPER PIN #1
1184 WASHER, SHIM
1185 NUT, 1/4-28 L.H. THD. HEX
1186 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 SOCK FL. HD
1187 SCREW, 10-32 X 1/2 SCKT HD BUTT.
1188 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 BUTT. HD.
1189 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 SOCK.
1190 KEY, WOODRUFF #3
1191 SCREW, 1/4-28 X 1 1/4 SOCK.
1192 SCREW, 10-24 X 3/4 SOCK. HD.
1193 WASHER, #6 LOCK
1194 SCREW, 10-24 X 1 SOCK. HD.
1195 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 SOCK HD
1196 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4 SOCK.
1197 NUT, 3/8-24 L.H. HEX
1198 SCREW, #6-32 X 1 FIL.
1199 SCREW, 4-40 X 1/2 SLT. RD. HD.
1200 SCREW, #8-32 X 1/4 FLAT HD.
1201 SCREW, 10-32 X 1/2 FLAT HD.
1202 KEY, 1/8 SQ. X 1 3/4
1203 BOLT, 5/16-24 X 3/8
1204 BOLT, 3/8-24 X 2 HEX HD.
1205 SCREW, 3/8 SHOULDER X 1/2
1206 SCREW, 10-24 X 3/16 FLAT HD.
1207 WASHER, #8 LOCK
1208 SCREW, #8-32 RD. HD. BRASS
1209 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1 FL. SOCK. HD
1210 SCREW, #10-24 X 3/8 FIL.
1211 KEY, 1/8 SQ. X 3/4
1212 BOLT, 1/2-20 X 1 HEX
1213 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2
1214 WASHER, 1/2 THICK
1215 STREET ELBOW - 3/4"
1216 ELBOW, REDUCING 3/4" - 1/2"
1217 BOLT, 3/8-24 X 5/8 HEX
1218 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/4 FLAT HEAD
1219 SCREW, 10-32 X 1 FLAT HEAD
1220 SCREW, #8-32 X 5/8 FIL.
1221 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2 CARR.
1222 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 HEX
1223 BOLT, 1/4-28 X 3/8 HEX
1224 SCREW, 4-40 X 3/16 FIL.
1226 1/2 X 13 HEX NUT
1228 10-32 X 1 1/4 FIL. HD. SCREW
1230 6-32 X 1/4 FIL. HD. SCREW
1231 8-32 7/8 FIL.
1232 10-32 X 2" FIL HD SCREW
1233 BOLT, 1/4-28 X 2" HEX HD.
1235 CONNECTOR

1240 CONNECTOR
1242 8/32 X 1/2 BUTT HEAD
1245 SCREW,PAN HEAD 10/32 X 3/8
1246 8-32 X 1/4 FIL. HD. SCREW
1247 TESTER, TOOL KIT
1248 WRENCHES, TOOL KIT
1249 SCREWDRIVER, TOOL KIT
1250 ALLEN WRENCHES, TOOL KIT
1251 BAG, TOOL KIT
1253 OIL CAN CARE PACK
1256 BUSHING,REDUCING 1/2 TO 1/4
1257 ELBOWS,90 DEGREE 3/8 TO 1/2
1259 NIPPLE,3/8" CLOSE
1261 ELBOWS,1/4 90 DEGREE
1263 PIN, ROLL 1/16 X 3/8
1264 SCREW 6-32 X 5/16 FIL. HD.
1265 WASHER, 1/4"LOCK
1266 FIT 105-1/2"
1267 BOLT,10-32 X 1 1/2
1291 SCREW, 8-32 X 5/16 SOCK HD
1292 SCREW 10-32 X 5/16 SOCKET HD
1301 6-32 X 3/8" SOCKET HD CAP SCRW
1302 8-32 X 3/8 SCKT HD CAP SCRW
1305 5/16-18X 3/8 SET SCREW
1321 BOLT 5/16-24 X 7/8 HEX HD.
1322 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/2 SCKT HD CAP
1324 8-32 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD
1325 1/4-28 X 1/2 SCKT HD CAP SCREW
1327 SCREW,5/16-24X1/2 SOCK. HD.
1330 3/8-16-1 1/4 HEX BOLT
1334 8-32 X 5/8 SOCKET HD SCREW
1335 1/4-20 X 5/8 SCKT HD SCREW
1336 BOLT 5/16-18 X 5/8 SOCK. HD.
1338 BOLT, 3/8-16X5/8 SOCK HD
1341 SCREW,6-32 X 3/4"SOCKET HEAD
1343 SCREW,5/16-18 X 3/4 SOCKET HD.
1345 BOLT 5/16-24 X 1 3/4 HEX HD.
1347 SCREW,6-32X7/8 FIL.HEAD
1352 BOLT 1/4-20 X 7/8 SOCK. HD.
1357 BOLT 3/8-16 X 2 HEX HD.
1359 SCREW,8-32 X 1"SOCKET HEAD
1361 BOLT, 1/4-28X 2-1/4 HEX HD
1363 5/16-24 X 2 1/4 HEX BOLT
1364 1/4-28 X 2 1/4 SCKT HD CP SCRW
1391 10-32 X 1 1/2"SOCKET HD SCREW
1392 SCREW,1/4-20x1-1/2
1396 SCREW,3/8-16 X 1 1/2 SOCKET HD
1398 SCREW,8-32 X 1 3/4" FILL HEAD
1401 SCREW, 8-32 X 1 3/4 SHCS
1403 1/4-20X1 3/4 SCKT HD CAP SCREW
1410 BOLT 1/4-28 X 3"
1420 NUT, #10-24 HEX
1421 CLIP
1422 SCREW,6-32X5/8 ROUND HEAD
1426 TENSION PINS
1427 KEY,WOODRUFF

1429 3/8 FLAT WASHER (USS)
1430 7/16 FLAT WASHER
1431 5/16" U.S.S. WASHERS
1432 1/2" U.S.S. WASHERS
1433 # 6 FLAT WASHER (SAE)
1434 5/16 - 24 JAM NUT
1435 1/4 - 28 JAM NUT
1436 1/4-20 HEX NUT
1437 3/8 - 16 HEX NUT
1438 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 HEX BOLT
1439 BOLT 1/4-20 X 5/8 HEX HD.
1440 BOLT 3/8-16 X 3 1/4 HEX HD.
1441 BOLT 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HD.
1442 BOLT 3/8-24 X 2 1/4 HEX HD.
1443 BOLT 3/8-16 X 3 SOCK FLAT HD.
1444 6-32 X 1 BRASS SCREW
1445 1/4-20 X 2 1/2 SKT HD CP SCRW
1447 SCREW BRASS 6-32X 3/8
1448 BOLT 3/8-24 X 1 1/4 SOCK. HD.
1449 BOLT 5/16-18 X 2 SOCK. HD.
1450 BOLT 5/16-18 X 2 1/2 CARR.
1451 BOLT 5/16-18 X 3 CARR.
1452 SCREW 6-32 X 1/4 FLAT HD.
1453 SCREW 10-32 X 5/16 FIL. HD.
1454 6-32 X 1/8 BRASS SCREW
1455 BUSHING,REDUCING 3/4 TO 1/4
1457 SCREW,1/4-28X1 1/2 SKT HD FULL
1458 10-32 X 7/16" FILL. HD.
1459 SCREW,10/32 X 13/16 FILL HD.
1461 BOLT,1/4-20 X 1 HEX HD.
1462 BOLT,7/16-20 X 7/8 HEX HD.
1464 NUT,JAM 1/2-13
1465 NUT, 1/4-20 NYLON LOCK
1469 1/4" FLAT WASHER USS
1470 3/8-16 X 2 FLT HEAD SCKT SCREW
1471 8-32 X 3/8 RND HEAD BRASS
1472 8-32 X 1 1/4" ALUM. SCREW
1473 6-32 X 1/8" SET SCREW
1474 4-40 X 1 SCREW SLT RND HD
1475 8-32 X 5/8 FLAT HD SCKT SCREW
1476 10-24 X 5/8 SOCKET HD CP SCRW
1477 10-24 X 3/4 FIL HEAD SCREW
1479 8-32 X 3/8 SET SCREW (ULTRA)
1480 3/8-16 X 2 1/2 HEX BOLT
1481 12 X 1 WOOD SCREW HEX HD S.M.S
1482 10-32 X 3/8 SET SCREW
1483 SCREW,1/4-28 X 1 1/2 SKT HD.
1484 10-32 X 3/8"BUTTON SOCK.HEAD
1487 WASHER, COPPER 5/16X1/2X1/32
1488 10-32 X 1/4 RND HD BRASS SCREW
1489 SCREW,10-32 X 1"SOCKET FLAT HD
1495 6-32 ELASTIC STOP NUT Z/P
1496 NUT,NYLON HEX (1/2-13)
1497 8/32 X 3/8 FLAT HD BRS SCREW
1498 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/8 FLT SCKT CP
1499 GASKET

1500 SCREWDRIVER,#2 PHILLIPS HEAD
1501 PIN,COTTER (1/16 X 1)
1502 WRENCH,SPLINE
1503 SCREW,6-32X1/4 PHIL.FLT.UNCUT
1504 PHILLIPS FLAT HD 10-32 X 1 1/4
1505 SOCKET HD CAP SCREW 3/8-16 X 2
1506 SCREW,8-32 X 3/16 BUTTON HD.
1507 BOLT,5/16-18 X 4 1/2"CARRIAGE
1508 SCREW,10-32 X 5/8 FLAT HD.SOCK
1509 SCREW,6-32 X 7/8 SOCKET HEAD
1510 ELBOW,1/2"
1511 NIPPLE,1/2" X 2"
1512 NIPPLE,1/2" X 2 1/2"
1513 NIPPLE,1/2" X 3"
1514 SCREW,1/4-20 X 3/16 SET
1515 RECEPTACLE CONTACTS
1516 MINITEK 2.0mm CONNECTOR
1517 16-PIN FEMALE SOCKET CONNECTOR
1518 SCREW, 4-40 X 1 1/4 ROUND HEAD
1519 SCREW,8-32 X 2"FILL HEAD ZP
1520 ROLL PIN
1522 PIN, ROLL 3/32 X 3/4 STEEL
1523 SCREW,SKT SET 10-32X1/4BRS TIP
1524 SCREW SPEC 8-32 X 3/8 #6 HEAD
1525 WASHER,SPECIAL
1526 RELAY (5V-2 POLE)
1527 NUT,5/16-18 NYLON LOCK
1528 WHITE TEFLON WASHER
1529 SCREW, 8-32 X 1/8 SET
1530 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 BUTT. HD.
1531 SCREW,6-32 X 1/2 BUTT. HD.
1532 SCREW, 6-32 X 5/8 BUTT. HD.
1533 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/4 BUTT. HD.
1534 NUT, 8-32 NYLON LOCK
1535 PIN, DOWEL 1/4 X 1
1536 WASHER,#2 SPECIAL
1537 NYLON LOCK NUT (THIN)
1538 SOCKET SET-BRASSTIP 1/4-20X1/4
1548 8-32 X 5/8 SHCS STAIN STEEL
1549 PIN,SPRING
1550 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 RD HD STL
1551 HEX BOLT, 3/8-24 X 3 1/4
1552 SCREW,3/8-24 X 1 3/4 SKT HD CP
1553 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1 FL HD SCKT
1554 SCREW, 1/4-28 X 1 FL HD SCKT
1555 NIPPLE 1/8 NPT X 2
1556 NIPPLE 1/8 NPT X 6
1557 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 1 1/2
1558 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 2 1/2
1559 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 3
1560 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 3 1/2
1561 NIPPLE 1/2 NPT X CLOSE
1562 BARB FITTING-1/4NPT-1/2ID HOSE
1563 BARB FITTING-1/2NPT-1/2ID HOSE
1564 PLUG 1/2 NPT
1565 PLUG 1/4 NPT

1566 ELBOW, 90 DEG 1/4 NPT
1567 BUSHING, 1/8 NPT - 1/4 NPT
1568 TEE 1/4 NPT
1569 PLUG 1/8 NPT
1570 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X CLOSE
1571 ELBOW, 45 DEG 1/4 NPT
1572 BUSHING 1/4 NPT - 1/2 NPT
1573 UNION 1/4 NPT
1574 BARB FITTING 1/4 NPT - 3/8 ID
1575 BARB FITTING 1/4 NPT - 1/4 ID
1576 NIPPLE, 1/4 NPT X 2
1577 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 4
1578 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 5
1579 ELBOW, 1/8 NPT
1580 TEE, 1/8 NPT
1581 3/8-16 X 3/8 SET SCREW
1582 LOCK NUT
1584 SCREW, 1/4 - 28 X 1/2 FLT SOC
1586 WRAP, SPIRAL 1/4"
1587 PIN, FEMALE FOR D SUB
1588 PIN, MALE FOR D SUB
1589 (METRIC) SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
1590 7/16-20 NYLOCK NUT (THIN)
1592 FLAT WASHER. #14 MACHINED
1593 WASHER, LOCK (1/4) STAR TOOTH
1594 ELBOW, 1/4 BRASS
1595 WASHER, #10 FENDER
1596 SCREW, 10-24 X 5/16 SHCS
1598 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2 FHS
1599 SCREW, SET -BRASS TIP #8-32
1600 SET SCREW, #8 X 1/2
1602 SCREW, PAN HD. 8-32 X 1/2
1615 SET SCREW -KNURLED CUP
1616 SET SCREW, 5/16-24
1617 SET SCREW, 1/4-28 X 1/4
1619 SCREW, 4-40 x 3/8 SHCS
2001 PVC 105-5/16
2002 PVC-105-1/2
2003 PVC-105-3/8
2004 CONNECTOR TERMINAL
2005 WASHER 1 1/2"
2006 WASHER 3/4-1/2"
2007 CONNECTOR
2008 CONNECTOR
2010 NUT
2011 C-CLAMP
2013 CONNECTOR 3/8"
2014 CONNECTOR
2015 CONNECTOR
2016 CONNECTOR
2017 CONNECTOR
2018 CONNECTOR
2019 PVC 105 #8
2020 PVC 105 #4
2021 PVC 105 #6
2022 PVC 105 #11

2023	TERMINAL STRIP 3 PRONG
2024	TERMINAL STRIP 8 PRONG
2025	TERMINAL STRIP 6 PRONG
2026	TERMINAL STRIP 16 PRONG
2028	SOCKET RELAY
2029	COILED WIRE
2030	TIE 7 1/2"
2031	TIE 5 1/2"
2032	TIE 4"
2033	HOLDDOWN, WIRE
2034	JOINER BOX 2 SWITCH (1-1/2 DP)
2035	COVER SOCKET
2036	COVER
2037	PVC 105-2
2038	FIT 105-3/16
2039	FIT 105 1/4"
2040	INSULATOR
2041	INSULATOR
2042	INSULATOR
2043	INSULATOR
2044	CAP
2045	INSULATOR
2046	HOLDDOWN, WIRE
2047	HOLDDOWN WIRE
2048	RECEPTACLE SINGLE
2049	RECEPTACLE 250V
2050	RECEPTACLE
2051	COVER
2052	PLUG
2053	RECEPTACLE
2054	PLUG (#L620-P)
2055	RECEPTACLE (#L620-C)
2056	RECEPTACLE (#4710)
2057	PLUG (#4720-SS)
2058	HOLDER
2059	HOLDER
2060	SWITCH
2061	HOLDER
2062	SWITCH KA1
2063	RECEPTACLE
2064	PLUG
2065	HARNESS 4 ST. MM
2066	HARNESS 3PH MOTOR MM
2067	HARNESS XL 6 ST. TOP
2069	HARNESS 1PH MOTOR MM
2072	HARNESS,OVERLOAD
2073	HARNESS 6 ST. TOP REG.
2074	HARNESS 1PH REG MOTOR & BRAKE
2075	HARNESS 4 ST. TOP REG.
2076	HARNESS 3PH MOTOR REG.
2077	HARNESS MOUNTED TURNOVER
2079	CAPS
2080	PLUG
2081	PLUG
2082	HOLDDOWN 5/16"
2083	HOLDDOWN 3/8

2084	HOLDDOWN 1/4"
2085	HOLDDOWN 5/8"
2086	HOLDDOWN 3/4
2087	HOLDDOWN 1/2"
2089	CAP HI-3
2090	CAP HI-2
2091	CAP HI-4
2092	WIRE CAP
2093	WIRE CAP
2094	BUTTON INSERT START
2095	BUTTON INSERT JOG
2096	BUTTON INSERT RESET
2097	BRACKET
2098	SWITCH
2099	SOLENOID
2100	SWITCH
2101	SWITCH
2102	SWITCH
2103	CONNECTOR
2104	CONNECTOR
2105	CONNECTOR
2106	CONNECTOR
2107	CONNECTOR
2108	CONNECTOR
2109	CONNECTOR
2110	CONNECTOR
2112	HOLDDOWN
2113	CONNECTOR
2116	CONNECTOR
2117	CONNECTOR
2118	STUD, RING TERMINAL
2119	CONNECTOR
2120	CONNECTOR
2121	CONNECTOR
2122	CONNECTOR
2123	CONNECTOR
2124	CONNECTOR
2126	FUSE 25 AMP
2127	FUSE 15 AMP
2128	FUSE 12 AMP
2129	ADAPTER 20 AMP
2130	ADAPTER 15 AMP
2131	ADAPTER 3.2 AMP
2132	ADAPTER 5 AMP
2133	ADAPTER 6.25 AMP
2134	FUSE 20 AMP
2135	FUSE 15 AMP
2136	FUSE 10 AMP
2137	FUSE 8 AMP
2138	FUSE 6.25 AMP
2139	FUSE 5 AMP
2140	FUSE 4 AMP
2141	FUSE 3.2 AMP
2142	FUSE 2.5 AMP
2143	FUSE 1 AMP
2144	FUSE 20 AMP

2145	HOLDER, FUSE
2146	PLUG
2147	SOCKET
2148	CONNECTOR
2149	CONNECTOR
2150	PLUG
2151	PLUG
2152	PLUG
2153	PLUG
2154	SOCKET
2156	SOCKET
2157	SOCKET
2158	SOCKET
2159	PLUG
2160	PLUG
2161	SOCKET
2162	RELAY MOD
2163	TRANSFORMER MC-801
2164	RELAY
2165	RELAY
2166	RELAY DC
2167	RING,SNAP
2168	CARD HOLDER
2169	RELAY
2170	RESISTOR
2171	LENSE RED
2172	RESISTOR, 1/2 WATT, 100 OHMS
2173	CAPACITOR
2174	2NR DIODE
2175	BRIDGE RECTIFIER
2176	CAPACITOR
2177	CONDENSER
2178	TRANSISTOR
2179	HEAT SINK
2180	HEAT SINK
2181	RESISTOR
2182	WIRE CAP
2183	BULB 328
2185	BULB 313
2186	ADAPTER 10AMP
2187	TRANSFORMER 6K166
2188	TRANSFORMER 6K155
2190	RELAY DET. PLUG
2192	VALVE TRANSFORMER
2193	FIN GATE TRANSFORMER
2194	HOLDER,RELAY
2195	FAN
2196	BOARD
2197	ON DELAY RELAY
2198	OFF DELAY RELAY
2200	SCANNER
2205	TRANSFORMER STANCOR 110V.
2206	TRANSFORMER 230X460
2207	TRANSFORMER BUCK BOOSTER
2208	VOLTAGE REGULATOR
2210	TERMINAL 12 PRONG

2211	SCANNER
2213	TRANSFORMER 6K-158
2214	RELAY KRP11-AG 120V
2215	PUSH BUTTON KR-25R
2216	SWITCH
2217	PLATE- START
2218	PLATE- JOG
2219	PLATE - RESET
2220	SCANNER
2221	MOTOR,DRIVE 2M037A
2222	SWITCH SYSTEM
2223	SWITCH
2224	SWITCH
2225	SWITCH
2226	SWITCH
2227	10 OHM POD
2228	SWITCH
2229	SWITCH
2230	RELAY
2231	RELAY
2232	WIRE NUT
2233	SPEED CONTROL
2237	SWITCH
2238	SWITCH
2239	BOARD FIN GATE
2240	SPACER
2243	TAPE (ELEC.)
2244	DIODE
2245	SCANNER
2247	RED PILOT LIGHT KIT
2248	SCANNER (COUNT)
2249	CUB-1 COUNTER
2250	BRACKET
2252	CHANNEL&COVER
2253	HOLDER,CARD P.C.
2254	BLOCK,TERM,SINGLE ROW-P.C.
2255	BATTERY COUNTER E90
2256	COIL,CLUTCH
2257	CAPACITOR
2258	RELAY (CNC)
2259	SWITCH,TOGGLE
2260	LIGHT,AMBER
2261	LIGHT,RED
2262	LIGHT,GREEN
2263	STRIP,TERMINAL
2264	LIGHT,BURST JAM
2265	LIGHT,P.F.
2266	LIGHT,INSERT
2267	LIGHT,PROS
2268	LIGHT,SYSTEM
2269	LIGHT,READY
2270	LIGHT,RUNOUT
2271	LIGHT,RESET
2272	LIGHT,P.F.LOW
2273	LIGHT,P.F.WAIT
2274	LIGHT,PAPER LOW

2275 LIGHT,PAPER OUT
2276 LIGHT,BURSTER
2277 LIGHT,FOLDER
2292 MOUNT,MOTOR D.C.DRIVE
2298 TERMINAL,FEMALE
2299 PLATE,ON/OFF SWITCH
2300 TERMINAL,LOCKWASHER
2301 5A PICO FUSE
2302 SWITCH
2307 SOLENOID (24-DC)
2308 OPTO 22 (AC)
2309 OPTO 22 (DC)
2310 PICO FUSE 1A
2311 PICO FUSE 3A
2312 SWITCH,ROLLER GATE
2313 SCANNER,DOUBLE DETECT
2314 AMPLIFIER,SHEET SCANNER
2316 CONTACT
2320 CLIP,SPEED
2321 CLIP,RETAINER
2323 RESISTOR (.015 OHMS)
2324 RESISTOR (.01 OHMS)
2325 RESISTOR (.05 OHMS)
2327 CORD
2330 NIPPLE,1/4" X 3"
2331 NIPPLE,1/2" X 8"
2332 ELBOW,3/4" SIDE OUTLET
2333 COUPLER,1/2" SMOOTH FACE
2334 HARNESS,TOP 9800L & 1200
2338 CHANNEL & COVER
2339 CABLE TIE HOLDER
2340 CABLE TIE HOLDER (LARGE)
2341 SWITCH,TOGGLE
2346 CONNECTOR,BUTT
2349 SWITCHES
2350 SWITCHES
2351 SWITCHES
2352 SWITCHES
2355 THERMAL FUSE, PRINT HEAD BUSKR
2356 #12 X 5/8 SM SCREW, HEX HEAD
2357 CABLE, QKE COLOR CODED (50)
2358 CABLE, QKE COLOR CODED (64)
2359 CABLE, QKE COLOR CODED (14)
2361 COUNTER (24VDC)
2362 CABLE, MONITOR EXTENSION
2363 CABLE, KEYBOARD EXTENSION
2366 PIN, CRIMP
2367 SOCKET, CRIMP
2370 BEADED NYLON TIE
2375 CABLE, PRINTER 10FT PAR
2384 SPIRAL WRAP
2385 RESISTOR (.035 OHMS)
2386 STANDOFF ALUM 1/4
2390 RESISTOR (.51 OHMS)
2391 RESISTOR (.35 OHMS)
2392 RESISTOR (.25 OHMS)

2393	RESISTOR (.18 OHMS)
2394	RESISTOR (.1 OHMS)
2395	RESISTOR (.006 OHMS)
2396	RESISTOR (.025 OHMS)
2398	SLO-BLOW FUSE
2399	4-40 X 5/8 SCREW, ROUND HEAD
2400	SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4 STL RD HD BK
2402	1/8"PIPE PLUG
2403	SCREW, 8-32X1/2 FLT SCKT HD
2404	SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2 BUT HD SCK
2405	8-32 X 5/8 BRASS RND HD SCREW
2406	SAF-T-LOK RETAINING COMPOUND
2407	LOCTITE BLACK MAX ADHESIVE
2409	BULB (36V) 1820
2410	SCREW
2411	CLIP
2412	RESISTOR, 2.21K 1/2W
2413	SCREW,10-32 X 1"BUTTON HEAD
2414	RELAY,11-PIN
2415	FIT 105 3/32
2416	FIT 105-1
2417	SPACER, HEX 1/4X115X1/2
2418	CORD,MONITOR
2419	SCREW,2-56 X 3/8 FILL.HEAD
2420	CONTACTS,N/C
2421	SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON E-STOP
2422	6-32X5/16 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW
2423	6-32 X 3/4 FLAT HD SCREW
2424	WIRE, TELE. 26 GA-6 COND.
2425	MODULAR PLUG, 6-COND.
2426	GUARD W/ FILTER
2427	FAN
2428	MALE PLUG 6 PIN MINI-DIN
2429	FEMALE,IN-LINE CONNECTOR
2430	15 PIN D-SUB FEMALE
2432	VARISTER
2433	RESISTOR, 3.3K-2W
2434	SCREW, #34-40 RD HD
2435	SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/8 BUTTON HD
2436	SCREW, 6-32 X 3/4 ROUND HEAD
2438	SCREW, 2 - 56 X 3/16
2439	BOLT M6 X 16 X 1.00
2440	S.H.C.S. M8 X 20
2441	SCREW, 3M X .05
2442	#6-32 X 1/2 F.H.C.S.
2443	NIPPLE, 1/4 X 2
2444	SCREW, 8-32 X 1-1/4 FLT HD
2445	STANDOFF, 1/2 LG
2446	S.H.C.S., M5 X 12
2453	8-32 x 1/4 FLT SOC CAP SCR
2600	CABLE, KEYBOARD EXT.
3001	QUAD 2-INPUT DATA SELECTOR
3002	OCTAL TRANSPARENT LATCH
3004	OCTAL D-TYPE FLIP-FLOP
3005	QUAD 2-INPUT AND GATE
3006	DUAL 1 OF 4 DECODER

3007 DUAL RS232 DRIVER AND RECEIVER
3008 OCTAL TRANSPARENT LATCH
3009 QUAD 2-INPUT NANO GATE
3010 QUAD 2-INPUT OR GATE
3011 HEX OPEN COLLECTOR INVERTER
3012 HEX SCHMITT TRIGGER
3013 DUAL 4-BIT BINARY COUNTER
3014 OCTAL D FLIP-FLOP
3016 OCTAL BUS TRANSCEIVER
3017 OCTAL BUS DRIVER
3018 LINE DRIVER, DIFFERENTIAL
3019 3 TO 8 LINE DECODER
3020 DUAL D-TYPE FLIP-FLOP
3021 OCTAL BUS DRIVER
3023 OPTP-COUPLER
3024 IC L.F. INO
3025 1 OF 10 DECODER
3026 BATTERY BACK-UP CONTROLLER
3027 QUAD DARLINGTON SWITCH
3028 A/D CONVERTER
3029 ASYNC COMM CONTROLLER
3030 PIA
3032 KEYBOARD DISPLAY CONTROLLER
3033 ASYNC COMM CONTROLLER
3034 64K STATIC RAM
3036 32K X 8 EPROM
3037 TRANSISTOR
3038 TRANSISTOR
3042 ASYNC COMM CONTROLLER
3043 DUAL 1 OF 4 DECODER
3044 TIMER
3045 OCTAL BUS DRIVER
3046 DUAL OP-AMP
3047 QUAD OPTO-COUPLER
3048 3.3K 1/4W 1% RESISTOR
3049 DUAL OPTO-COUPLER
3050 10K 25-TURN POT
3051 PC MOUNT 90 DEG D-SUB SOCKET
3052 132 PIN PQFP SOCKET
3053 16 PIN IC SOCKET
3054 14 PIN IC SOCKET
3055 IC SOCKET W/POWER FAIL
3056 CABLE CONNECTOR
3057 MICRO CONTROLLER
3058 SWITCH S&K
3059 4-40 MALE - FEMALE SPACER
3060 MOLEX PIN
3061 3.6V 850 LITH. BATTERY
3062 MOLEX 3-PIN MALE
3063 MOLEX 3-PIN FEMALE
3064 61.9K 1/4W 1% RESISTOR
3066 330K 1/4K 5% RESISTOR
3067 10M 1/4W 5% RESISTOR
3069 9 X 1K SIP RESISTOR
3070 9 X 10K SIP RESISTOR
3071 9 X 2.2K SIP RESISTOR

3072 9 X 330 SIP RESISTOR
3073 E-PROM
3074 BRIDGE RECTIFIER
3075 BRIDGE RECTIFIER
3076 VOLTAGE REGULAR 15V
3077 BRIDGE RECTIFIER
3078 HEAVY DUTY PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
3079 CINCH 10-PIN FEMALE PLUG
3080 CINCH 10-PIN MALE PLUG
3081 14 PIN DOUBLE DETECT RELAY SOC
3082 MINIATURE SOLENOID
3083 NPN TRANSISTOR
3087 10 SEGMENT LED DISPLAY
3088 CAPACITOR 35V
3089 CAPACITOR 35V
3090 50V CAPACITOR
3091 UPRIGHT FUSE HOLDER
3093 100mF 50V
3094 32.768KHZ CRYSTAL
3095 TRIAC
3096 1mF 25V TANTALUM CAP
3097 .01mf,25V,CAP.
3099 .01mF 100V CERAMIC CAP
3100 .1mF 50V CERAMIC CAP
3102 5V 1.5A REGULATOR
3103 12V 1.5A REGULATOR
3104 CR25 10R00 REISITOR
3106 CR25 100R0 RESISTOR
3107 CR25 200R0
3108 CR25 470R0
3109 CR25 560R0
3110 PHILLIPS 1K 1/4W
3111 CR25 1K500
3112 TO3 HEAT SINC
3113 FUSE CLIPS
3114 .25OM 5W RESISTOR
3115 BRIDGE RECTIFER
3116 REGULATOR 18V
3118 40-PIN IC SOCKET
3119 28-PIN IC SOCKET
3120 20-PIN IC SOCKET
3122 MICRO CONTROLLER
3123 OCTAL BUS DRIVER
3125 8-BIT DIP SWITCH
3126 QUAD 2-INPUT NOR GATE
3128 HEX INVERTER
3129 HEX INVERTER
3130 132-PIN PQFP SOCKET
3131 132-PIN PQFP COVER
3132 ADJ.VOLTAGE REGULATOR
3133 GATE
3134 1000mf CAP
3135 .05mf 100V CAP
3136 7X10K SIP RESISTOR
3139 10mf 25V TANTALUM CAP
3140 33mf 16V TANTALUM CAP

3141	33mf 25V TANTALUM CAP
3142	22pf CERAMIC CAP
3143	1.843 MHz CRYSTAL
3144	16 MHz CRYSTAL
3145	10pF MICACAP
3147	1A RECTIFIER DIODE
3148	CR25 10K 1/4W RESISTOR
3151	CR2547K 1/4W RESISTOR
3152	7 X 10K SIP RESISTOR NETWORK
3153	MOLEX 90° 2-PIN HEADER
3155	AMP 3-PIN HEADER
3156	AMP 2-PIN HEADER
3157	10-PIN IDC HEADER
3158	64-PIN RT ANGLE IDC HEADER
3160	ZENER DIODE
3162	3.6V LITHIUM AA BATTERY
3168	2-PIN HEADER
3169	8-PIN HEADER
3170	8-PIN R/ANGLE HEADER
3172	OCTAL BUS TRANSCEIVER
3173	CAPACITOR
3175	50 PIN CONNECTOR
3176	12 PIN AMPLOK PLUG
3178	14 PIN CONNECTOR
3179	30PF MICA CAP
3183	100PF CERAMIC CAP
3185	NPN TRANSISTOR
3186	64 PIN SOCKET
3188	HEX SCHMMT TRIGGER INVERTER
3189	9 PIN D-SUB RIBBON CABLE PLUG
3190	2 PIN CONNECTOR HOUSING
3191	CRIMP TERMINAL FOR 2-PIN
3192	50 PIN SOCKET
3193	MOLEX CRIMP PIN
3194	POWER MONITOR
3196	9-PIN D-SUB SOCKET, SC
3197	SOLID STATE RELAY
3198	SOLID STATE RELAY
3199	10K SINGLE TURN POT
3200	0.1pH INDUCTOR
3202	22pF 25V CAP
3206	OCTAL BUFFER
3207	RS232 TRANSEIVER
3208	OCTAL D LATCH
3209	HEX INVERTER
3211	32-PIN DIP SOCKET
3212	8-PIN DIP SOCKET
3213	RED MINIATURE LED
3214	10K POT
3215	REFLECTIVE OPTO SENSOR
3216	5V REGULATOR
3220	10-PIN RT ANGLE HEADER
3222	14-PIN RT ANGLE HEADER
3224	OPTO SENSOR, HONEYWELL
3225	SOCKET 8-PIN
3226	RESISTOR,NETWORK

3227	MOUNT LED, PC BRD RIGHT ANGLE
3228	CMOS HEX SCHMITT TRIGGER
3229	CAPACITOR 330MF
3230	RESISTOR,NETWORK 7X330
3231	HEADER 6 PIN
3232	RESISTOR 330 OHMU30683
3233	OCTAL BUFFER
3234	8-PIN SHROUDED HEADER
3235	12VDC SPDT RELAY
3236	12-PIN R/A SHROUDED HEADER
3237	37 D CONNECTOR-U
3238	SOCKET, 6 PIN
3242	IC, RS232 TRANSCEIVER
3243	IC, RS422 TRANSMITTER
3244	IC, RS422 RECEIVER
3245	RELAY, 4PDT, 5VDC
3246	KEYING PIN
3247	5-PIN HEADER STRIP
3248	6-PIN HEADER STRIP
3249	8-PIN HEADER STRIP
3250	10-PIN HEADER STRIP
3251	12-PIN HEADER STRIP
3253	15-PIN HEADER STRIP
3254	16-PIN HEADER STRIP
3255	5-CIRCUIT TERMINAL STRIP
3256	6-CIRCUIT TERMINAL STRIP
3257	8-CIRCUIT TERMINAL STRIP
3258	10-CIRCUIT TERMINAL STRIP
3259	12-CIRCUIT TERMINAL STRIP
3260	14-CIRCUIT TERMINAL STRIP
3261	15-CIRCUIT TERMINAL STRIP
3262	16-CIRCUIT TERMINAL STRIP
3263	QUAD NAND GATE
3264	QUAD OP-AMP
3265	8X2.2K SIP RESISTOR NETWORK
3266	8X470 SIP RESISTOR NETWORK
3267	8X220 DIP RESISTOR NETWORK
3268	8X470 DIP RESISTOR NETWORK
3269	SPDT 5V RELAY
3270	5V LINEAR HALL EFFECT SENSOR
3271	25-PIN RT.ANGLE D-SUB SOCKET
3272	SOLDER SOCKET (15 PIN)
3273	9-PIN D-SUB PLUG, SC
3274	PLUG
3276	AROMAT RELAY (12V)
3277	AMBER L.E.D.
3278	TRANSISTOR
3279	CHIP
3280	CONNECTOR,AMPHENOL
3281	SOCKET,RELAY
3282	CABLE
3284	CABLE TIE 2.8X.07 (100 PK.)
3285	BATTERY
3286	STRAIN RELIEF
3287	RELAY SOCKET
3288	RELAY,24VDC

3289 RELAY, 12V DC
3290 TERMINAL STRIP
3291 FUSE, OPTO 4-AMP, 250V
3292 CONTROLLER
3293 IC CHIP - QUAD DRIVER
3294 RELAY, 24 VDC
3295 RESISTOR - 100OHMS, 11W
3296 RELAY,24 VDC PCB
3297 RELAY, 24VDC PCB
5001 SCREW 4-40X1/2 PHIL FIL HD ZI
5002 SCREW 4-40X5/8 PHIL FIL HD ZI
5003 SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4 ZI PLT
5004 SCREW,6-32X3/8 FLT HD PHIL ZI
5005 SCREW,8-32X1/2 FLT HD PHIL ZI
5006 SCREW,8-32X3/4 FLT HD PHIL ZI
5007 SCREW,10-32X1/2 FLT HD PHIL ZI
5008 SCREW,1/4-20X1 1/2 PHIL FLT ZI
5009 SCREW,8-32X3/8 TRUS PHIL ZI
5010 SCREW,10-32X5/8 TRUS PHIL ZI
5011 SCREW,10-24X1/2 TRUS PHIL ZI
5014 SCREW,10-32X3/8 TRUS PHIL ZI
5015 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 FLT SOCKET
5017 6-32 X 3/8 PH.FLT ZI.W/NYLOCK
5018 SCREW,SHT METAL #8 X 1/2
5019 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK #4 CAD.PLT
5020 WASHER,FLAT #4 CAD. PLT
5021 NUT,HEX 4-40 CAD.PLT
5022 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8 BUTT HD
5023 #2 FLAT WASHER STL ZI PLT
5024 SCREW, 10-32 X 1/4 FLT HD Z PL
5025 SCREW,4-40X3/16 FLT HD-ZNC PLT
5026 10-32 X 3/4" BUTTON SOCK ZI PL
5027 SCREW, 3/8-16X1-1/2 FLAT HEAD
5028 3/8 X 16 ACORN NUT
5029 10-32 ACORN NUT
5030 SCREW,8-32 X 1/2" HEX HEAD
5031 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 FLT SOC CAP
5032 BOLT,1/4-28 X 2 1/4"HEX HD.
5033 SCREW, #2-56 X 3/8
5034 KEP NUT, 8-32
5035 KEP NUT, 6-32
5036 SCREW, PLT HD SOCK 5/16-18X1/2
5037 SCREW,4-40X5/16 FLT HD-ZNC PLT
5038 HEX BOLT, 10-32 X 1/2 LONG
110001 STUD, CABINET MTD.
110002 UPRIGHT, L.H. #1
110003 UPRIGHT, CENTER #2
110004 UPRIGHT, CENTER #3
110005 UPRIGHT, R.H. #4
110006 BRACKET
110007 IDLER, INDEX CHAIN
110008 SHAFT, CROSS
110009 HOLDER, WATER TUBE
110011 BAR, FRONT ENVELOPE SEPARATOR
110012 BAR, REAR ENVELOPE SEPARATOR
110013 PANEL, R.H. HD. END MOD II

110014	PANEL, L.H. END MOD II & IV
110015	PANEL, R.H. SIDE MOD IV
110016	PANEL, FRONT AND REAR
110022	BAR, RETURN GUIDE SUPPORT
110023	BLOCK, BEARING
110024	BLOCK, TABLE CRANK
110025	NUT, TABLE CRANK
110026	SHAFT
110027	SPACER
110028	SHAFT
110029	SHAFT
110030	KNOB, TABLE ADJ.
110031	SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM DRIVE
110032	ROD ASSY, LEVELER JACK
110034	YOKE, DRIVE
110035	SHAFT, MAIN CAM
110038	PLATE, DRIVE MOTOR MGT.
110039	PLATE, DRIVE
110041	BAR, HOLDDOWN OPERATING
110042	CRANK, TABLE ADJ.
110043	PLATE, MOTOR MOUNTING
110044	CLAMP
110067	LINK, SEPARATOR
110068	CAP, FLOOR
110070	PAN, BACK, WELDMENT
110071	PAN, BACK
110076	SHAFT, CAM
110077	LEVER, MOISTENER BRUSH
110078	ARM, FLAP HOLDER
110079	PLATE, STATION FRONT MOD II
110080	PLATE, STATION FRONT MOD IV
110081	BEARING, BELLCRANK ROD
110083	BAR, OPERATOR SHAFT SUPPORT
110084	GUIDE, INSERT SIDE
110086	ANGLE, IDLER
110087	SUPPORT, RAIL
110102	SPACER, TABLE
110106	COVER, SUPPORT REAR
110107	CLAMP, INSERT FINGER SPRING
110108	STUD, GRIPPER ARM ACTIVATOR
110109	YOKE, CAM FOLLOWER
110110	HEAD, ADJUSTING
110111	PLATE, FLAP SLIDE (WELDMENT)
110112	ANGLE, FLAP SLIDE
110114	TEE, DRAIN (WELDMENT)
110117	ADAPTER, PIPE TO PLASTIC
110123	ARM, GRIPPER
110127	SPROCKET INDEX
110128	SPROCKET, CROSS SHAFT DRIVE
110140	SHAFT, CAM FOLLOWER
110147	SOCKET, RELAY
110152	KNOB, CONTROL
110154	MOTOR, DC DRIVE
110156	COIL, BRAKE
110157	DISK, BRAKE
110158	COLLAR, BRAKE

110159 PULLEY, MOTOR - 3 3/4
110161 PULLEY, SMALL
110162 REDUCER, SPEED
110163 SPROCKET, INDEX DRIVE
110165 SPROCKET, INDEX
110169 INDEX UNIT
110170 PUMP COMPLETE,VACUUM (50/60HZ)
110175 STUD, ROCKER CAM
110184 GEAR
110191 CASTER, MACHINE
110196 RING, RELEASE
110197 SPROCKET, SKI DRIVE
110201 PLATE SUPPORT ROD
110208 PLATE, SPACER
110211 ARM, STROKE STOP
110212 LATCH, STROKE STOP
110213 ARM, STROKE ASSIST.
110214 POST, ASSIST. CAM
110215 CAM, ASSIST.
110216 SHAFT, STROKE STOP
110221 BLOCK BEARING
110223 SHAFT GRIPPER ARM
110224 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM OPERATOR
110226 GEAR
110227 GEAR BEVEL
110234 CAM, SEPARATOR FOOT
110237 ROD, SUCKER ACTIVATING
110238 CAM SUCKER
110253 BRACKET, SHAFT ADJUSTING
110263 STUFF,STATION COVER 4 STA.
110267 CAM, #3 INSERT 9/16 BORE
110268 CAM,#2 ENV.HOPPER 9/16 BORE
110269 CAM,#1 STATION 9/16 BORE
110270 CAM, DETECT 9/16 BORE
110274 SWITCH,STATION DETECTION
110275 BULB,#387
110276 LENS
110277 KEEPER
110278 CLIP
110279 PAWL
110280 STUD
110283 TAPE,TRI-COLOR
110284 BRACKET,CAB.LATCH
110285 SUPPORT,CRANK
110286 TABLE,ADJUSTER
110287 HANDLE,CRANK
110292 KNOB
110293 INSERT
110296 MUFFLER ASSY
110298 BUSHING,TORQUE LIMITER
110300 PULLEY,TORQUE LIMITING
110301 LIMITER,TORQUE
110303 DOOR (II & IV)
110304 FUSE PLATE,MOD
110305 COVER,MOD IV STUFF&STATION
110306 GUARD,REAR STUFF STATION

110307 COVER,SUPT.ARM END
110308 COVER,MOD II STUFF&STATION
110309 MOTOR,D.C.DRIVE
110310 CONTROLLER,MOTOR
110317 CONTROLLER,DC MOTOR (220V)
110318 PANEL,LEFT REAR
110319 PANEL,RIGHT REAR
110320 PANEL,FRONT LEFT
110321 PANEL,FRONT RIGHT
110322 PANEL,LEFTHAND SIDE
110323 PANEL,RIGHTHAND SIDE
110325 ANGLE,FRONT MOUNTING
110326 ANGLE,REAR MOUNTING
110329 SWITCH
110330 CAM,HOLDDOWN
110335 SPACER,CENTER & RIGHT
110336 SPACER,CONTROL END
110338 PULLEY, V-BELT AK-25 1/2" BORE
110340 SET SCREW,(3/8-24X1)
110343 PANEL,REAR LEFT
110344 PANEL,FRONT
110345 PANEL,L.H. SIDE
110346 PANEL,R.H.SIDE
110347 PANEL,REAR RIGHT
110348 PANEL,FRONT RIGHT
110349 SPROCKET
110352 PANEL,FRONT (MOD II ONLY)
110353 PLATE,SPEED REDUCER BOTTOM
110357 GEAR,SPUR
110358 GEAR,SPUR
110360 DOOR,FRONT PANEL
110362 GROMMET
110363 TAB,PANEL GUIDE
110364 GEAR BEVEL
110365 GEAR BEVEL
110366 VANE,PUMP
110367 OIL SEAL, HS SHAFT
110368 OIL SEAL, SLOW SPEED SHAFT
120002 BRACKET, UPRIGHT - R.H.
120003 BRACKET, UPRIGHT - L.H.
120004 BRACKET, UPRIGHT R.H.
120005 BRACKET, IDLER ARM
120006 SUPPORT, JAW OPENER
120008 LEG, LARGE W/O PEDESTAL
120011 PLATE,R.H.END (1200)
120012 PIN, CRANK
120013 BLOCK, HOLDDOWN BEARING
120014 SUPPORT, DETECTOR
120015 ANGLE
120016 CLAMP
120017 GUIDE
120018 BEARING, KICKOUT ROLLER MOUNT
120021 BOLT, TABLE LOCK
120022 BLOCK, FLAP CLOSER
120023 ARM, GRIPPER COMPLETE
120025 BUSHING GRIPPER ARM UNDER SIZE

120026 ARM, COUNTER SUPPORT
120027 BASE, MICRO SWITCH
120028 HOLDER, JAW OPENER - FRONT
120029 HOLDER, JAW OPENER - REAR
120030 ARM, INSERT
120031 YOKE, INSERT ARM
120032 ROD, INSERT ARM
120033 BEARING, INSERT ARM
120034 BAR, INSERT ACTIVATOR
120035 BRACKET, SUCKER BAR HOLDER
120036 BRACKET, CHAIN TIGHTENER
120037 CLAMP, SUCKER HOLDER
120038 CLAMP, SUCKER HOLDER ENV. FEED
120039 SPACER, FRAME
120040 SUPPORT, CHAIN RAIL
120041 BLOCK, SPACER
120042 SUPPORT, SPREADER SHAFT
120044 BLOCK, TABLE BEARING
120045 PIN, SPRING
120048 PIN, GRIPPER JAW PIVOT
120049 JAW, L.H. GRIPPER
120050 JAW, R.H. GRIPPER
120051 PIN, LOWER PIVOT
120052 HEAD, CROSS
120053 ROD, JAW ADJU
120054 TRUNNION, ADJ.
120055 KNOB, LOCKING
120056 ROD, ADJUSTING
120057 PIN, UPPER PIVOT
120058 BLOCK, SPRING HOLDER
120059 BLOCK SPRING HOLDER
120060 PIN, SPRING HOLDER
120061 SPRING, GRIPPER JAW
120062 SUPPORT, DETECTOR
120063 SUPPORT, OFFSET DETECTOR
120064 BRACKET, DETECTOR
120065 KNOB, "MULTIBLE" ADJ.
120066 ROD, THD.
120067 KNOB, ADJ.
120068 LEVER, JAW OPERATING
120069 SHAFT, INSERT SEPARATOR 4 STA.
120070 SHAFT, INSERT SEPARATOR 6 STA.
120071 FOOT, SEPARATOR
120073 TUBE, ENV. OPENER
120074 CLAMP, BRACKET TUBE HOLDER
120075 SHAFT, UPPER ARM
120076 SHAFT, ENV. FEED
120077 SHAFT, ENV. FLAP DETECTOR
120078 LEVER, ENV. OPENER ACTIVATOR
120079 STUD, ENV. OPENER ACTIVATOR
120080 BRACKET, SPRING SUPPORT
120081 BLOCK, CAM FOLLOWER
120083 CAM, ENV. OPENER
120084 CLAMP, CAM
120085 PLATE, LOWER SUCKER BAR
120086 STUD, CLAMP

120087 SHAFT, ENV. HOLDDOWN
120089 SPRING, ENV. HOLDDOWN
120091 ARM, OPENER KNIFE
120092 BRACKET, ADJUSTMENT
120093 KNIFE, ENVELOPE OPENER
120094 BAR, STOP
120096 ANGLE, SPRING ANCHOR
120097 SPACER, STROKE STOP
120101 TABLE, BOTTOM
120102 SHAFT, CAM
120104 SPROCKET, SLIDE
120105 FINGER, PUSHER - LARGE
120106 FINGER,PUSHER MED.WITH HOLE
120107 KEY, DRIVE SHAFT
120108 YOKE, SLIDE SPROCKET
120109 BRACKET, YOKE MTG.
120110 NUT, TABLE LOCK
120112 BAR, PUSHER ACTIVATOR
120113 CRANK, TABLE ADJ.
120114 CRANK, ADJUSTING
120115 BEARING, TABLE CRANK
120117 BAR, KICKER IDLER
120118 SLIDE, JAW OPENER
120119 STRIP, SLIDE RETAINER
120120 SUPPORT, ROLLER
120121 BAR, SPRING ANCHOR
120122 ROLLER, CAM FOLLOWER
120123 SHAFT, ROLLER ECCENTRIC
120124 ROLLER, CAM FOLLOWER
120127 BRACKET, R.H. IDLER SPROCKET
120128 BLOCK, ADJ. SPACER R.H.
120134 CHAIN, TABLE DRIVE
120136 SHAFT, CROSS
120138 SPROCKET
120140 SHAFT, TRANSFER
120143 SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE
120145 SPROCKET, SPECIAL
120146 PIN, JAW OPENER
120147 BLOCK, PIN HOLDER L.H.
120148 BLOCK, PIN HOLDER R.H.
120150 SUPPORT, REAR
120152 SUPPORT, FRONT
120153 TRACK, INSERT CHAIN 4 STA.
120167 COVER, NARROW TRACK 4 STA.
120168 COVER, NARROW TRACK 6 STA.
120169 COVER,WIDE TRACK- 4 STA.
120170 COVER, WIDE TRACK - 6 STATION
120171 GUIDE, SMALL - 4 STATION
120172 GUIDE, SMALL - 6 STATION
120173 GUIDE, REAR MATERIAL 4 STA.
120175 GUIDE, REAR MAT'L - 6 STATION
120177 GUIDE, FRONT ANGLE - 4 STATION
120179 GUIDE, FRONT ANGLE - 6 STATION
120181 GUARD, INSERT CHAIN
120182 SHAFT, IDLER SPROCKET
120187 CHAIN SECTION, INSERT PUSHER

120188 BRACKET, CAM SHAFT
120191 SHAFT, CAM - STA.
120192 SHAFT, CAM - 6 STA.
120193 CAM, HOLDDOWN
120194 MOUNT, FOLLOWER SHAFT
120195 LEVER, HOLDDOWN CAM
120196 BAR, HOLDDOWN OPERATING
120197 LINK, SEPARATOR
120199 BEARING, BRONZE
120200 BEARING, BRONZE
120202 RAIL, INSERT BOX UPPER 4 STA.
120203 RAIL, INSERT BOX UPPER 6 STA.
120205 ROD
120206 GUIDE, INSERT GUIDE L.H.
120209 PLATE, FRONT INSERT
120210 PLATE, FEED AJ. - STRAIGHT
120211 PLATE, FEED ADJ - WEDGE
120212 TABLE, REAR INSERT 4 STA.
120213 TABLE, REAR INSERT
120214 TAB, INSERT
120215 SHAFT, SUCKER BAR L.H.
120216 BAR, HANGER
120217 SHAFT, SUCKER R.H.
120220 ARM, SUCKER BAR
120221 SHAFT, SUCKER BAR OPER. 4 STA.
120222 SHAFT, SUCKER BAR OPER. 6 STA.
120223 ROD, SUCKER ACTIVATING
120224 CAM, SUCKER
120226 BRACKET, IDLER
120230 BRACKET, CAM SHAFT
120234 ROD, REAR SUPPORT
120235 ROD, FRONT SUPPORT
120236 BRACKET, REDUCER TOP
120237 PLATE, REDUCER MTG.
120242 SPROCKET, INDEX DRIVE
120244 PLATE, DRIVE MOTOR MTG.
120250 BRACKET, ENV. GRIPPER - SHORT
120251 BRACKET, ENV. GRIPPER - LONG
120252 SUPPORT, ENV. GRIPPER JAW
120253 BAR, UPRIGHT SIDE
120254 BAR, TOP SPACER SUPPORT
120256 SPROCKET, IDLER
120259 BLOCK, BEARING BACK-UP
120260 BAR, HOPPER SUPPORT
120262 BAR, HORT.
120263 SPACER, FLAP HOLDER
120264 EYE, FLAP HOLDER
120266 ROD, ADJUSTING
120267 YOKE, CONN.ARM
120268 ARM, ROCKER
120269 STUD, HOLDER PIVOT
120270 HEAD, CONN. ROD
120271 ROD, CONNECTION
120272 BAR, SPRING ANCHOR
120274 BLOCK, PIVOT ANCHOR
120275 BRACKET, PEDAL STOP

120276	BAR, PEDAL PIVOT
120277	BAR, UPRIGHT
120278	BAR, HORIZONTAL
120279	ANGLE, PEDAL
120280	PLATE, INSERT
120281	PLATE, INSERT
120284	GUIDE, STOP
120285	BAR, GUIDE
120286	BRACKET, ADJUSTING
120287	HOLDER, RETURN GUIDE
120288	PAD, RETURN GUIDE
120290	PLATE, L.H. GUIDE
120292	BLOCK, SPACER
120294	PLATE, R.H. GUIDE
120295	BLOCK, SPACER
120296	ROD, ADJUSTING
120297	HEAD, ADJUSTING L.H.
120299	BAR, MOUNTING
120300	BAR, UPRIGHT SUPP. L.H.
120301	BAR, UPRIGHT SUPPORT R.H.
120302	SHAFT, HOLDDOWN 4 STA.
120303	SHAFT, HOLDDOWN 6 STA.
120305	SKI, CENTER
120306	BAR, SPACER RETAINER
120307	BAR, RETAINER
120308	ARM, SUPPORT
120309	PLATE,CAM SHAFT MTG.
120311	SUPPORT, BEARING
120312	BUSHING BRONZE
120314	SHAFT, CAM
120315	CAM, FLAP HOLDER
120316	SPROCKET, FLAP HOLDER
120318	SUPPORT, PIVOT ARM
120320	ROLLER, CAM FOLLOWER
120322	CAM, CENTER JAW OPENER
120323	PLATE, CAM SHAFT MTG.
120324	BRACKET, IDLER ADJ.
120325	TABLE, KICKER
120326	PLATE, KICKER EXTENSION
120327	PLATE, EXTENSION
120328	TAB, EXTENSION
120329	SUPPORT, SHAFT
120330	SHAFT, KICKER DRIVE
120331	BAR, KICKER ARM
120332	SHAFT, KICKER
120333	CLAMP, KICKER SHAFT
120334	LINK, KICKER CONNECTING
120335	GRID, DRAIN
120336	PAN, DRIP
120337	PAN, DRIP
120338	BRACKET, SPREADER SHAFT
120341	HEAD, BRUSH
120342	ARM, MOISTENER BRUSH
120343	GUIDE, MOIST. ARM
120344	COVER, WIRING
120345	CAM, SPREADER

120346 CAM, FINGER RETURN
120347 CAM, JAW OPENING
120348 SHAFT, INSERT PIVOT
120349 HEAD, ROD L.H. THD.
120350 ARM, ROCKER
120351 COLLAR, SPECIAL 3/4
120352 ROD, ACTIVATOR
120354 HOLDER, PUSHER FINGER
120355 FINGER,PUSHER MED.WITHOUT HOLE
120356 BAR, SPREADER ACTIVATOR
120357 CLAMP, SPREADER
120358 SHAFT, SPREADER
120360 ARM, SPREADER
120361 BRACKET, SPRING HOLDER
120363 SPRING, SPREADER LEAF
120365 SHAFT, KICK-OUT ROLLER
120366 BEARING, BRONZE
120368 SUPPORT, DETECTOR
120369 BEARING, BRONZE
120370 ANGLE, DETECTOR SUPPORT
120372 SHAFT, DETECTOR
120373 CLAMP, JAM ROD
120374 PIN, JAM DETECTOR
120375 LEVER,JAW OPENING & CLOSING
120376 ROD, BELL CRANK
120377 ROLLER, JAW OPENING CAM
120378 SPRING, EXTENSION
120379 BAR, GUIDE
120380 CAM, JAW OPENING AND CLOSING
120381 STUD, CAM PIVOT
120382 CAM, GRIPPER JAW OPENING
120383 STUD, ROCKER ARM
120384 YOKE, CAM FOLLOWER
120385 SUPPORT, SEPARATOR SHAFT
120386 SHAFT, SEPARATOR
120387 SPRING ENV. HOPPER
120388 SHAFT, SUCKER CUP
120392 PIN, PIVOT
120394 ARM, DRIVE
120395 STUD, UPPER DRIVE ARM ADJ.
120396 ARM, GRIPPER DRIVE
120397 PLATE, ENV. TABLE
120398 PLATE TABLE TOP
120399 PLATE, ENV. BACK
120400 BAR, L.H. ENV. GUIDE
120401 ARM, SEPARATOR
120402 BEARING,BALL
120403 CAM, ENV. SEPARATOR
120404 SPROCKET, ENV. SEPARATOR
120408 SHAFT, SUCKER CUP
120410 SUPPORT, SUCKER SHAFT
120413 BLOCK, POST GUIDE
120414 ROD, GUIDE POST SLIDE
120415 SPACER, GUIDE POST
120416 BAR, GUIDE POST SUPPORT
120417 BAR, ROD GUIDE

120418 BLOCK, GUIDE BAR SUPPORT
120419 SHAFT, ENV. GRIPPER
120421 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM OPERATOR
120422 BRACKET, ENV. STOP
120423 BAR, ENV. STOP
120424 BAR, ENV. HOLDDOWN CLAMP
120425 FINGER, HOLDDOWN
120426 BRACKET, ENV. HOLDDOWN
120427 GUIDE, ENV. FEED ADJ.
120428 CAM, GRIPPER ARM OPEN. & CLO.
120429 ROD, ADJUSTING
120432 SUPPORT CAM OPENING & CLOS.
120433 CAM, JAW OPENING
120438 ROLLER, KICK-OUT
120439 CAM, OPENING AND CLOSING LOWER
120441 SUPPORT, GRIPPER ARM CRANK
120444 BAR, SUPPORT
120445 BEARING, CAM FOLLOWER BALL
120447 SUPPORT, ENV. TABLE
120448 PLATE R.H. TABLE TOP SPECIAL
120450 HUB FINGER RETURN CAM
120451 CAM, FINGER OPERATING
120452 BAR, GUIDE THIN
120453 ROD, TABLE SUPPORT
120454 PLATE, ENV. HOPPER TABLE
120456 BUSHING GRIPPER ARM OVER SIZE
120457 SHAFT, ENV. DRIVE
120458 SPROCKET, ENV. DRIVE
120459 PLATE, ENV. OPENER
120460 PLATE, ENV. OPENER
120462 SLIDE, FLAP OPENER
120464 CAM, JAW OPENER
120465 SPROCKET, ENV. FEED
120467 FINGER, JAW OPENER
120470 BRACKET, FRONT TRACK
120474 BRACKET, FRONT OPENER SHAFT
120475 SHAFT, JAW OPENER
120476 BAR, SHAFT SUPPORT
120478 BRACKET, CAM OVERLOAD SWITCH
120483 SPROCKET, INDEX INPUT
120486 SPROCKET, INDEX INPUT
120489 SHAFT, CLUTCH
120491 CRANK, BELL
120492 YOKE, CONN. ROD
120493 ROD, CONN. ROD
120495 HEAD, CONN. ROD
120496 SHAFT, MIDDLE KICK-OUT
120499 HEAD, CONN. ROD
120500 SPROCKET, INDEX DRIVE
120501 LEVER, ENV. FEED SUCKER L.H.
120502 PIN, PIVOT
120503 LEVER, ENV. FEED SUCKER R.H.
120504 BEARING, BALL
120505 SHAFT, LOWER KICK-OUT
120506 CAM, ENV. FEED SUCKER
120508 SUPPORT, KICK-OUT ROLLER FRONT

120510	SUPPORT, KICK-OUT ROLLER REAR
120512	SUPPORT, KICK OUT ROLLER MID.
120513	GEAR, UPPER KICK-OUT
120515	GEAR, LOWER KICK-OUT
120516	SPROCKET, KICK-OUT DRIVE
120517	BEARING, BRONZE
120518	SPROCKET, IDLER
120520	BOLT, SPECIAL
120521	ARM, IDLER
120522	STUD, IDLER
120525	ROD PIVOT
120526	ARM, STROKE STOP
120527	SPACER, STROKE STOP ARM
120528	SUPPORT, CAM FOLLOWER
120529	ARM, KICK-OUT CAM FOLLOWER
120530	ROLLER, CAM FOLLOWER
120531	CAM, KICK-OUT ROLLER
120532	YOKE, KICK-OUT ARM
120534	POST, KICK-OUT ARM STOP
120535	SHAFT, STROKE STOP
120536	STUD, PIVOT
120537	ARM, IDLER
120538	PLATE, TABLE EXT.
120539	PLATE, EXTENSION TIE
120540	BLOCK, CAM ARM ANCHOR
120541	ARM, CAM FOLLOWER
120542	PIN, PIVOT
120543	BAR, CONN. LINK
120544	YOKE, FLAP CLOSER
120545	PLATE, FEED ADJ. SHORT
120546	CAM, FLAP CLOSER
120549	PLATE, REAR KICK-OUT TABLE
120550	SUPPORT ASSY, BEARING
120551	SUPPORT, BEARING
120552	BEARING, BRONZE (SPECIAL)
120553	SHAFT, KICK-OUT INPUT
120554	SHAFT, KICK-OUT BEARING
120555	SHAFT, KICK-OUT ROLLER
120556	TIRE, KICK-OUT ROLLER
120557	ROLLER, INNER
120558	COVER, ROLLER
120559	SPROCKET, DRIVEN
120560	SPROCKET DOUBLE
120561	SPROCKET, TAPPED
120562	SPROCKET, DRILLED
120563	STUD, IDLER
120564	STUD, PIVOT
120565	HEAD, ADJUSTING
120566	ROD, ADJUSTING
120567	GUIDE, ENV. FLAP
120569	POST, REAR DETECTOR
120571	ROD, JAM DETECTOR
120572	ARM, JAM DETECTOR CONTACT
120574	CLAMP, SPRING HOLDDOWN
120576	SPACER, COUNTER ARM
120577	SPRING, COUNTER LEAF

120578 ARM, COUNTER TRIP
120579 STRIP, SLIDE RETAINER
120580 BAR, FLAP CLOSER
120581 SHAFT, ENV. HOLDDOWN
120582 SPRING, FLAP LEAF
120583 SHAFT, SPEED REDUCER
120585 SHAFT, SPEED REDUCER - DRIVE
120586 CLAMP, SPROCKET
120587 COVER, NARROW TRACK RM 4 STA.
120588 COVER, NARROW TRACK RM 6 STA.
120590 COVER, WIDE TRACK RM 6 STA.
120602 SKI
120604 CLAMP, SPROCKET
120605 SHAFT
120608 PLATE, BEARING MTG.
120611 SHAFT, DRIVE 4 STA.
120612 SHAFT, DRIVE 6 STA.
120614 BRACKET, CAM SUPPORT
120615 SHAFT, HOLDDOWN 4 STA.
120616 SHAFT, HOLDDOWN 6 STA.
120631 COVER, NARROW TRAK 4 STA TRA
120637 GUIDE REAR MAT'L 4 STA.
120639 GUIDE, REAR MAT'L 6 STA.
120641 GUIDE, FRONT ANGEL 4 STA. TRA
120644 ANGLE, FRONT GUIDE
120645 SHAFT DRIVE, 4 STA. TRAILER
120646 SHAFT, DRIVE 6 STA. TRAILER
120648 TUBE, 4 STA. TRAILER
120650 TUBE, 6 STA. TRAILER
120652 STOP BAR
120653 CLAMP, GRIPPER ARM CRANK TRA.
120654 ROD, CONNECTING
120655 SPRING, KNIFE EXT. LEAF LONG
120656 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM DRIVE
120658 SPROCKET, IDLER
120659 GUARD,FRONT
120664 BLOCK, KICKER SUPPORT
120665 SUPPORT, IDLER
120668 SPROCKET
120669 SHAFT, KICKER
120672 BAR, IDLER
120673 ANGLE, IDLER
120674 BEARING, BRONZE
120675 BRACKET, REAR TRACK
120676 CLAMP
120677 STUD
120678 PIN, PIVOT
120679 HINGE HANGER
120680 POST, CAM SHAFT
120681 SPRING, KNIFE EXT. LEAF MED.
120683 POST, CAM SHAFT (RAISED)
120685 ARM, GRIPPER SUPPORT
120686 PLATE, MICRO SWITCH
120687 ARM, LOWER SUCKER CAM
120688 TUBE, LOWER SUCKER
120690 BEARING,(SPECIAL)

120691	BEARING, BRONZE
120693	BAR, ADJ.
120694	TAB, ENV. FEED
120695	SHAFT, JAW OPENER
120703	STRIP, SLIDE
120704	SHAFT, PULLEY ADJ.
120715	BAR, GUIDE
120716	STRIP, MAT'L GUIDE
120717	PLATE, MAT'L STOP
120719	PANEL, SIDE
120724	BELT, V 3X632A
120725	BAR, SPREADER
120727	GUARD, CONVEYOR WELDMENT
120730	BLOCK SPACER - SMALL
120731	BLOCK, SPACER - LARGE
120733	BAR, SWITCH HOLDER
120734	GUARD, MAIN DRIVE
120736	POST, RUN LITE
120737	LENSE, RUN LITE (YELLOW)
120738	SPRING, KNIFE EXT. LEAF SHORT
120740	SHAFT L.H. KICK-OUT BRG.
120741	BAR, PUSHER ACTIVATING
120742	CLAMP, PUSHER ARM
120743	SPACER, BACK PAN
120744	ARM, GRIPPER DRIVE
120745	SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM 4 STA.
120746	SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM 6 STA.
120747	LEVER, HAND
120748	SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM OPERATOR
120749	SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM OPERATOR
120752	GUIDE, ENV.
120753	BLOCK, GUIDE ADJ.
120754	KEY, CLAMP
120755	SUPPORT, TABLE
120756	FOOT, SEPARATOR
120762	BRACKET, STOP SWITCH
120763	BAR, HORIZONTAL TOP
120764	PLATE, FLAP SLIDE
120765	BAR, TABLE ATTACH.
120766	PIN, DOUBLE SUCKER CUP
120767	CLEVIS, DOUBLE SUCKER CUP
120768	BAR, CABLE STAND-OFF
120769	CASTER, RIGID
120770	CASTER, PIVOT
120775	BEARING, PILLOW BLOCK
120776	SHAFT, DRIVE
120777	MOTOR, DRIVE
120779	SPROCKET, DRIVEN
120780	SPROCKET, DRIVE
120781	CONTROL, SPEED
120783	TUBE, VAC. 6 STA.
120785	TUBE VAC. (WELDMENT) 6 STA.
120786	BLOCK, VACUUM
120787	SPRING, EXT.
120810	TUBE, VACUUM
120811	ARM, GRIPPER DRIVE

120812 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM 4 STA.
120813 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM 6 STA.
120814 SPRING, EXT.
120816 BLOCK, STABILIZER
120818 PIN, PIVOT-SHORT
120819 PIN, PIVOT-LONG
120820 SHAFT, CAM 4 STA.
120821 SHAFT, CAM 6 STA.
120823 PULLEY, V-BELT 3"
120828 LEVER, JAW OPERATING
120829 TUBE, VACUUM
120831 BAR,LOWER FRONT GUARD SUPPORT
120834 DOOR,RIGHT FRONT
120835 GUARD,TABLE CRANK
120836 GUARD,CHAIN 1200
120837 PLATE,TABLE END
120838 DEFLECTOR,TABLE
120839 COVER,KICKOUT SPROCKET
120840 COVER EJEC. ROLLER
120841 COVER, STUFF STATION
120842 COVER
120844 COVER, CAM
120846 COVER, ENVELOPE HOPPER
120848 PIPE, FRAME SUPPORT
120850 PLATE, FRONT, 6 STA.
120851 PLATE, REAR, 4 STA.
120852 PLATE, REAR 6 STA.
120853 BAR, TRACK SUPPORT
120854 SUPPORT, TABLE TOP
120855 PLATE, L.H. TOP
120858 PLATE, REDUCING SUPPORT
120860 BOX, SWITCH
120862 BAR, STOP 6 STA.
120864 PIPE, FRAME SUPPORT
120867 PLATE, REAR - 4 STA.
120868 PLATE, REAR - 6 STA.
120875 SUPPORT, TRANSFER CASTING
120876 ARM, GRIPPER, SPLIT SPECIAL
120877 COVER 180X72
120880 SPROCKET (25B19-1/4"BORE)
120884 SHAFT,GRIPPER ARM OPER. 4 STA.
120895 SPROCKET (25B20-1/4"BORE)
120900 BRKT,UPRIGHT CENTER
120901 BRKT,UPRIGHT L.H. TR.
120907 PLATE,CAM SHAFT
120911 CAM,LOWER SUCKER BAR
120912 SUPPORT,UPRIGHT
120913 SPRING
120916 SPROCKET 50B12 5/8 BORE
120917 CAM,3 1200 ONLY
120920 SPRING,1200 JAW CHAIN
120930 HOLDER,FINGER
120933 SHAFT,GRIPPER ARM OPERATOR
120934 BRACKET,RH CAM SUPPORT
120937 SUPPORT,CAM BRKT.
120938 SHAFT,GRIPPER ARM (6 STA.)

120940 YOKE,SECONDARY
120942 BRACKET,UPRIGHT R.H.
120943 BAR,HANGER ADJ.
120944 BRACKET,TIE-IN
120945 BRACKET,HANGER
120947 CAM
120949 GUARD,REAR
120950 GUARD, REAR
120952 BUSHING,BRONZE
120953 BRACKET,CAM SHAFT
120954 LEVER
120955 SHAFT,CAM
120956 CAM,GRIPPER JAW OPENER R.H.
120957 BAR
120965 HANGER,SPRING
120966 HOLDER,PIN
120967 BUSHING,BRONZE
120969 SPROCKET 50A30-3/4"
120971 PULLEY,DC-DRIVE
120974 SUPPORT,BRACKET
120977 SPROCKET (35B26)
120982 ENV. FEEDER GRIPPER JAW
120987 PULLEY,DC-DRIVE
120988 BLOCK,RM 1200 SPACER
120992 GASKET, DRIP PAN
120997 INSERT,BRUSH
120999 ARM,HOLDDOWN (MACHINING)
121002 PLATE,L.H.END (1200)
121003 BEARING, INSERT ARM
121004 BAR,INSERT ACTIVATOR
121006 SHAFT,ROLLER DRIVER
121008 PLATE,L.H. TOP (1200 CAB.)
121010 ROLLER, CAM FOLLOWER
121011 DOOR,STUFF STATION
121012 HOOD,STUFF STA. (1200 NON-CAB)
121013 PAN,PIZZA 1200
121015 GUARD,L.H.
121016 GUARD,R.H.
121022 HINGE,WINDOW BRKT R.H.1200 6ST
121023 BRACKET,STATION COVER(1200 &X)
121026 PLATE,FILLER
121029 LEG,W/O PEDESTAL
121030 LEG, PEDESTAL
121032 LEG,W/O PEDESTAL TRAILER L.H.
121035 SHAFT,ROLLER
121036 ARM,ROLLER
121037 PIN,ROLLER ARM PIVOT
121038 BLOCK,ROLLER ARM MOUNT
121039 ARM, CAM FOLLOWER
121040 PIN,FOLLOWER ARM PIVOT
121041 BLOCK,FOLLOWER ARM MOUNT
121042 CAM,ROLLER LIFT (KICKOUT)
121044 BUSHING,OIL-LESS
121045 BUSHING,OIL-LESS
121046 ARM
121048 BRACKET,SUCKER BAR HOLDER

121049 BUSHING,OILLESS
121051 GUARD,CHAIN MTO 1200
121063 GUARD,FLAP CLOSER
121064 GUARD,REAR TABLE (KICKOUT)
121067 ARM,HOLDDOWN
121070 BRUSH,HOLDDOWN (LONG 1200)
121071 BRUSH,HOLDDOWN (SHORT 1200)
121072 BLOCK,BRUSH MOUNT (1200 & 12X)
121073 BLOCK,BRUSH MOUNT (BOOKFEED)
121074 SHAFT,DRIVE UNIT 4 STA.
121075 SHAFT,DRIVE UNIT 6 STA.
121080 SPACER,WINDOW HINGE 1200 4 STA
121081 SUPPORT,BAR
121082 SHAFT,STROKE STOP
121083 BAR,VERTICAL
121084 HINGE,STUFF STATION WINDOW
121086 GUARD,REAR CAM
121089 PLATE,SWITCHES
121090 1200 IFS CONTROL PANEL
121091 WIRE HARNESS - MALE (1200)
121093 GUARD,FRONT (1200)
121096 CONTROL,1200 PANEL
121099 BRACKET,STA.COVER MOUNTING
121100 DOOR TABLE
121101 DOOR,ENV.HOPPER
121104 DOOR TABLE
121105 SPROCKET,D35B16X1" RAISED HUB
121106 CATCH,MAGNETIC
121107 GUARD,HOPPER
121108 STUD,ENV.OPENER ACTIVATOR
121109 BLOCK,CAM FOLLOWER
121115 PLATE,SPACER
121116 BAR,SPACER (LEFT)
121117 BAR,SPACER (RIGHT)
121119 PLATE,DRIVE MOTOR MTG.
121124 PLATE,PIZZA PAN HINGE 1200
121125 BRACKET, STA COVER MOUNTING
121126 STAND-OFF,ENV HOPPER GUARD
121129 FRONT GUARD
121130 GUARD, FLAP CLOSER (CLOSER)
121132 GUARD,FLAP CLOSER
121133 PLATE,SWITCHES
121175 GUARD ASSY,TRAILER CRANK
121178 DEFLECTOR,TABLE (1200 KICKOUT)
121184 GUARD,WINDOW
121185 GUARD, WINDOW
121196 HOOD, STUFF STATION (1200 CAB)
121198 PULLEY,DC DRIVE (MOTOR)
121204 ROD,ADJUSTING
121215 PLATE,REAR TOP (6 STATION)
121217 PLATE,FRONT TOP (6 STATION)
121218 BEARING,BRONZE
121219 FINGER,JUMBO (1")
121220 FINGER,JUMBO RH (1")
121223 GUARD, TRAILER RH CHAIN CAM
121225 SPRING, ENVELOPE FLAP HOLDDOWN

121226 PLATE, R.H. FILLER 1200 MTO
121227 PLATE,R.H.FILLER
121229 LEVER,PULL-OUT (TOP)
121237 BLOCK, SPACER PBD
121238 PIN,GRIPPER JAW PIVOT (P.B.D.)
121239 BAR, TABLE SUPPORT 1200 KICKOUT
121240 ANGLE, TABLE SUPPORT 98L + 1200
121276 ROD, TABLE PEDSTL STABILIZER
121303 MOTOR,PUMP (1200) 4 STA.ONLY
121304 COVER,PUSHER TRK. 2-STA ADD
121305 COVER, PUSHER TRK 2-STA.
121323 GUIDE,SIDE (1200 & 1200X)
121324 PLATE, REAR INSERT (1200)
121327 PLATE,REAR 6 STA. RM
121328 PLATE,REAR 4 STA. RM
121333 GUARD,PLASTIC
121338 COVER,INSERT STATION 4 STA.
121339 COVER,INSERT STATION 6 STA.
121343 GUARD,WINDOW DRIVE ONLY
121346 CONTROL,PANEL 1200 SYS.SPECIAL
121350 STOP, TABLE DETECT
121351 BRACKET, TABLE DETECT
121352 FRONT SPACER,STATION COVER
121353 FRONT SPACER,STATION COVER 6ST
121368 LEVER,PULLOUT (98L&1200)
121369 COVER, ENVELOPE HOPPER
121376 SPACER,MOTOR
121377 ARM, GRIPPER P.B.D.
121380 COVER,PUSHER
121384 BODY,CLUTCH
121385 BASE,CLUTCH
121386 ROD,ACTIVATOR
121387 SPRING PLUNGER,STUBBY 1/2-13
121388 BUSHING,BRONZE
121390 BUSHING,BRONZE
121392 PIN
121393 COLLAR,OVERLOAD SWITCH MOUNTIN
121395 CORD,RETRACTILE 4 COND.
121397 ARM,BASE ATTACHING
121398 ARM, BASE ATTACHING
121399 BLOCK,TRANSFER BELT
121400 SPACER,FRONT PULLEY (1200)
121403 BLOCK, MAIN WING, SHAFT L.H.
121404 PLATE,FLAP CLOSER (1200)
121406 BAR,FRONT GUIDE(1200)
121408 BLOCK ASSY,TRANSFER BELT
121409 SEE NEW # A121409
121410 SEE NEW # A121410
121411 BLOCK ASSY,1200 L.H.
121412 PLATE,REAR FILLER
121413 BRACE,PLATE
121415 COVER, PUSHER 3-STA.
121416 GUIDE ASSY,ENV.REAR ADJ.
121432 GUARD, LOWER TABLE-L.H.
121434 T-BAR,REAR GUIDE
121440 ROD, AIR ACTUATOR CONNECTING

121441 CLAMP, GRIPPER ARM
121442 SHIM, AIR ACTUATOR
121443 BRACKET, AIR ARM
121444 GUIDE, AIR ACTUATOR ROD
121445 TRUNION
121446 BRACKET, AIR ACTUATOR
121447 ARM, GRIPPER
121448 COVER, CYCLINDERS
121449 COLLAR, SPECIAL
121500 COVER, SWITCHES
121502 PAN,R.H. SIDE
121503 COVER, PUSHER 3-STA.
121504 COVER, PUSHER 3-STA.
121509 LEG, EXTENSION
121510 GUARD, SUPPORT
121511 GUARD,PAN R.H.
121512 GUARD, PAN L.H.
121513 GUARD,PAN MID.
121514 PLATE, TOP (FRONT)
121516 HEAD, CROSS LEFT HAND
121517 ROD ADJUSTING, RH & LH
121529 PLATE,REAR TOP 1200 MTO/KO
121550 BRACKET, UPPER (MAIN ELE. BOX)
121551 BRACKET, SEPARATOR LEFT HAND
121556 MAST, CONTROL PANEL-1200 EDGE
121557 BOX, CONTROL PANEL-1200 EDGE
121558 ARM, SKI 1200 EXTRUSION
121560 TUBE, LEFT SIDE
121561 GUARD, LEFT SIDE - UPPER
121562 DOOR, LEFT SIDE
121563 PANEL, LOWER SIDE
121564 TUBE, LEFT SIDE-(BOTTOM)
121565 ROD, ADJ.-TALL
121566 GUIDE, ENV. FLAP
121567 ENVELOPE SPACER BAR
121568 TAB,MTO
121569 BRACKET, STA. COVER MTG.
121573 BRACKET, SPREADER SHAFT
121575 SPACER,SIDE PLATE
121576 HINGE,PIZZA PAN
121577 HINGE,PIZZA PAN SET
121580 BOX,1200 TOUCHSCREEN
121585 SPACER, HORIZONTAL
121587 SPACER, VERTICAL
121594 CLAMP,MOISTNER BRACKET
121595 EXTENSION,MOISTENER TANK
121597 JAW,GRIPPER R.H.
121598 JAW,GRIPPER L.H.
121603 PLATE, R. H. TABLE TOP
121604 BLOCK, SPACER (1200/1200X)
121606 CHANNEL, NUT SLIDE
121608 AIR CYLINDER, GRIPPER ARM
121609 PLATE, END
121610 STUD, TAKE-UP
121611 SPACER, OIL
121612 PLATE, PIZZA PAN HINGE (IFS)

121613 PLATE, TOP RH (CAB)
121617 BUSHING, 3/4 X 15/16 X 1 1/8
121618 PLATE, RH TABLE TOP
121619 BAR, ENVELOPE SPACER
121630 BUSHING, 7/8 X 1 1/8 X 1 1/4
121631 VALVE PLATE ASS'Y
121633 SUPPORT, TABLE (1200-FINISHED)
121634 STIFFENER, ELECT. BOX
121635 BAR. SUPPORT
121636 BUSHING, BRONZE - 3/4" ID
121637 BRACKET, DOOR HINGE
121640 MAST, PIVOT
121641 ARM, 10" CONTROL PANEL BOX
121642 MAST, CONTROL PANEL EDGE II
121643 PLATE, TRANSFORMER
121644 BLOCK, PIVOT
121645 PLATE, INDEXER MOUNTING
121646 BRACKET, IDLER
121647 ADAPTER, ROD
121648 BLOCK, SPACER
121650 BAR, LOWER MOTOR
121651 SPACER, TRANSFORMER
121652 BAR, LOWER MOTOR (WIDER)
121660 SHAFT, DRIVE UNIT - 4 STA
121661 SHAFT, DRIVE UNIT - 6 STA
121662 SPROCKET, INDEXER (STELRON)
121663 PLATE, SENSOR
121664 SHAFT, KICKER DRIVE
121665 PLATE, TOP DIVERT
121666 PLATE, END
121667 BAR, SHAFT CONNECTING
121668 BAR, PLATE CONNECTOR
121669 PLATE, MOTOR
121670 BLOCK, DIVERT REAR
121671 BLOCK, DIVERT FRONT
121672 GUIDE, HOPPER ENV
121673 HOPPER, DIVERT
121675 SHAFT, FLAT BELT
121676 SHAFT, DIVERT ROLLER
121677 SHAFT, PRE-ROLLER
121678 GUIDE, DIVERT FRONT
121679 BAR, STOP (SHORT)
121680 GUIDE ASS'Y REAR ADJUST
121681 GUARD, DIVERT
121682 BELT, EJECTOR
121683 BEARING COLLAR
121684 BELT, TIMING 122 XL 037
121685 BELT, TIMING 132 XL 037
121687 JOINER, DIVERT TOP
121688 BLOCK CONNECTING (SLOT)
121689 BLOCK, CONNECTING (THREAD)
121714 ROLLER, KICKOUT (1 PIECE) 80A
121716 BLOCK, PEDAL STOP MOUNTING
121717 BRACKET, READER BASE CART
121731 JAW, GRIPPER RH SPECIAL
121732 JAW, GRIPPER LH SPECIAL

125002 PLATE, REAR KICK-OUT TABLE
125003 SHAFT, KICK-OUT INPUT
125004 SHAFT, R.H. KICK-OUT BEARING
125005 SHAFT, L.H. KICK-OUT BEARING
125006 SHAFT, KICK-OUT ROLLER
125009 ROD, JAM DETECTOR
125010 ARM, COUNTER SUPPORT
125011 BLOCK, SPACER
125012 ARM, MOISTENER BRUSH
125013 PLATE, INSERT
125014 PLATE, INSERT
125015 HOLDER, RETURN GUIDE
125017 BLOCK, SPACER - SM
125019 BLOCK, SPACER - LG
125020 SHAFT, INSERT PIVOT
125021 SHAFT, INSERT FINGER
125022 HOLDER, PUSHER FINGER
125024 BAR, SPREADER ACTIVATOR
125027 SUPPORT, SPREADER SHAFT
125028 BAR, SPACER
125030 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM - 4 STA.
125031 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM - 6 STA.
125032 SHAFT,GRIPPER ARM OPER. 4 STA
125033 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM OPER. 6 STA
125034 SLIDE, JAW OPENER
125035 SHAFT, SPEED REDUCER
125037 BAR, SUCKER EXT.
125038 SHAFT, UPPER ARM
125039 SHAFT, ENV. FLAP DETECTOR
125040 LEVER, ENV. OPENER ACTIVATOR
125041 PLATE, LOWER SUCKER
125042 STUD, CLAMP
125043 SHAFT, ENV. HOLDDOWN
125044 SPRING, ENV. HOLDDOWN
125046 ARM, OPENER KNIFE
125047 SPACER, STROKE STOP
125048 GUIDE, ENV.
125049 TABLE, KICKER
125050 PLATE, KICKER EXT.
125052 SHAFT, KICKER DRIVE
125053 SHAFT, KICKER
125055 SHAFT, SUCKER CUP
125056 PLATE, ENV. TABLE
125057 PLATE, TABLE TOP
125058 PLATE, ENV. BACK
125060 BAR, GUIDE POST
125061 SHAFT, SUCKER CUP CAM
125062 SHAFT, ENV. GRIPPER
125063 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM OPERATOR
125064 BAR, TOP SPACER SUPPORT
125066 SUPPORT, ENV. FEED
125067 SPACER, ENV. FEED SUPP.
125069 BLOCK, SPACER KICK-OUT
125070 SHAFT, ENV. FEED DRIVE
125071 PLATE, ENV. OPENER
125072 SLIDE, FLAP OPENER

125074 HOLDER, JAW OPENER FRONT
125075 HOLDER, JAW OPENER REAR
125077 BRACKET, REAR TRACK
125079 BRACKET, FRONT TRACK
125081 SPROCKET, IDLER
125083 ROD, GRIPPER ARM ADJ.
125084 SHAFT, JAW OPENER LONG
125085 SHAFT, JAW OPENER SHORT
125086 BRACKET, SPRING SUPPORT
125091 SHAFT, CAM
125092 KEY, DRIVE SHAFT
125093 BAR, SPACER
125094 CRANK, TABLE ADJ.
125097 SHAFT, CROSS
125099 SPROCKET
125102 SHAFT, TRANSFER
125104 SPROCKET, JAW CHAIN DRIVE
125106 SUPPORT, REAR
125108 SUPPORT, FRONT
125109 SHAFT, MIDDLE KICK-OUT
125110 BRACKET, FRONT OPENER SHAFT
125111 BAR, SPACER
125115 ROD, CONN. ROD
125125 PLATE, TRACK BOTTOM
125131 COVER, NARROW TRACK - 4 STA.
125132 COVER, NARROW TRACK - 6 STA.
125133 COVER, WIDE TRACK - 4 STA.
125134 COVER, WIDE TRACK - 6 STA.
125135 GUIDE SMALL - 4 STA.
125136 GUIDE, SMALL - 6 STA.
125137 GUIDE, REAR MAT'L - 4 STA.
125139 GUIDE, REAR MAT'L - 6 STA.
125141 GUIDE, FRONT ANGLE - 4 STA.
125143 GUIDE, FRONT ANGLE - 6 STA.
125144 ANGLE, FRONT GUIDE
125145 STOP, MAT'L
125146 SHAFT, IDLER SPROCKET
125148 BAR, HOLDDOWN OPERATING
125151 CHAIN SECTION, INSERT PUSHER
125152 PUSHER, INSERT (MED)
125153 BLOCK, BEARING
125154 SHAFT, HOLDDOWN 4 STA.
125155 SHAFT, HOLDDOWN - 6 STA.
125156 CLAMP, HOLDDOWN ACTIVATOR
125159 SHAFT, CAM - 4 STA.
125160 SHAFT, CAM - 6 STA.
125162 RAIL, INSERT BOX UPPER 4 STA.
125163 RAIL, INSERT BOX UPPER 6 STA
125165 GUIDE ASS'Y ENV REAR ADJ
125166 TABLE, REAR INSERT
125167 TABLE, REAR INSERT
125168 SHAFT, SUCKER BAR L.H.
125169 SHAFT, SUCKER BAR R.H.
125171 SHAFT, SUCKER BAR OPERATOR
125177 BRACKET, REDUCER - TOP
125178 BAR, SHAFT SUPPORT

125179 BLOCK, SPACER
125181 SHAFT, CAM
125182 PLATE, ENV. OPENER
125184 TUBE, VACUUM 4 STA. WELDMENT
125185 TUBE, VACUUM 6 STA. WELDMENT
125190 GRID, DRAIN
125192 BLOCK, STABILIZER
125194 STUD
125195 HANGER
125196 SPACER
125197 BAR
125199 DOOR, TABLE
125200 GUARD, TABLE CHAIN
125201 PLATE, END TABLE
125202 DEFLECTOR TABLE
125204 COVER, ENVELOPE HOPPER
125205 SHAFT
125206 PLATE, CAM SHAFT MOUNTING
125207 SPACER
125210 BRACKET, UPRIGHT
125212 PLATE, R.H. TBL. TOP 6 STA. NC
125213 SPACER, OPENER BRKT.
125214 SPACER, COUNTER
125215 PLATE, CAM SHAFT MTG.
125216 PLATE, MICRO SWITCH
125217 PLATE, BEARING MTG.
125218 CRANK, TABLE ADJ.
125219 SHAFT, SPEED REDUCER (1200X RM)
125220 SHAFT, DRIVE UNIT 6 STA. RM
125221 SHAFT, DRIVE UNIT 4 STA. RM
125222 SHAFT, TRAILER 4 STA. RM
125224 HOLDER, FINGER
125227 SHAFT
125228 BRACKET, RH CAM SUPPORT
125229 BRACKET, CAM SUPPORT
125230 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM (6 STA.)
125231 SHAFT, HOLDDOWN 4 STA.
125232 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM OPER. 4 STA. T
125233 SHAFT, CAM 4 STA.
125234 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM 4 STA.
125235 SHAFT, INSERT SEP. 4 STA.
125237 PLATE, LEFT HAND 1200X
125238 PLATE, RIGHT HAND 1200X
125239 BRACKET, CAM SUPPORT
125240 BRACKET
125244 GUARD, FLAP CLOSER
125245 BAR, VERTICAL
125246 BAR, HORIZONTAL
125248 SPROCKET
125249 BLOCK, SPACER
125251 BAR, 1200-X TABLE ATTACHING
125252 SPACER, HINGE
125258 SHAFT, SUCKER BAR
125260 1200X TABLE END PLATE
125261 PLATE, L.H. TOP (1200X CAB.)
125262 PLATE, L.H. TOP (1200X NON CAB)

125263 DOOR,STUFF STATION
125264 HOOD,STUFF STA. (12X NON-CAB)
125268 HINGE,WINDOW BRKT RH 1200X 6ST
125269 SPACER,WINDOW HINGE 1200X 6STA
125270 PAN,PIZZA 1200X
125271 PAN,R.H.SIDE("PIZZA")12X BOOKF
125274 GUARD,L.H.(6 STA.)
125275 GUARD,R.H.(6 STA.)
125281 GUARD
125282 PLATE,PIZZA PAN HINGE 1200X
125283 GUARD,CHAIN MTO 1200X
125286 BRUSH,HOLDDOWN (LONG 1200X)
125287 BRUSH,HOLDDOWN (SHORT 1200X)
125289 GUARD SET,1200X 6 STA.
125291 DOOR,TABLE 1200X KICKOUT
125293 GUARD,REAR CAM
125295 BLOCK, BRUSH MOUNT (MIDDLE)
125296 DOOR, ENVELOPE HOPPER
125297 GUARD,ENVELOPE
125300 SIDE-PLATE, REAR (4 STATION)
125301 PLATE,SIDE REAR 6 STA.DRIVE
125302 GUARD,TABLE CRANK
125303 PLATE, RH TABLE TOP
125306 GUARD, WINDOW
125317 HOOD, STUFF STATION (12X CAB.)
125324 PLATE,REAR TOP (6 STATION)
125326 PLATE,FRONT TOP (6 STATION)
125327 BRACE. SPEED REDUCER - FRONT
125328 BRACE, SPEED REDUCER - REAR
125329 GUARD, FLAP CLOSER(LOWER)12X
125330 LEVER,PULL-OUT (TOP)
125331 TUBE, VACUUM 4 STATION TRAILER
125332 TUBE, VACUUM 6 STATION TRAILER
125333 BAR,TABLE SUPPORT 1200X KICK
125334 ANGLE,TABLE SUPPORT 1200X
125371 COVER, TRK WIDE TLR 12X-4
125372 COVER, TRK WIDE TLR 12X-6
125373 COVER, TRK NR TLR 12X-6
125384 GUIDE, SMALL 4-STA RM
125398 STUD,ENV.OPENER ACTIVATOR
125400 COVER, PUSHER 2-STA.
125408 TRACK,COVER NARROW 6 STA.RM
125409 COVER,TRK WIDE DR WTRLR 12X-4
125410 TRACK,COVER WIDE 6 STA. RM
125414 COVER, TRK WIDE TWT 12X-6
125416 GUIDE,REAR 6 STA.RM
125423 SUPPORT,TABLE
125424 PLATE, REAR INSERT (1200X)
125427 PLATE,SIDE REAR 4 STA.TRAILER
125428 PLATE,SIDE REAR 6 STA.TRAILER
125429 PLATE,SIDE FRONT 4 STA.TRAILER
125434 HOOD,STUFF STA. (12X CAB.EURO)
125436 COVER,INSERT STATION 12X 6 STA
125437 COVER,INSERT STATION 12X 4 STA
125438 FRONT SPACER
125439 FRONT SPACER

125440 GUARD,LEFT INSIDE PLASTIC
125441 GUARD,RIGHT INSIDE PLASTIC
125442 GUARD,MIDDLE OUTSIDE PLASTIC
125443 PLATE,TABLE EXT.
125444 RAIL
125445 CAP,END
125446 DOOR,TABLE 1200X KICKOUT SPEC.
125447 Z BRACKET, STOP SWITCH-12X
125450 COVER,SIDE PLASTIC
125451 BRACKET,SIDE COVER
125452 COVER,PLASTIC
125454 BRACKET,COVER SUPPORT
125455 BRACKET,COVER SUPPORT
125456 BRACKET,COVER SUPPORT
125457 BRACKET,COVER GUARD
125458 BRACKET,GUARD
125459 BLOCK,COVER SLIDE
125460 BLOCK,COVER SLIDE
125461 BRACKET,UPRIGHT
125462 BLOCK,ROD SUPPORT
125463 ROD,SUPPORT
125464 ROD,SUPPORT
125466 SWITCH, EMERGENCY CUTOFF
125467 PLATE,SWITCH
125468 SWITCH BOX
125469 STOP ROLLER
125470 COVER
125475 WASHER
125477 ROLLER SPACER
125478 SPACER,ROLLER INSIDE
125480 LEVER,PULLOUT (1200X)
125481 GUARD RAILS,MTO MECHANISM
125482 GUARD HINGE SUPPORT
125488 SUPPORT,L.H.SIDE ANGLE
125489 SUPPORT,R.H.SIDE ANGLE
125490 SUPPORT,CENTER ANGLE
125491 GUARD RAIL BACKING
125493 GUARD MESH, LEFT SIDE
125494 GUARD MESH, RIGHT SIDE
125495 HINGE, GUARD CAGE
125496 GUARD MESH, TOP
125497 CAGE REST,RIGHT
125498 CAGE REST,LEFT
125499 ANGLE SPACER
125500 FRONT MESH CRIMPING BAR
125504 BEARING BLOCK
125509 RADIAL GROOVE SPACER
125510 COVER,INSERT STA.1200X 2 STA.
125511 HINGE,WINDOW BRKT.1200X 2 STA.
125512 SPACER,STATION COVER 12X 2 STA
125513 SPACER,FRONT 1200X 2 STA.
125515 SUPPORT BRKT
125516 SPACER
125517 GUARD, MNT ANGLE
125519 SHOCK, GAS
125521 BEARING BLOCK (1200X)

125523 SUPPORT ROD BLOCK
125524 PLATE,TIE IN
125528 LEVER,PULL-OUT
125530 BLOCK, MAIN WING SHAFT LH
125531 FILLER
125532 FILLER
125533 YOKE,FLAP CLOSER
125534 BOX,EMERGENCY SWITCH
125535 GUIDE,ENV.FRONT 1200X VTO
125536 GUARD,PUSHER - R.H. END
125537 SIDE-PLATE, FRONT
125538 SIDE-PLATE, REAR
125543 PLATE,REAR KICKOUT TABLE (EXT)
125544 DOOR,TABLE
125546 SHAFT,K.O. ROLLER-LOWER
125547 GUIDE,ENV. - FRONT
125549 GUIDE,ENV.FRONT 1200X MTO
125550 BAR, VERTICAL MTG.
125551 CROSS-BAR, Rr.ANGLE BRKT. MTG.
125552 BRACKET, Rr. GUARD MTG.
125553 BLOCK, RT. SIDE PANEL MTG.
125554 SPACER, LOWER TABLE-FRT.
125555 GUARD, LOWER REAR
125556 GUARD,L.H. SIDE KO.
125557 GUARD, FRT. TABLE REAR
125558 GUARD, TABLE TOP REAR
125559 GUARD, FRT. TABLE KO.DRIVE
125560 GUARD, R.H. REAR TABLE
125561 GUARD, FRT. TABLE KO. DRIVE
125562 DOOR, L.H. FLAP CLOSER
125564 GUARD, L.H, FRONT TABLE
125565 RAIL,FRONT TABLE REAR KICKOUT
125573 COVER, TRACK - WIDE
125574 COVER, PUSHER 3-STA.
125576 GUARD, PAN R.H.
125577 GUARD, PAN R.H.
125578 GUARD, PAN MID.
125586 BLOCK RAISING, REAR PED LEG
125587 BLOCK RAISING, FRONT PED LEG
125588 BLOCK RAISING, FRONT FOOT
125589 BLOCK RAISING, REAR FOOT
125590 BLOCK RAISING, REAR BACK LEG
125591 BLOCK RAISING, FRONT BACK LEG
125592 BLOCK RAISING, REAR TIE IN LEG
125593 BLOCK RAISING, FRT TIE IN LEG
125613 GUARD, LOWER TABLE
125614 BRACKET, UPPER (MAIN ELE. BOX)
125615 PLATE, CROSS-SHAFT SPACER
125619 TUBE, LEFT SIDE
125620 GUARD, LEFT SIDE-UPPER
125621 DOOR, LEFT SIDE
125622 PANEL, LOWER LEFT
125623 TUBE, LEFT-SIDE-(BOTTOM)
125624 TABLE SUPP. WELDMENT
125630 HOOD,STUFF STATION (EDGE)
125636 SPACER, FRAME

125642	PLATE, PIZZA PAN HINGE (IFS)
125643	PLATE, TOP RH (CAB)
125644	PLATE, END
125645	SPACER, HORIZONTAL
125646	SPACER, OIL
125651	PLATE, RH TABLE TOP
125657	\
125671	PLATE, JOINER
125673	BAR, LOWER
125674	BLOCK, SPACER
125675	SHAFT, WORM GEAR DRIVE
125677	SHAFT, WORM GEAR DRIVE-METRIC
125678	PLATE, FLAPHOLDER MTG. 12X
125679	SHAFT, CAM 6 STA TR
125681	TRACK, PUSHER 12X-4 DRIVE
125684	TRACK EXTRUSION 12X - 4 TR
125700	PLATE, FEED ADJUST - STRAIGHT
127003	COMPRESSOR
127004	RESEVOIR, AIR
127005	AUTO DRAIN
127006	COMBO, FILTER (REG & LUB)
127007	COVER, DRAIN CONTAINER
127008	BRACKET, REGULATOR
127009	STIFFENER, ELECT BOX
127012	PIPE, STATIONS AIR
127017	ARM, MAGNET
127019	ARM, GRIPPER
127020	JAW, GRIPPER
127022	CYLINDER
127023	SHOCK ABSORBER
127026	ALIGNMENT COUPLER
127029	BUSHING, ARM
127031	MUFFLER, #10-32
600001	FRAME WELDMENT
600002	FRAME, R.H.
600003	FRAME, L.H.
600004	TABLE SUPPORT (WELDMENT)
600005	TABLE SUPPORT (MACH)
600006	CROSS MEMBER, FRAME TOP
600007	CROSS MEMBER, FRAME BOTTOM
600008	BRACKET, CROSS MEMBER
600009	PLATE, CASTER MOUNTING
600011	UPRIGHT, L.H.
600012	UPRIGHT, CENTER
600013	UPRIGHT, R.H.
600014	GUARD, RIGHT SIDE TOP
600015	GUARD, LEFT SIDE TOP
600016	COVER, INSERT STATION
600017	HINGE, PIVOT
600018	ARM, HINGE
600019	BACK PAN
600020	CLAMP GRIPPER ARM
600022	BLOCK BEARING, TALL
600023	FRAME, CAB (FRONT)
600024	FRAME, CAB (REAR)
600025	MOUNT, CABINET FRAME

600026 PLATE, CABINET MOUNTING
600027 FRAME, CAB (LEFT SIDE)
600028 FRAME, CAB (BOTTOM SIDE)
600029 PANEL, DOOR - STANDARD
600031 PANEL, DOOR - RIGHT SIDE
600032 PANEL, DOOR - LEFT SIDE
600033 SUPPORT, DOOR
600034 SHAFT, CROSS
600035 HUB, RATCHET
600036 PLATE, DRIVE TABLE BED
600038 BOX, TOUCH SCREEN
600039 PLATE, PIVOT
600040 PLATE, BOX
600041 BRACKET, BOTTOM ANGLE
600042 PLATE, TOUCH SCREEN
600043 GUARD, STUFF STATION
600044 BRACKET, WATER BOTTLE
600045 BACK GUIDE ASS'Y
600047 BLOCK, RATCHET STOP
600048 ROD, MOISTENER ACTIVATOR
600050 ROD, GRIPPER ARM JAW OPENER
600051 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM DRIVE
600052 SHAFT, INDEX RATCHET
600053 SHAFT, SPEED REDUCER
600054 ARM, DRIVE TAKE-UP
600056 BOLT, PAWL CHECK
600057 SPACER, FRAME LEFT END
600058 SUPPORT, CHAIN RAIL
600059 PLATE, GEAR BOX
600063 KNOB, REAR INSERT GUIDE
600064 WINDOW, TRACK
600065 ANGLE, SUPPORT BRACKET
600066 PLATE, TOP FRONT RH
600067 BRACKET, FLAP BREAKER
600068 BREAKER, SKI FLAP
600070 DRIVE RIGHT ANGLE
600071 ROD, SUCKER ACTIVATOR
600072 HOPPER, ENV. FRONT
600073 HOPPER, ENV. REAR
600074 RAIL, ENVELOPE EXTRUSION
600075 SPEED REDUCER
600078 ROLLER, TAKE-UP
600079 CAM, ROLLER OPERATING
600080 SPROCKET 35B16
600081 SHIM, 9/16 ID
600082 PLATE, TRANSFORMER MOUNTING
600083 CAM MOISTENER
600085 PULLEY, TIMING 72L100
600086 BUSHING, PULLEY
600087 BELT, TIMING 322L100
600088 ARBOR SHIM 3/4 X 1-1/8 X .125
600089 STUD, IDLER
600090 BRACKET ASS'Y, BEARING
600091 BOLT, SHOULDER
600092 SHIM, ARBOR 3/4 X 1-1/8 X .02
600093 BELL CRANK - REWORK FROM A7000

600094 COLLAR, SET - SPECIAL
600096 PLATE, MOTOR & PUMP MOUNTING
600097 MOUNT, LEVELING (W/O BOLT)
600098 BOLT, LEVELING MOUNT
600099 PUMP, VACUUM (220VAC 50/60)
600100 SIDE GUIDE, INSERT R.H.
600101 PLATE, SIDE FRONT
600102 PLATE, SIDE REAR
600103 FLEX CONDUIT 3/16 ID
600104 INNER CORE
600105 KNOB, FLAP RELEASE
600106 BLOCK, FLAP RELEASE
600107 BRACKET, FLAP RELEASE
600108 STOP, CABLE
600109 CABLE ASS'Y
600110 BRACKET, SCANNER
600111 BRACKET, WINDOW SWITCH
600112 FOOT, TABLE SUPPORT-REWORK
600113 STIFFENER, WINDOW
600114 GUARD, CAM
600117 FRAME, CAB (TOP RIGHT)
600118 SPROCKET 35C12
600119 PULLEY, TIMING
600120 SIDE GUIDE, INSERT L.H.
600121 ANGLE, BACK PAN SUPPORT
600123 SPACER
600125 TANK
600126 BULK HEAD
600127 COUPLING
600128 ELBOW
600130 TANK, WATER - MACHINING
600131 BAR, REAR ENV. HOPPER CLAMP
600132 BAR SEPARATOR
600133 TRACK, FRONT MTO
600137 LATCH (PRO MAILER)
600141 BACK PAN, 2-STATION
600142 SHAFT, CAM FOLLOWER
600143 GUARD, FRONT TABLE
600146 BLOCK, BRUSH MOUNT
600147 TUBE,VAC WELDMENT - 4STA
600149 ADAPTER, 6" FEMALE
600150 PLUG, PVC 6"
600152 TUBE, 6" X 5' PVC
600153 VALVE, VACUUM
600154 GUARD, LOWER TABLE (MTO)
600155 CLUTCH, SLIP
600158 TRACK, FRONT, STACKER
600159 GUARD, LOWER TABLE (STACKER)
600160 PLATE, DRAG BRAKE MOUNT
600162 PULLEY, TIMING 18LB100
600166 STUD, STROKE STOP
600167 BUMPER, STROKE STOP
600174 POWER SUPPLY 5 V
600175 POWER SUPPLY, 24 V
600176 INPUT MODULE, ANALOG
600177 SWITCH,MAIN ON/OFF/W CONTACTS

600178 BREAKER, 25 A RESETABLE
600182 SHAFT, CAM -2 STA
600185 BREAKER, 15 A RESETABLE
600186 COVER, STATION -2 STA
600189 WASHER,1/4 X 1
600190 BAR,VALVE MOUNT- ENV STUFF
600191 PLATE, VALVE MTG - ENV HOPPER
600197 COVER, PUSHER TRACK
600199 FRAME KIT
600201 BUSHING, OILITE
600205 TRACK, FRONT ENV - KICKOUT
600206 SIDE-GUIDE, INSERT - FAR LEFT
600209 CLAMP, BRUSH HOLD DOWN
600211 PULLEY, MOTOR
600212 BRACKET, OVERLOAD SENSOR
600213 CLUTCH, TORQUE LIMITING
600214 SPROCKET, TORQUE LIMITER
600216 SPROCKET, IDLER
600217 SPROCKET, CROSS SHAFT
600219 CHAIN, #35 - INDEX CLUTCH
600225 FRAME, CAB (BOTTOM SIDE)
600228 FRAME, TOP LEFT SIDE
600229 POST, DOOR
600230 PANEL, DOOR STANDARD F & B
600232 PANEL, DOOR, LEFT SIDE
600233 PANEL, DOOR RIGHT SIDE
600234 NUT PLATE
600237 TAB, GUIDE
600245 MAST
600246 COVER, INSERT STATION
600255 BOLT, INSERT GUIDE STOP
650000 BELT, PAPER KICK OUT
650002 ROLLER,IDLER - FRONT
650003 ROLLER,FRONT DRIVE
650007 CROSSMEMBER
650008 CROSSMEMBER, CURLED PLATE
650009 BAR,RETARD MOUNT
650010 SPRING, INNER
650011 DEFLECTOR,CROSS MEMBER
650012 SPRING, OUTER
650013 BAR, OUTER,SPRING
650014 BLOCK,BEARING
650015 BUSHING, FOLDER
650017 SIDE,FRONT NOSE
650018 BLOCK, FRONT SPACER
650019 SKID PLATE, FRONT
650020 CROSSMEMBER, FRONT
650021 CROSSMEMBER, FRONT
650022 CROSSMEMBER, FRONT
650023 COVER, LEFT HAND
650024 COVER, RIGHT HAND
650025 COVER, BOTTOM
650026 PLATE, FRONT COVER
650027 HOPPER, FACE PLATE
650028 PLATE, FEED AREA
650029 SIDE GUIDE, LEFT HD

650030	SIDE GUIDE, RIGHT HD.
650031	BRACKET, SCANNER
650032	RETARD
650033	COVER, RETARD
650034	BAR, RETARD HOLDER
650035	BLOCK, RETARD ADJUST
650036	ROD, ADJUSTING
650037	KNOB, RETARD ADJUST
650038	RETARD, MAIN ADJUST PLATE
650039	FOLD PLATE, SHORT
650040	FOLD PLATE, LONG
650041	SPACER, FOLD PLATES - 3/32
650042	SPACER, SWITCH BLOCK
650043	BLOCK, PLACEMENT & SWITCH
650044	KNOB, UP DOWN ADJUST
650045	STUD, FOLD - UP - DOWN
650046	WASHER, SPRING (10 MM)
650047	KNOB
650048	STUD, LEFT - RIGHT ADJUST
650049	SWIVEL, YOLK - TOP
650050	BLOCK, SWIVEL
650051	TOP, FOLDER ROD SUPPORT
650052	SHAFT, FOLD ADJUST
650053	BLOCK, FOLD ADJUST
650055	BUCKEL, ANGLE
650056	BUSHING, SWIVEL
650057	BOTTOM SUPPORT, FOLD PLATE
650058	PLATE, BLANK
650059	MOTOR, FOLD IT
650060	SPACER, MOTOR
650061	SHAFT, EXTENSION
650062	STUD, CLUTCH STOP
650063	STOP, CLUTCH
650064	CLUTCH, FOLD IT
650065	SPROCKET, MOTOR
650066	SPROCKET, DRIVE SHAFT
650067	KNOB, HAND
650070	HUB, DRIVE
650071	BELT, DRIVE
650072	SCREW, SWIVEL HEAD
650073	SHAFT, FEED BELT ADJUST
650074	FLANGE, BELT ADJUSTING
650077	SPROCKET, FOLD ROLLER
650078	SPROCKET, KICK OUT ROLLER
650079	SPROCKET, FOLD ROLLER
650080	BREAKER, CIRCUIT (10 AMP)
650081	COVER, READ AREA
650082	GEAR, FOLD ROLL
650083	SPRING, COMPRESSION
650084	BEARING, TOP ROLL SLIDER
650086	SHAFT, FRONT IDLER ROLLER
650087	SHAFT, FRONT DRIVE
650090	CLAMP, GUIDE
650091	BRACKET, SPRING GUIDE
650092	GUIDE, SPRING
650093	FOOT

650094	LEG, TOP
650095	MOUNT, FOOT
650096	STOP, REAR
650097	BRACKET, SLIDE
650098	EXTENSION, BACK PAN
650099	TIP, LEG (RUBBER)
650101	RELAY, 110VAC
650103	SCANNER, PHOTOELECTRIC
650104	BRACKET, SCANNER BASE MOUNT
650105	BRACKET, SCANNER END
650106	DOUBLE SOCKET
650107	CONNECTOR, HOSE
650108	HOSE, SCANNER MOUNTING
650112	TUBING, YELLOW SHRINK
650113	COLLAR, SET (10MM)
650117	SPRING, STOP PLATE
650119	SPRING, COMPRESSION (MED)
650123	CROSSMEMBER (FRONT)
650124	BRACKET, PLUG
650127	ADAPTER, CLUTCH ROTOR-BEARING
650129	PLUG, BY - PASS
650133	SPACER
650134	BLOCK, OFFSET
650135	SCREW, TURN DOWN HEAD
650136	SPROCKET, TURN DOWN
650138	STUD, IDLER
650139	SPROCKET, IDLER
650141	SHOULDER SCREW, 1/4D X 7/16 L
650142	SPACER
650144	GUIDE, #25 CHAIN- RAW
650145	GUIDE, CHAIN
650146	TAB, MOUNT
650197	HUB, DRIVE (LRG.)
650198	BELT, DRIVE (TACKY)
650199	SLIDE, BELT
650219	GEAR, FOLD ROLLER (STEEL)
650221	WEDGE, DECK
650222	ROLLER, SEPARATOR
700001	BRACK., CROSS SHFT. BEAR. SUP.
700003	GEAR, CROSS SHAFT PINION
700005	GEAR, CROSS SHAFT
700008	BEARING, BRONZE
700009	SHAFT, TRANSFER
700010	GEAR, MITER
700012	ROD, BRACE
700013	HOOK, SPRING
700014	HOLDER, PAWL CHECK
700015	STUD, PAWL CHECK
700016	BOLT, PAWL CHECK
700017	SHAFT, RACHET
700018	RACHET, DRIVE INDEX
700019	GEAR, RACHET
700021	BELL CRANK, RACHET
700022	PIN, PAWL PIVOT
700023	PAWL, RACHET
700024	HOLDER, SPRING

700025	SPRING, EXT. PAWL
700026	CLEVIS, RACHET ACTIVATING
700030	PIN, PIVOT ECCENTRIC
700031	CRANK, CLAMP
700033	CAM, DETECT
700034	BEARING, BRONZE
700036	BRACKET, UPRIGHT
700043	GUARD, INDEX GEAR
700046	SUPPORT
700047	BRACKET CROSS SHAFT BRG. SUPT.
700049	GEAR,CROSS SHAFT PINION
700050	PLATE
700051	CLUTCH
700061	REBUILT RATCHET DRIVE
700077	PLATE, OPERATOR
700078	PLATE, TRANSFORMER
700081	R.H. CAM COVER PLATE
980001	ARM
980003	TUBE, MANIFOLD 4 STA.
980004	COUPLING, MANIFOLD
980006	TUBE MANIFOLD 6 STA.
980007	PLUG, VACUUM MANIFOLD
980008	BRACKET, VACUUM TUBE
980009	PIPE, VACUUM INLET
980010	COUPLING, VACUUM INLET
980011	CLAMP, VACUUM INLET
980012	HOSE, VACUUM INLET
980015	NIPPLE,1/4 CLOSE
980017	BUSHING, REDUCING
980018	NIPPLE,1/8 CLOSE
980023	ADAPTER, TUBING 1/8"
980024	TUBING, VACUUM 1/8 I.D.
980025	VALVE, SOL. (AC)
980026	ADAPTER, TUBING 3/16"
980027	TUBING, VACUUM 3/16" I.D.
980028	MICRO SWITCH #1
980029	SPACER, MICRO SWITCH
980030	SCREW, 6-32 X 4"
980031	BRACKET, MICRO SWITCH
980032	COLLAR, LOCATING 1/2"
980033	CAM, #1
980034	CAM, #2
980035	CAM, #3
980039	WASHER, BACK-UP
980041	BAR, ENV. STACKER (REAR)
980042	HINGE, STACKER
980043	POST, STACKER GUIDE
980044	PIN TAPER 2/0 X 1"
980046	BRACKET SIDE GUIDE HOPPER
980047	BAR, SIDE GUIDE HOPPER
980049	BAR, EXT. SIDE GUIDE HOPPER
980050	ROD, ENV. HOPPER SLIDE
980051	KEY, ENV. HOPPER SLIDE
980053	SPRING
980054	PIN, SPRING
980055	SLIDE, ENV. STACKER GUIDE POST

980056 POST, STACKER GUIDE R.H.
980057 PLATE, MICRO MTG.
980058 SWITCH, MICRO
980059 ARM, SWITCH ACTIVATING
980060 SPACER, SWITCH ACTIVATING
980061 PIN, SPRING 1/2 LONG
980062 HOLDER, ENV. LATCH
980063 PIN, PIVOT
980064 SPRING, DETECTOR ARM
980065 PIN, SLIDE GUIDE
980066 PLATE, FRONT STACKER STD. IBM
980067 PLATE, FRT. STACKER 6 X 9
980068 PLATE, FRT. STACKER #7 ENV.
980069 PLATE, FRT. STACKER SPECIAL
980070 HINGE, STACKER SPECIAL
980071 BAR, FRONT ENV. STACKER
980072 COUNTER, MANUAL
980073 BASE COUNTER
980074 BUSHING, COUNTER TRIP ARM
980075 ARM, COUNTER
980076 PIN, COUNTER TRIP ARM
980077 LINK, COUNTER TRIP ARM
980078 ARM, COUNTER TRIP
980079 GUARD, STACKER TRIP
980080 SCREW,#8-32 X 3/16 HDLESS HRD.
980082 KNOB, ADJ. LG.
980083 GUARD, FT. STACKER L.H.
980084 BLOCK, FRT. GUIDE
980085 GUARD, FRT. STACKER R.H.
980087 GIB, GUIDE BLOCK
980088 BASE, STACKER POST
980089 TABLE, TOP
980090 CAM, STACKER OPERATING
980092 STUD, STACKER ELEV.
980093 COLLAR, LOCATOR 3/8"
980094 SPRING, EXT.
980095 KNOB, ADJ. SM.
980096 PLATE, REAR - STD
980097 PLATE, REAR - INDICIA
980098 ROLLER, CAM
980099 PIN, ELEV. ROLLER
980101 NUT, SOL. COVER
980102 SCREW, NEEDLE VALVE ADJ.
980103 NUT, ADJ. SCREW LOCK
980105 BODY, SOLENOID
980106 VALVE ASSY, NEEDLE (INLET)
980107 NUT, MOIST. POST UPPER
980108 TOP, MOIST. WATER FOUNTAIN
980109 CONTACT, JAM DETECTOR SWITCH
980110 STUD, SOL. BODY
980111 POST, MOIST
980112 NUT, MOIST. POST LOWER
980113 NIPPLE, VALVE
980115 ADAPTER
980116 TEE, COMPRESSION
980117 BASE, MOIST. WATER FOUNTAIN

980118 CYLINDER, MOISTENER GLASS
980119 GASKET, MOISTENER
980120 ARM, ROCKER
980121 BLOCK, SAFETY START
980122 STUD, ROCKER ARM
980123 LINK, OPERATING
980124 PIN, 1/4-28 X 1 HDLESS, HRD. S
980125 ARM, CAM FOLLOWER
980126 YOKE, CAM FOLLOWER ROLLER
980127 ROLLER, CAM FOLLOWER
980128 BUSHING, ROLLER
980129 PIN, #10-32 X 7/8 SL.
980130 LEVER, FLAP RELEASE
980131 BRACKET, CAM FOLLOWER
980132 LEVER, MOISTENER BRUSH
980133 HOOK, SPRING
980134 BUSHING, CAM FOLLOWER
980135 WEIGHT, MOISTENER BRUSH
980136 SPRING, BRUSH HOLDDOWN
980137 BRACKET, MOISTENER BRUSH
980139 BAR, BRUSH ADJ.
980140 HEAD SUB ASSY, BRUSH
980141 YOKE, MOISTENER ARM
980142 PIN, 1/4-28 X 5/8 SL. HDLESS
980143 ADAPTER, TUBING
980144 SUPPORT, MOISTENER VALVE
980145 SOLENOID, MOISTENER
980146 BAR, SOLENOID MTG.
980147 BULB, MOISTENER WATER LEVEL
980151 GRID, DRAIN
980152 PAN, DRIP
980153 PAN, DRIP
980154 TUBE, DRIP PAN
980156 TANK, MOIST. W/COVER
980157 COVER, COMPLETE
980158 HINGES, MOISTENER TANK
980159 GROMMET, MOISTENER TANK COVER
980161 FLOAT ASSY.
980162 GEAR BOX 15 TO 1
980163 GEAR BOX 20 TO
980164 DISK, STOP
980165 PLATE, SWITCH MTG.
980166 BRACKET, WATER LEVEL
980167 SWITCH, LIGHT
980168 ARM, GRIPPER DRIVE
980169 COLLAR, GRIPPER ARM SHAFT 3/4"
980170 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM 4 STA.
980171 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM 6 STA.
980173 LEVER, HAND
980174 SHAFT, GRIP. ARM OPER. 4 STA
980175 SHAFT, GRIP. ARM OPER. 6 STA.
980176 LEVER, JAW OPENING AND CLOSING
980177 ROLLER, JAW OPENER CAM
980178 COLLAR, 7/16
980179 COLLAR, 7/16 HALF
980180 PIN, JAW OPENER CAM FOLLOWER

980182 SPACER
980183 PIN,5/16-24 X 1 HDLESS HRD. S
980184 SPRING, TENSION
980185 COLLAR, 5/16
980186 SHAFT, PUSHER FINGER R.H.
980187 PIN,8-32 X 3/8 GRV.HEADLESS
980188 PIN, SPRING - 3/16 X 5/8
980190 SOCKET,WATER LEVEL
980191 PIN, ROLLER
980193 SHAFT, PUSHER FINGER SHORT
980194 FINGER, PUSHER L.H.
980195 SHAFT, PUSHER FINGER L.H.
980196 CLAMP, PUSHER FINGER
980197 CAM
980198 CAM, JAW OPENING AND CLOSING
980199 SPACER, ROCKER CAM
980200 BRACE, OPERATING ARM
980202 ARM, DETECTOR
980204 STOP, JAW DETECTOR ARM
980205 ARM, JAM DETECTOR STOP
980206 SHAFT, JAM DETECTOR
980207 COLLAR, 1/4"
980208 COLLAR, 9/16"
980209 COLLAR, 5/8"
980210 COLLAR, 7/8"
980211 COLLAR, 1"
980212 PIN, JAM DETECTOR KNUCKLE
980213 ARM, JAM DETECTOR CONTACT
980216 BAR, JAM DETECTION SWITCH
980217 BRACE, OPERATING ARM
980219 PIN,SPRING (NOT-SOLD)
980220 SHAFT, RETURN GUIDE SWIVEL
980221 GUIDE, RETURN
980222 LINK R.H. ENTER. FINGER OPER.
980223 BLOCK, ENV. ENTERING FINGER
980224 PIN, PIVOT 3/16 DIA.
980225 FINGER, ENV. ENTERING
980227 LINK, FINGER OPERATING L.H.
980228 SHAFT, OPERATING LINK
980229 BAR, VERT. ENV. FLAP L.H.
980231 LEVER, CAM FOLLOWER
980232 PIN, CAM FOLLOWER
980233 ROLLER, CAM FOLLOWER
980234 SCREW, SPRING AND LOCKING
980235 PIN, SPRING
980237 SUPPORT, RETURN GUIDE
980238 BAR, RETURN GUIDE
980239 SPACER, SPRING HOLDER
980240 PAD, RETURN SPRING GUIDE
980241 CAM, ENTERING FINGER OPERATING
980243 CUP, OIL
980244 CAM, BRUSH L.H.
980245 CAM, BRUSH R.H.
980246 CAM ENVELOPE FLAP HOLDER OPER.
980247 CAM, ROCKER OPERATING
980248 SHOE, FLAP

980249 BAR, SHOE ADJ.
980250 YOKE, CAM FOLLOWER
980251 STUD, ROCKER CAM
980252 YOKE, CONN. ARM
980253 GUIDE, ROCKER CAM L.H.
980254 GUIDE, ROCKER CAM R.H.
980255 SPACER, ROCKER CAM GUIDE
980256 RUBBER, ENV. FLAP HOLDER
980258 SPRING, GRIPPER JAW
980259 BAR, VERT. ENV. FLAP HOLDER
980260 BAR, HORT. ENV. FLAP HOLDER
980261 BAR, RUBBER SUPPORT
980262 BAR, RUBBER KEEPER
980264 PIN, GRIPPER JAW PIVOT
980265 JAW, GRIPPER
980267 LEVER, DETECTOR
980268 CLAMP, DETECTOR
980269 PIN, DETECTOR PIVOT
980270 SPRING, DETECTOR LEAF
980271 LINK, JAW ACTIVATING
980272 LEVER, GRIPPER JAW OPERATING
980273 CLAMP, SHOE ADJ.
980274 SUPPORT, DETECTOR
980275 BRACKET, DETECTOR
980276 KNOB, "MISSED" ADJ.
980277 KNOB, MULT. ADJ.
980279 HOLDER,WIRE (BLACK)
980280 CLIP, WIRE
980281 SHAFT, INSERT SEPARATOR 4 STA.
980282 SHAFT, INSERT SEPARATOR
980283 BRACKET, SEPARATOR
980285 FOOT, SEPARATOR
980288 TUBE, MANIFOLD OUTLET
980289 WASHER,TUBE HOLDER (BOTTOM)
980290 BOLT, TUBE HOLDER
980291 TUBE, ENV. OPENER
980292 CUP, SUCTION TAN (SOFT)
980293 CUP, SUCTION BLUE (MED)
980294 CUP, SUCTION RED (FIRM)
980295 BRACKET, TUBE ADJ. WING
980296 BRACKET, TUBE HOLDER PIVOT
980297 CLAMP, TUBE HOLDER
980298 BAR, SPACER
980299 ECCENTRIC, HOLDER ADJ.
980300 NUT, ECCENTRIC LOCK
980301 BOLT, ECCENTRIC
980302 BODY, CLUTCH
980303 PLUNGER, CLUTCH
980304 SPRING, CLUTCH
980305 BLOCK, VACUUM MANIFOLD
980306 TUBE, MANIFOLD INLET
980307 SHAFT, UPPER ARM
980308 BRACKET, UPPER ARM SHAFT
980309 COLLAR, SPRING SET
980310 SPRING, TORSION
980311 BLOCK, ENV. FLAP DETECTOR

980312 COLLAR, 3/8 SPECIAL
980313 SHAFT, ENV. FLAP DETECTOR
980314 SCREW, DETECTOR CONTACT
980315 LEVER, ENV. OPENER ACTUATOR
980316 STUD, ENV. OPENER ACTIVATOR
980317 BUSHING, PIVOT
980318 SPRING, COMPRESSION
980319 BRACKET, SPRING SUPPORT
980320 BLOCK, CAM FOLLOWER
980321 CAM, ENV. OPENER
980322 PLATE, LOWER SUCKER BAR TOP
980323 ARM, OPENER KNIFE
980324 BOLT, OPENER KNIFE EYE
980325 KNIFE, ENV. OPENER
980326 BRACKET, OPENER KNIFE
980327 SPRING, KNIFE EXT. LEAF
980328 BLOCK, KNIFE EXT. SPRING
980329 STUD, CLAMP
980330 SHAFT, ENV. HOLDDOWN
980331 CLAMP, ENV. HOLDDOWN
980332 SPRING, ENV. HOLDDOWN
980334 HOLDER, ADJ. KICKER
980335 BAR, SLIDE KICKER
980336 BEARING, STOP BAR
980337 SHAFT, STOP BAR LEFT PIVOT
980338 ARM, STOP BAR OPERATING
980339 HOLDER, STOP BAR SPRING
980340 HOOK, STOP BAR SPRING
980341 LEVER, STOP SWITCH TRIP
980342 EXTENSION, UPPER ENV. OPENER
980343 HOLDER, ENV. SUCKER CNT.
980344 HOLDER, ENV. SUCKER
980346 WING, SUCKER BAR
980347 HOLDER, ENV. SUCKER L.H.
980348 HOLDER, ENV. SUCKER L.H.
980349 HOLDER, ENV. SUCKER R.H.
980350 HOLDER, ENV. SUCKER R.H.
980351 BAR, ADJ. SUCKER
980352 ECCENTRIC, ELEVATION
980353 STUD, SUCKER BAR PIVOT
980355 CARRIAGE, ENV. SUCKER BAR
980358 SPRING, HIGH STRENGTH
980359 SLEEVE, ADAPT.
980360 BRACKET, UPRIGHT CENTER
980361 BRACKET, UPRIGHT R.H.
980362 BRACKET, UPRIGHT L.H.
980363 PUMP MOISTENER 110V
980364 TEE, MOISTENER PUMP
980365 PLUG, BY-PASS
980366 BUSHING, REDUCING
980367 ANGLE, MOISTENER TANK SIDE
980368 ANGLE, MOISTENER TANK FRONT
980369 BLOCK, RETURN GUIDE
980371 PLATE, INSERT
980372 BRACKET, DEFLECTOR
980373 STRIP, LARGE HOLDDOWN

980375 BRACKET, STOP
980376 BAR, STOP
980377 BAR, SLOTTED
980378 BAR, GUIDE PLATE
980379 STRIP, GUIDE PLATE SPACER
980381 PLATE, R.H. GUIDE
980382 SPRING, GUIDE
980384 PLATE, CENTER GUIDE
980386 PLATE, WIDE GUIDE
980387 BAR, STOP
980388 SHAFT, STOP BAR R.H.
980389 SWITCH, MICRO 2 & 3
980390 DASHBOARD ASSY, SWITCH
980391 COVER, DASHBOARD
980392 HINGE, DASHBOARD
980393 BRACKET, STOP
980399 BULB, RESET LIGHT
980400 SOCKET, RESET LIGHT
980401 STRIP, TERMINAL
980402 BAR, REAR ENV. GUIDE POST
980403 ROD, ENV. GUIDE POST
980404 BAR, REAR ENV. SEPARATOR
980405 SUPPORT, R.H. ENV.
980406 ROD, R.H. ENV. GUIDE
980407 GUIDE, R.H. ENV.
980408 SCREW, SEPARATOR #8-32
980409 GUIDE, FRONT ENV. BASE
980410 BAR, FRONT GUIDE POST
980412 BLOCK, GUIDE ADJ.
980413 BRACKET, GUIDE ADJ.
980415 BOLT, ENV. GUIDE ADJ.
980416 SPACER, ADJ. BOLT
980417 BAR, FRONT ENV. GUIDE
980418 POST, L.H. FRONT ENV. GUIDE
980419 POST, L.H. REAR ENV. GUIDE
980420 BAR, L.H. ENV. GUIDE SUPPORTS
980421 BAR, SEPARATOR
980422 BAR
980423 COVER, ENV. TABLE EXT.
980424 SPACER, TABLE EXT.
980425 TABLE, ENVELOPE
980426 BEARING, KICKER
980427 BAR, SHAFT CONNECTING
980428 SHAFT, KICKER
980429 CLAMP, KICKER SHAFT
980430 CLAMP, KICKER SHAFT
980432 SCREW, KICKER
980434 LEVER, KICKER
980435 PIN, PIVOT
980436 STUD, PIVOT STEP
980437 CROSSHEAD, KICKER (S010)
980438 CROSSHEAD, CLAMP
980439 PIN, PIVOT
980440 ROLLER, CAM FOLLOWER
980441 BAR, ENVELOPE SUCKER
980442 ROD, SUCKER BAR GUIDE

980443 HOLDER, SUCTION CUP L.H.
980444 HOLDER, SUCTION CUP L.H.
980445 HOLDER, SUCTION CUP CENTER
980446 HOLDER, SUCTION UCUP CENTER
980447 HOLDER, SUCTION CUP R.H.
980450 BRACKET, PLUNGER
980451 BEARING, PLUNGER
980452 PLUNGER, SUCKER BAR
980453 OIL CUP, 90 DEGREE
980454 SPRING, PLUNGER
980456 POST, TUBING
980458 LEVER, PLUNGER
980459 CLEVIS, PLUNGER
980460 PIN, SPRING DOUBLE ENDED
980461 ROLLER, PLUNGER LEVER
980462 STUD, PLUNGER LEVER
980464 POST, FRONT CAM SHAFT
980465 BEARING CAM SHAFT
980466 SHAFT, SUCKER BAR CAM
980467 SPROCKET, ENVELOPE FEED
980468 FINGER, JAW OPENER
980472 GUARD, CHAIN
980473 CAM, PLUNGER
980475 POST, REAR CAM
980477 YOKE, IDLER
980480 SWITCH, SAFETY START
980481 STUD, IDLER SPROCKET
980482 ROD, IDLER YOKE EXTENSION
980483 ROD, IDLER SPRING HOLDER
980484 HOLDER, SPRING
980485 TUBE, LEG SUPPORT
980486 BLOCK, FRONT DOOR HINGE
980488 POST, KICKER GUIDE L.H.
980489 CAP, GUIDE POST
980490 SLIDE, KICKER
980491 BRACKET, KICKER
980493 KICKER, ENVELOPE
980494 KICKER, ENVELOPE
980495 STRIP, KICKER SPRING
980496 HOOK, SPRING
980497 STUD, PIVOT
980498 LINK, SLIDE
980499 LEVER, KICKER CAM FOLLOWER
980500 STUD, LEVER
980501 LEVER, FLAP
980502 BAR, CAM FOLLOWER
980503 BEARING, FLAP LEVER
980504 SHAFT, CAM
980505 CAM, LOWER SUCKER BAR
980507 CAM, FLAP CLOSER
980508 GEAR, MITER
980509 SHAFT, STROKE STOP AND KICKER
980512 BEARING, BRONZE
980513 CAM, KICKER
980514 CAM, STROKE STOP
980515 BAR, TABLE TOP EXT.

980516 PLUNGER, RELEASE ARM
980517 SPRING, RELEASE ARM
980518 ARM, STROKE RELEASE
980519 STUD, STROKE STOP
980520 SHAFT, PIVOT
980521 ARM, STROKE CAM FOLLOWER
980522 BAR, LOWER SUCKER BEARING L.H.
980524 SHAFT, LOWER SUCKER PIVOT
980525 CLAMP, LOWER SUCKER
980526 TUBE, LOWER SUCKER
980527 ARM, LOWER SUCKER CAM
980528 BRACKET, STOP SWITCH
980529 SWITCH, STOP
980530 PLATE, ENVELOPE OPENER
980531 PLATE, ENVELOPE OPENER
980532 STRAP, OPENER TABLE
980533 PLATE, FLAP OPENER
980534 BAR, FLAP OPENER
980535 WASHER, TOP PLATE
980536 PLATE, TOP FLAP
980537 SLIDE, FLAP OPENER
980538 STRIP, SLIDE HOLDER
980540 POST, FLAP HOLDER
980541 BEARING, BRONZE
980543 CAM, FLAP OPENER
980544 STRIP,GROUND
980546 PIN, HEADLESS (1/4 X 1 5/16)
980548 CLAMP, CAM
980549 CAM, JAW OPENER
980550 HOLDER, JAW OPENER FRONT
980551 HOLDER, JAW OPENER REAR
980553 BRACKET, REAR TRACK
980554 BEARING, BRONZE
980556 BRACKET, FRONT TRACK
980558 SPROCKET, IDLER
980559 SHAFT, IDLER
980561 BRACKET, FRONT OPENER SHAFT
980562 SHAFT, JAW OPENER
980563 HOOK, CAM FOLLOWER SPRING
980564 ARM, JAW OPENER CAM FOLLOWER
980565 ROLLER, CAM FOLLOWER
980566 BLOCK, FLAP DETECTOR
980567 POST, DETECTOR CONTACT
980568 BEARING, BRONZE
980569 STUD, TABLE SUPPORT
980570 BRACKET, REAR TRACK
980572 BRACKET, FRONT TRACK
980578 SPROCKET, SLIDE
980580 KEY, DRIVE SHAFT
980581 YOKE, SLIDE SPROCKET
980582 BRACKET, YOKE MTG.
980583 BOLT, TABLE LOCK R.H.
980584 BOLT, TABLE LOCK L.H.
980585 NUT, TABLE LOCK
980586 NUT, TABLE LOCK
980587 ROD, TABLE LOCK

980588	CRANK, TABLE ADJ.
980589	CRANK, TABLE ADJ.
980590	BAR, CRANK HANDLE
980591	ROD, CRANK HANDLE
980592	BEARING, TABLE CRANK
980593	NUT, TABLE CRANK
980595	SUPPORT, JAW OPENER
980596	SLIDE, JAW OPENER
980597	STRIP, SLIDE RETAINER
980598	LENSE, WATER LEVEL
980599	SUPPORT, ROLLER
980600	ROLLER, CAM FOLLOWER
980601	PIN, PIVOT
980602	PIN, SPRING
980603	BRACKET, L.H. IDLER SPROCKET
980604	BAR, CLAMP
980605	STUD, L.H. IDLER
980608	BUSHING, BRONZE
980609	COLLAR, 1/2"
980610	BRACKET, R.H. IDLER SPROCKET
980611	STUD, R.H. IDLER
980614	SPRING, ENV. JAW
980616	SHAFT, JAW OPENER
980618	GEAR, CROSS SHAFT PINION
980619	SHAFT, CROSS
980621	SPROCKET, FRONT
980622	BLOCK, SPACER
980623	BLOCK, CLAMP
980624	BEARING, CROSS SHAFT FRONT
980625	SPACER, CROSS SHAFT
980626	GEAR, CROSS SHAFT
980629	BEARING, BRONZE
980630	BEARING, CROSS SHAFT BRK.
980631	SHAFT, TRANSFER
980632	GEAR, MITER
980633	KEY, SPECIAL
980634	SPACER, GEAR
980636	SUPPORT, TRANSFER SHAFT
980637	BEARING, BRONZE
980638	CUP, OIL
980640	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE
980642	SPROCKET, SPECIAL
980643	CLAMP, SPROCKET
980645	SUPPORT, REAR
980646	BEARING, BRONZE
980648	SUPPORT, FRONT
980649	LATCH, STROKE STOP
980651	SUPPORT, CLUTCH SHAFT
980652	BEARING, CLUTCH SHAFT
980654	SUPPORT, CLUTCH SHAFT CENTER
980656	SUPPORT, CLUTCH SHAFT R.H.
980657	SHAFT, CLUTCH
980659	SPROCKET, INDEX DRIVE
980660	CLAMP, SPROCKET
980663	BUSHING, BRONZE
980664	BUSHING, BRONZE

980666	GEAR, CLUTCH BEVEL
980668	CLAMP, GEAR ANCHOR
980669	KEY, BEVEL GEAR
980671	HEAD, CONNECTING ROD
980672	BUSHING, HARDENED
980673	ROD, BELL CRANK
980674	YOKE, BELL CRANK ROD
980675	PLATE, INDEX DRIVE
980676	BRACE, INDEX DRIVE PLATE
980678	BLOCK, CENTER SUPPORT
980680	BRACKET, OVERLOAD SWITCH
980681	SWITCH, CLUTCH OVERLOAD
980682	BLOCK, ADJ. BOLT
980686	HEAD, CONN. ROD
980687	BOLT, SHOLDERED
980688	ROD, CONNECTOR
980690	HEAD, CONN. ROD
980691	BUSHING, BRONZE
980692	PIN, CRANK PIN
980694	SPROCKET ASSY, INDEX INPUT
980697	KEY, INDEX INPUT SPROCKET
980698	BRACKET, IDLER
980708	STRIP, CENTER BOTTOM 4 STA.
980712	COVER, TRACK
980713	GUIDE, REAR INSERT 4 STATION
980715	GUIDE, REAR MAT'L
980716	GUIDE, REAR INSERT 6 STATION
980717	ANGLE, REAR INSERT 6 STA.
980718	GUIDE, FRONT ANGLE
980720	BRACKET, STOP
980721	GUIDE, FRONT ANGLE 6 STA.
980722	ANGLE, FRONT GUIDE 6 STA.
980723	BLOCK, ANGLE HOLDDOWN
980724	STOP, MATERIAL
980725	BAR, FRONT SPACER 4 STA.
980726	BAR, SPACER 6 STA.
980727	ANGLE, REAR WIDE 4 STATION
980732	BLOCK, STABILIZER
980733	STABILIZER, UPPER
980734	CHANNEL, STABILIZER
980735	STABILIZER, LOWER
980736	STABILIZER, LOWER
980737	BAR, STABILIZER
980738	GUARD, INSERT CHAIN
980739	SHAFT, IDLER SPROCKET
980742	BUSHING, BRONZE
980743	COLLAR, TAKE-UP
980744	STUD, TAKE-UP
980747	CHAIN, SECTION INSERT PUSHER
980748	PUSHER, INSERT
980749	LINK, CONNECTOR
980753	SHAFT, INSERT HOLDDOWN 4 STA.
980754	SHAFT, INSERT HOLDDOWN 6 STA.
980755	CLAMP, HOLDDOWN ACTIVATOR
980756	SPRING, TORSION
980758	BAR, SPRING HOLDDOWN

980759 SPRING, HOLDDOWN
980761 SKI, CENTER HOLDDOWN
980762 SKI, L.H. HOLDDOWN
980763 CLAMP, BRUSH HOLDDOWN
980764 SHAFT, BRUSH HOLDDOWN
980765 ARM, BRUSH HOLDDOWN
980766 BRACKET, BRUSH HOLDDOWN
980767 BRUSH, HOLDDOWN
980768 SKI, BRUSH HOLDDOWN
980769 BRACKET, CAM SHAFT
980771 POST, CAM SHAFT
980772 SHAFT, CAM
980773 CAM, HOLDDOWN
980774 CAM, SEPARATOR
980775 CAM, DET.
980778 BRACKET, SWITCH
980780 SWITCH, INSERT DETECTOR
980781 HOLDER, SWITCH
980782 MOUNT, FOLLOWER SHAFT
980783 SHAFT, CAM FOLLOWER
980784 LEVER, HOLDDOWN CAM
980785 BAR, HOLDDOWN OPERATING
980787 BAR, ROLLER RETAINER
980788 PIN, ROLLER
980789 LINK, SEPARATOR
980790 ARM, SEPARATOR
980791 PIN, SPRING HOLDER
980793 LEVER, CAM FOLLOWER
980796 RAIL, INSERT BOX UPPER 4 STA.
980797 RAIL, INSERT BOX UPPER 6 STA.
980798 GUIDE, INSERT SIDE (WELDMENT)
980799 GUIDE, INSERT SIDE
980800 BLOCK, KNOB
980801 SCREW, SIDE GUIDE
980802 PLATE, FRONT INSERT
980803 SOCKET, BULB
980806 BULB, #51 RED
980807 SCREW, SEPARATOR
980808 BODY, CLUTCH
980810 GUIDE, REAR
980811 ANGLE, GUIDE
980812 SPACER, REAR GUIDE
980813 T-BAR, REAR GUIDE
980814 SCREW, GUIDE LOCKING
980815 PLATE FEED ADJ. - STRAIGHT
980816 PLATE, FEED ADJ. - NOTCHED
980817 PLATE, FEED ADJ. - WEDGE
980818 PLATE FEED ADJ. - REAR
980819 TABLE, REAR INSERT 4 STA.
980820 TABLE, REAR INSERT
980821 TAB, INSERT
980822 RAIL, INSERT BOX LOWER 4 STA.
980823 RAIL, INSERT BOX LOWER 6 STA.
980824 SHAFT, SUCKER BAR L.H.
980825 HANGER, SUCKER BAR L.H.
980826 HANGER, SUCKER BAR R.H.

980827 SHAFT, SUCKER BAR R.H.
980829 CLAMP, SUCKER
980830 SCREW, CUP ADJ.
980831 SPRING, COMP.
980832 CLEVIS, SUCKER ADJ.
980833 CLEVIS, SUCKER HOLDING
980834 SCREW, SUCKER HEIGHT ADJ.
980835 KNOB, ADJ.
980836 CLAMP, SUCKER BAR ARM
980837 BAR, SUCKER ARM
980838 ARM, SUCKER BAR
980839 SHAFT, SUCKER BAR OPER 4 STA.
980840 SHAFT, SUCKER BAR OPER. 6 STA
980841 SPRING, EXT.
980842 CLAMP, SPRING
980844 CLAMP, OPERATOR ARM
980846 ROD, SUCKER ACTIVATING
980847 YOKE, CAM FOLLOWER
980848 CAM, SUCKER
980849 SHAFT, SWITCH 981364, TRA.12060
980851 BLOCK, BEARING
980852 SPROCKET, SUCKER SHAFT
980854 BRACKET, IDLER
980855 SHAFT, CAM 6 STA.
980857 SPROCKET, REAR CAM SHAFT
980858 PIN, PIVOT - SHORT
980859 PIN, PIVOT - LONG
980860 MOTOR, VAC. PUMP
980861 MOTOR, VAC. PUMP (50 HZ)
980862 PULLEY, VAC. MOTOR
980864 PUMP, VAC.
980866 JAR, FILTER
980867 ELEMENT, FILTER
980868 DEFLECTOR, EXHAUST
980869 GAUGE, VACUUM
980870 VALVE, RELIEF
980873 ROD, REAR SUPPORT
980874 ROD, FRONT SUPPORT
980875 BRACKET, REDUCER TOP
980878 SPROCKET, DRIVE
980879 BLOCK, VAC. MANIFOLD
980880 CLAMP, CRANK
980882 PLATE, REDUCER MTG.
980883 SPROCKET, 35BS16 3/4" BORE
980884 STUD
980885 BRACKET, IDLER
980886 ROD, IDLER SPRING
980887 STUD, IDLER SPRING
980888 STUD, IDLER
980890 SPROCKET, IDLER
980892 BRACKET, IDLER
980893 BEARING, BRONZE
980894 BRACE, IDLER BRKT.
980895 STUD, IDLER PIVOT
980896 ARM, IDLER PIVOT
980897 BOLT, PIVOT

980899 SPROCKET, IDLER
980902 PLATE, CAM SHAFT MTG.
980903 PLATE, DRIVE MOTOR MTG.
980904 MOUNT, MOTOR
980907 MOTOR, DRIVE (SINGLE PHASE)
980908 MOTOR DRIVE (3 PHASE)
980910 COIL, BRAKE (90 VDC)
980911 PLATE, BRAKE
980912 SPRING, BRAKE
980913 PULLEY, VARIABLE
980914 BLOCK, ADJUSTER
980915 ADJUSTER, SPEED
980917 SWITCH, MAIN (SINGLE PHASE)
980918 SWITCH, MAIN (3 PHASE)
980920 COVER, TOGGLE SWITCH 4 STA.
980922 SWITCH, INSERT TOGGLE
980923 SWITCH, STATION TOGGLE
980925 COIL, CONTACTOR
980927 POINT, UPPER CONTACTOR
980928 BRACKET, UPPER BRIDGE
980929 ANGLE, REAR WIDE 6-STATION
980932 STRIP, TERMINAL
980933 SOCKET, RELAY
980934 STRIP, RETAINER
980936 RELAY, STATION
980937 RELAY, DETECTION
980938 HOLDER, FUSE
980939 FUSE, 1A GLASS
980940 FUSE, 3.2A GLASS
980941 FUSE, 6.25A GLASS
980942 TRANSFORMER, VALVE 24 VAC.
980943 RECTIFIER, 90 VDC POWER
980944 SOCKET, RECTIFIER
980945 PLATE, FUSE HOLDER
980946 HOLDER, FUSE (SINGLE PHASE)
980947 HOLDER, FUSE (3 PHASE)
980948 FUSE, 30A CARTRIDGE
980949 FUSE, 20A CARTRIDGE
980950 FUSE, 10A CARTRIDGE
980951 FUSE 8A CARTRIDGE
980952 FUSE, 6.25A CARTRIDGE
980953 FUSE, 4A CARTRIDGE
980954 FUSE, 3.2A CARTRIDGE
980955 TRANSFORMER, CONTROL 26-4 VAC.
980956 TRANSFORMER, MOISTENER 110 VAC
980957 HOLDER, BRAKE INLINE FUSE
980958 SPROCKET, 35BS16 1"BORE
980959 SUPPORT, IDLER ARM
980960 COUPLING, SHAFT
980961 HANGER, BEARING
980964 BEARING W/COLLAR
980965 HANGER, 6 STATION
980968 CHAIN, DOUBLE COUPLING
980969 LEVER, JAW OPENING AND CLOSING
980970 BRACE, JAW OPEN. & CLOSE. CAM
980972 TRACK COVER, 4 STA.

980973 TRACK COVER, 6 STA.
980974 GUIDE, REAR INSERT 4 STATION
980976 GUIDE, REAR INSERT 6 STATION
980977 ANGLE, REAR INSERT 6 STATION
980978 GUIDE, FRONT ANGLE
980980 GUIDE, FRONT ANGLE
980981 ANGLE, FRONT GUIDE
980982 BAR, FRONT SPACER 4 STA.
980983 BAR, FRONT SPACER 6 STA.
980984 ANGLE, REAR GUIDE
980985 ANGLE, REAR WIDE
980986 ANGLE, REAR WIDE
980988 GUIDE, REAR INSERT 4 STATION
980990 GUIDE, REAR INSERT 6 STATION
980991 ANGLE, REAR INSERT 6 STATION
980992 GUIDE, FRONT ANGLE 4 STATION
980993 ANGLE, FRONT GUIDE 4 STATION
980994 GUIDE, FRONT ANGLE
980996 BAR, FRONT SPACER 4 STATION
980997 BAR, FRONT SPACER -6 STA TRLR
980998 ANGLE, REAR SIDE 4 STATION
980999 ANGLE, REAR WIDE 4 STATION
981000 ANGLE, REAR WIDE 6 STATION
981008 BLOCK, BEARING
981009 SHAFT, DRIVE 4 STATION
981010 SHAFT, DRIVE 6 STATION
981011 SHAFT, DRIVE 4 STATION
981012 SHAFT TRAILER 6 STATION
981014 SHAFT, CRANK SHAFT
981015 SPROCKET, DRIVE
981016 CLAMP, GRIPPER ARM CRANK
981019 ROD, CONNECTING
981022 TUBE, 4 STA. VAC.
981023 TUBE, 6 STA. VAC.
981025 LENSE, OVERLOAD LIGHT
981027 ANGLE, SPRING ANCHOR
981028 BRACKET, STROKE STOP LATCH
981029 LATCH, STROKE STOP
981031 LEG, SMALL W/O PED. FOR DRIVE
981032 COLLAR, 7/16 SPRING GUIDE
981033 BRACE, CAM SUPPORT
981034 SMAL LEG W/O PED. L.H. TRA.
981036 SPRING, ENV. HOLDDOWN
981037 BAR, LOWER SUCKER SUPPORT
981043 CLAMP, REAR ENV. GUIDE
981044 BLOCK, RETURN GUIDE
981045 BRACKET, CLUTCH SHAFT BRG.
981046 SPACER, FRAME
981047 SPACER, FRAME L.H.
981048 BLOCK, SPACER
981049 SUPPORT, CHAIN RAIL
981050 ELEVATOR, STACKER
981053 CAM, CENTER JAW OPENER
981054 GUARD, FRONT (WELDMENT)
981055 BRACKET, SEPARATOR SHAFT R.H.
981056 BEARING, BRONZE

981057 BEARING, BRONZE
981058 GUIDE, INSERT GUIDE R.H.
981059 BAR, OPERATOR SHAFT SUPPORT
981060 CONTACT, BRAKE - CONVEYOR
981067 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM OPER.
981068 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM OPER.
981069 BRACKET, CRANK SHAFT
981070 BLOCK, TRACK-TABLE SUPPORT
981071 PIN, JAW OPENER
981072 ARM, SEPARATOR
981073 FINGER, PUSHER R.H.
981074 PIN, SPRING
981075 GUARD, FRONT
981078 SPROCKET, CLUTCH
981080 SUPPORT, FRONT GUARD
981082 SHAFT, SPEED REDUCER
981084 SHAFT, SPEED REDUCER - DRIVE
981086 BAR, SPRING ANCHOR
981089 BAR, LOWER FRONT GUARD SUPPORT
981091 SHAFT, TRAILER "PRIOR TO"
981092 SHOE, INDICIA FLAP
981093 BRACKET, REAR TRACK SUPPORT
981095 BAR, TRACK SUPPORT
981096 STRAP, HOLDDOWN
981098 POST, STACKER GUIDE R.H.
981100 POST, CAM SHAFT - RAISED
981101 MOUNT, FOLLOWER SHAFT - RAISED
981102 BLOCK, SAFETY START TRAILER
981103 BAR, PUSHER CHAIN GUIDE
981105 PLATE, TABLE TOP
981107 TAB, ATTACHING
981108 TRANSFORMER
981109 HEAT SINK
981110 BAR, SPACER L.H. BRG.
981111 BAR, SPACER R.H. BRG.
981112 SUPPORT, TANK
981116 BRACKET, CABLE
981117 BRACKET, UPRIGHT (RAISED)
981118 CAM, GATING FIN #1
981119 CAM, GATING FIN #2 (PRIOR TO)
981120 CAM, GATING FIN #3
981121 CAM, GATING FIN #4
981122 COLLAR, GATING FIN
981123 BLOCK, CARD SPACER
981125 BRACKET, IDLER
981127 HINGE, SMALL STACKER
981130 TAB, COVER STOP
981132 BAR, HORIZONTAL TOP
981133 PLATE, FLAP SLIDE
981134 PIN, SPRING SPECIAL
981135 BLOCK, TUBE CONN.
981137 HEAD, BRUSH
981138 INSERT SUB-ASSY, BRUSH
981139 DOOR, TABLE
981142 PANEL, ELECT. 6 STA. STD.
981143 FINGER, PUSHER SPEC. LONG

981144 BRACKET, STOP SWITCH
981147 BLOCK, HOLDDOWN
981148 PANEL, ELECT. 4 STA. REG.
981149 PANEL, ELECT. 4 STA. TRAILER
981153 PLATE, R.H. TBL. TOP 4 STA TRA
981154 PLATE,R.H TBLE TP. 6 STA TRA
981161 FINGER, PUSHER - LONG
981162 BOARD, FIN GATING
981164 SPACER, BOARD
981165 CARD, GATING
981166 WASHER, 1/2"
981167 BLOCK, STACKER GUIDE
981168 KNOB,LARGE
981169 PANEL, ELECTRIC 6 STA. TRAILER
981176 PUMP, MOIST 220 VAC
981178 SHAFT, CAM 6 STA. TRAILER
981179 SHAFT, CAM 4 STA. TRAILER
981181 HOLDER, SPRING
981182 BLOCK, RETURN GUIDE
981183 WASHER, THRUST
981188 BOARD, FIN GATING - TRAILER
981189 KNOB, TINY
981190 BAR, TRACK SUPPORT
981191 PLATE, END
981193 BAR, ENVELOPE GUIDE
981194 COVER, END
981200 GEAR LUBE SAE 90EP
981216 FOOT, TABLE SUPPORT
981217 BAR, GUARD
981218 GUARD, BACK TABLE
981219 GUARD, SWITCH
981220 GUARD, R.H. CAM
981221 GUARD, R.H. CAM - ENDFOLD
981225 HINGE, DOOR
981226 GUARD, R.H. CAM CHAIN
981228 PIPE, SPACER
981229 GUARD, CENTER CAM BOX
981230 GUARD, L.H. CAM BOX
981231 BRACKET, GUARD SUPPORT
981232 PIPE, SPACER
981233 COVER, FIN GATING
981234 HANDLE, CABINET
981235 TUBE, LEG SUPPORT
981237 PLATE,SIDE REAR 4 STA.DRIVE
981238 PLATE, L.H. END
981239 BRACKET, TABLE TOP - R.H.
981240 BRACKET, TABLE TOP - L.H.
981241 BRACKET, BEARING SUPPORT
981244 BRACE, FRAME
981245 PLATE, REAR TOP WELDMNT. 4 STA
981249 PLATE, REAR TOP WELDMNT. 6 STA
981252 PLATE, FRONT TOP 4 STATION
981253 PLATE, FRONT TOP 6 STATION
981254 PLATE,L.H.TOP CABINET
981256 PLATE, TOP R.H. 6 STATION
981257 PLATE, TOP R.H. 4 STATION RM

981259 PLATE, TOP R.H. 6 STATION CAB.
981262 BOX, 2 X 4 UTILITY ELECT.
981264 BRACE, INDEX PLATE
981265 TEE, LEG SUPPORT
981266 BOARD, MOTOR
981267 BOX, ELECT. (WELDMENT)
981268 BOX, ELECT
981270 ANGLE, BOX
981272 PLATE, SIDE FRONT 6 STA.
981273 PLATE, SIDE REAR 4 STA. RM TRAIL
981274 PLATE, SIDE REAR 6 STA. TRAILER
981275 PLATE, FRONT TIE
981276 PLATE, REAR TIE
981279 PLATE, REAR TOP (WELDMENT)
981283 PLATE, REAR TOP (WELDMENT)
981286 PLATE, FRONT TOP - 4 STATION
981287 PLATE, FRONT TOP - 6 STATION
981288 BOARD, MOTOR
981289 BRACKET, UPRIGHT-LEFT HAND, TR
981291 BRACKET, BOX
981293 BRACE, CAM PLATE
981294 PLATE, CAM SHAFT
981295 COVER, TUBE
981296 PLATE, SIDE FRONT 4 STATION
981298 DISK, SUCTION
981299 SUCTION DISC HOLDER
981312 PLATE, SWITCH MTG.
981313 HOLDER, SUCKER CUP - L.H.
981319 COLLAR, SPRING
981320 GUIDE R.H. ENVELOPE SPECIAL
981321 SHAFT, TRAILER UNIT 7 STATION
981323 PLATE, SIDE FRONT 6 STATION
981324 STACKER POST 18" LONG
981330 STACKER POST 14"
981331 PUMP, WATER 24V
981332 BRACKET
981333 STRAP GROUNDING
981334 COVER, SOLENOID
981335 WASHER, SOLENOID
981336 NUT
981337 SOLENOID
981344 PUSHER INSERT X-LONG
981345 GUARD PRIOR TO 1975
981346 GUARD
981347 BRACKET PRIOR TO 78
981348 SPACER
981349 PULLEY 5/8 BORE
981350 PULLEY 3/4 BORE
981351 SPACER
981352 VALVE REPAIR KIT
981354 GUARD 4 STA. SWITCH
981355 GUARD 2 SWITCH
981356 GUARD SWITCH
981357 COIL VALVE
981358 PUMP VANE
981359 GASKET

981360 SUPPORT ELEC.
981362 SHAFT PRIOR TO 1973
981364 SHAFT TRAILER
981367 KNOB MED. 1 1/8-1/4-11/16-5/8-
981368 DRIVE MOTOR 50HZ-1PH
981369 PUMP MOTOR 50HZ-1PH
981370 PLATE, SIDE REAR 6 STATION
981381 SPRING
981382 SPRING
981385 HINGE,CONTINUOUS
981386 START PLATE
981398 BOARD, FIN GATING
981399 SHAFT, INSERT HOLDDOWN 4 STA.
981400 SHAFT, INSERT HOLDDOWN 6 STA
981401 PLATE, TOP
981403 ARM, SUPPORT
981404 CAP, NEEDLE VALVE
981405 VALVE, NEEDLE
981406 COVER, PLASTIC
981407 DOOR, PLASTIC
981408 PLATE 3PH
981409 PLATE 1PH-1200
981410 PLATE 3PH-1200
981414 TABLE, REAR INSERT 7 STA. TRA.
981427 CLAMP, TRACK
981435 COVER 140X72
981451 GEAR (15 TO 1)
981452 GEAR (20 TO 1)
981454 ARM,GRIPPER DRIVE CASTING
981461 35C12-1/2"BORE
981462 35B12-1/2"BORE
981465 SPROCKET(40A36 5/8"BORE)
981467 PIN
981471 PANEL, ELEC. 4STA. DR. NON C.
981472 PANEL ELEC. 4STA. TR. NON-C
981475 MOTOR,MULTI-TRAILER
981476 MOTOR,MULTI-TRALER
981477 MOTOR,MULTI-TRAILER
981481 COUNTER,MANUAL L.H.
981482 BOARD,PC TRAILER
981485 DEFLECTOR,TABLE
981486 PLATE,CAM SHAFT MOUNTING
981487 DIAL,9800-RM SPEED ADJ.
981492 BOX, STATION SWITCH-6 STA.SYS.
981494 PLATE, TOP R.H.-4STA.TRAIL.CAB.
981500 CHAIN #25
981501 CHAIN #35
981502 CHAIN #40
981503 CHAIN #65
981504 CHAIN #50
981505 CHAIN #35 (DOUBLE)
981506 CHAIN #40 (DOUBLE)
981508 PLASTIC 6STA. NON CAB.
981509 PLASTIC 6 STA. NON CAB. 1200
981517 CRANK, WELDMENT 98 SQ. CAB.
981522 SHAFT SPECIAL SOLAR PRESS COL.

981535 KNOB,1/4-28
981536 BOTTLE,WATER
981537 PULLEY,DC-DRIVE MOTOR
981539 TUBE, URETHANE 1-1/4 OD X 5/8
981540 TUBE, URETHANE 1-5/16 OD X 5/8
981541 TUBE URETHANE 1-3/8 OD X 5/8
981542 TUBE URETHANE 2 OD X 1 ID 12"
981543 TUBE URETHANE 2 7/16 OD X 1 12
981544 TUBE URETHANE 2 1/2 OD X 1 12"
981545 COLLAR,3/16
981546 BUSHING,REDUCING
981554 SCANNER BOARD
981555 FILTER,VACUUM ELEMENT
981556 LEVER,GRIPPER JAW OPERATOR
981557 GUIDE,SPRING
981559 FITTING,HOSE 1/4I.D.
981560 1/8" CLOSE NIPPLE (BRASS)
981561 TEE,FEMALE 3-WAY (BRASS)
981566 FINGER R.H.(1/4)
981567 FINGER L.H.(1/4)
981568 FINGER R.H.(1/2)
981569 FINGER L.H.(1/2)
981570 FINGER R.H.(3/4)
981571 FINGER L.H.(3/4)
981572 SHAFT,SPROCKET IDLER
981573 KEEPER,CHAIN
981574 BRACKET,HANGER
981575 BRACKET,ADJUSTING
981576 BAR,SUPPORT
981583 PLATE,L.H.TOP NON CAB.
981589 BOARD,GATING MOTHER
981594 UNEVEN MATERIAL SIDE GUIDE(L.H
981595 UNEVEN MATERIAL SIDE GUIDE(R.H
981597 HOLDER, FINGER
981606 COVER,TRACK 4 STA.TRAILER
981607 COVER,TRACK 6 STA.TRAILER
981609 POWER SUPPLY
981610 ELBOW
981611 TUBING,MOISTENER 1/4"
981613 DASHBOARD,COMPLETE
981614 SHELF,MOTOR
981617 MOTOR,D.C.DRIVE
981618 CONTROLLER,MOTOR D.C.
981624 BOTTLE,OIL
981629 BEARING,BRONZE
981637 CUP,BLUE BELLOWS SUCTION
981644 KNOB
981645 VALVE
981646 STUD
981649 CONTROL PANEL,9800
981650 PULLEY(BROWNING BK-57 5/8"BORE
981661 CONTACTOR (COMPLETE)
981666 SPROCKET 25B20-5/8"BORE 1/8" K
981670 STRIP,SMALL HOLDDOWN
981672 T-HANDLE (1200 MTO)
981676 CAM,BRUSH STATIONARY CAB. MACH

981677 CAM,BRUSH MOVEABLE CAB. MACH.
981678 BRACKET,SWITCH BOX
981683 BRUSH, MOISTENER (REBUILT)
981684 SCREW,(WHITE) CABNET
981686 SPACER,CLUTCH SPRING
981687 CONVEYOR (8 FT.),COMPLETE
981694 SPROCKET (25B30)
981703 REBUILT KIT, GAST PUMP
981704 KEEPER,PIN
981707 SHAFT,CAM-RIGHT
981708 SHAFT,CAM-LEFT
981709 COUPLING
981710 WASHER,TUBE HOLDER (TOP)
981711 SPROCKET,SLIDE
981717 BOX, ELECTRIC PANEL- 4 STA.
981720 FINGER,R.H.(1/4) W/ROLLER
981721 FINGER,R.H.(1/2) W/ROLLER
981723 FINGER,ENVELOPE ENTERING-NARRO
981725 PLATE,FRT.STACKER EXTRA NARROW
981752 SPRING
981753 BR.BUSHING 7/16-9/16X3/4
981754 BR.BUSHING 3/16-5/16X1/4
981755 BUSHING 5/16-7/16X1/2
981760 COVER,PLASTIC 4 STA.
981762 RING,BRAKE-SNAP
981763 BRUSH,DC DRIVE MOTOR (DANFOSS)
981777 BAR,SPRING PIN
981779 UPRIGHT,IDLER SUPPORT
981780 BEARING, PILLOW BLOCK 1" BORE
981787 BASE, IDLER
981789 SHAFT
981793 ARM, IDLER
981797 PIN,IDLER
981798 BRACKET, ADJ.
981799 PIN, PIVOT IDLER
981810 COUPLING
981811 COUPLING
981812 BEARING,PILLOW BLOCK
981820 BRACKET,POWER SUPPLY MOUNTING
981821 BLOCK
981827 BOLT,(5/16-24 X 9/16) HEX
981831 STUD,IDLER
981835 SPACER-GEARBOX
981847 BUSHING,BRONZE
981849 BRACKET,P.E.D.MOUNTING
981851 BRKT.,LED MOUNTING
981858 SPRING,ENVELOPE GUIDE
981859 BAR,GUIDE & SEPARATOR
981860 POST,LH ENV.MTG.
981862 DETECTION ARM ASSY
981863 KNOB
981864 KNOB,ADJUSTING
981865 ARM,DETECTOR
981866 SPRING,DETECTOR
981867 BLOCK,SPRING
981868 PLATE,SPARK DEFLECTOR

981869 KNOB
981870 LATCH
981871 BOLT SHOULDER
981873 CAM,ENV. OPENER
981874 LEVER,ENV. OPENER
981875 STUD,ENV. OPENER
981876 BLOCK,CAM FOLLOWER
981877 BRACKET,SPRING SUPPORT
981889 LEG,SMALL W/O PEDESTAL
981890 SCREW,(LIGHT GRAY) CABINET
981891 GASKET,WATER DRAIN
981892 REDUCER UNION
981893 MALE RUN TEE
981894 MALE CONNECTOR
981895 BULK HEAD
981896 SWITCH,STAND OFF
981897 ADAPTER TANK
981899 BOX,WATER CONTROL
981905 NUT,3/8-16 NYLON
981907 COVER,PLASTIC 4 STA.TRAILER
981909 DOOR,PLASTIC 4 STA.TRAILER
981911 PLATE,SIDE REAR 4 STA.RM
981921 SOCKET,LAMP
981922 LAMP
981923 POTENTIOMETER-1 MEG
981927 COVER,TRACK 4 STA.(MIDSECTION)
981928 COVER,TRACK 6 STA.(MIDSECTION)
981931 COVER,RELAY
981932 RELAY
981933 TIMER
981934 FLOAT
981939 PANEL,RELAY
981948 D.C CONTROLLER
981949 CONTROL, RELAY
981959 HINGE, MACHINED
981964 RESISTOR,D.C.MOTOR
981968 POST,EXTENDED LENGTH MOISTENER
981969 CYLINDER,EXTENDED MOISTENER
981972 BRACE,CAM SUPPORT
981973 BRACKET
981974 SUPPORT,STA. COVER
981976 CASTER,METER BASE
981978 BAR,FRONT SPACER 4 STA.(MID-SE
981979 BAR, FRT SPACER 6 STA-MID TRLR
981981 CHAIN,DOUBLE 50
981982 BRACKET
981985 BRACKET
981986 BRACKET,LOWER BRIDGE
981989 HOSE,VACUUM
981990 SOLID STATE RELAY (DELAY)
981994 SPACER PLATE,MOTOR (1/16)
981995 SPACER PLATE,MOTOR (1/8)
981996 SPACER PLATE,MOTOR (1/4)
981997 STUD,IDLER
981998 BAR,SUPPORT
982003 BAR

982012 PUSHER
982015 PLATE,L.H.TOP (CHISAN ONLY)
982017 PLATE,SMALL BOX
982018 PLATE,R.H.TABLE TOP 4 STA.TRAI
982020 GUARD,BACK TABLE (CHISAN)
982022 GUARD,LOWER TABLE L.H.(CHISAN)
982023 PANEL,FRONT DOOR (CHISAN)
982024 DOOR,TABLE (CHISAN)
982025 COVER,END (CHISAN)
982041 TRACK, COVER
982045 GUARD, 2 STA. TRACK
983003 PLATE, TABLE BOTTOM
983004 SUPPORT, RETURN GUIDE
983005 BAR, RETURN GUIDE
983006 INSERT PLATE
983007 PLATE, LOWER SUCKER BAR
983008 BAR, ENVELOPE SUCKER
983009 SHAFT, CAM
983010 PLATE, ENVELOPE OPENER
983013 TABLE, ENVELOPE
983014 PLUNGER
983015 SHAFT, SPEED REDUCER
983016 SHAFT,OPERATING LINK
983018 SHAFT, CAM 4 STATION TRAILER
983019 SHAFT, CAM 6 STATION
983020 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM OPERATOR 4
983021 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM OPERATOR 6
983022 SHAFT, CAM 4 STATION
983023 SHAFT, CAM 6 STATION
983024 SHAFT,GRIPPER ARM 4 STA.
983025 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM 6 STATION
983027 SHAFT, ENVELOPE KICKER
983028 SHAFT, TRANSFER
983030 BAR, REAR ENVELOPE GUIDE POST
983031 POST, FRONT CAM SHAFT
983032 BAR, GUIDE PLATE
983033 SKI, L.H. HOLDDOWN
983034 BRACE, CHAIN RAIL
983035 BAR, FRONT ENVELOPE SEPARATOR
983036 BAR, REAR ENVELOPE SEPARATOR
983037 BRACKET, UPRIGHT
983038 SHAFT, PUSHER FINGER
983039 BAR, L.H. ENVELOPE GUIDE SUPPO
983041 ARM, OPENER KNIFE
983042 BAR, TABLE TOP REAR
983043 POST, REAR CAM
983045 DEFLECTOR,GUIDE (98L MTO)
983046 ROD, SUCKER ACTIVATOR
983047 SHAFT, HOLDDOWN
983048 SHAFT, HOLDDOWN
983049 ROD,REAR SUPPORT
983050 SLIDE, JAW OPENER
983051 SHAFT, SUCKER BAR
983052 ROD,FRONT SUPPORT
983054 BRACKET, REDUCER TOP
983056 COVER, ENVELOPE TABLE EXTENSIO

983057 BAR, FRONT GUIDE RAIL
983058 PLATE, TABLE TOP EJECT. ROLLER
983059 BAR FRONT ENV STACKER
983060 PLATE, TABLE TOP STACKER
983063 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM OPER.(98-L)
983064 BAR
983065 BAR
983066 PLATE
983068 PLATE
983069 PLATE
983070 SPACER, FRONT PULLEY BASE
983071 PLATE
983072 BAR
983073 BAR
983074 BAR
983076 LEVER
983078 SHAFT, JAW OPENER
983080 HOLDER
983083 RAIL, FRONT CHAIN
983084 SLIDE KICKER
983085 KICKER
983088 MOTOR SUPPORT
983089 SHAFT
983092 ELEVATOR ASS'Y, STACKER
983093 ROLLER
983094 SHAFT, HOLD DOWN 4 STA. DRIVE
983098 SHAFT, 9800-L ENV. FLAP DETECTOR
983099 PLATE, FRT. STACKER SPEC. NARR
983101 SPRING (9800L STACKER)
983102 SPRING, ENV. HOLDDOWN
983105 SHAFT, SUCKER BAR R.H.
983110 ROD
983111 BAR, FRONT GUIDE RAIL
983112 RAIL, ELECTRIC (4 STA. THIN)
983113 RAIL, ELECTRIC (THIN)
983115 RAIL, ELECTRIC (4 STA. THICK)
983116 RAIL, ELECTRIC (THICK)
983118 GUIDE, REAR INSERT 4 STA.
983119 GUIDE, REAR INSERT 6-STA.(98-L)
983124 BAR, SHOE ADJ.
983125 BLOCK, FFRT. TRANSFER BELT IDLER
983126 ROD
983129 BAR, FRONT GUIDE (9800L MTO)
983131 PLATE, TOP RH (4-STA)
983136 SPACER
983137 BAR, MOTOR MOUNTING
983139 TABLE TOP 9800L MTO
983140 SHAFT, CAM-LEFT
983141 SHAFT, CAM-RIGHT
983143 TABLE, REAR INSERT 6 STA.
983151 BRKT, SPRKT. IDLER
983152 ROD (9800 TRAILER)
983153 GUIDE, BLOCK
983157 FINGER, JAW OPENER
983163 TABLE, ENVELOPE (CABINET)
983171 PLATE, SIDE REAR 6 STA.

983179 PLATE, REAR TOP (4 STA)
983191 PLATE, FRT. TOP (4 STA))
983205 COVER,END
983208 GUARD,CHAIN R.H .CAM
983213 PLATE,SIDE REAR 4 STA.RM TRAIL
983214 PLATE,SIDE REAR 98L 6STA.TRAIL
983217 PLATE, REAR TOP (4 STA) TRL.
983220 PLATE, REAR TOP (6 STA) TRL.
983223 PLATE, FRONT TOP (4 STA) TRL.
983224 PLATE, FRONT TOP (6 SAT) TRL.
983246 BRACKET
983256 TUBE, LEG SUPPORT - FRONT
983265 ANGLE,REAR WIDE 4 STA.
983266 ANGLE,REAR WIDE 6 STA.
983267 GUIDE,REAR WIDE 4 DR W/ TR
983269 ANGLE,KICKOUT GUIDE
983270 ENV.GUIDE,REAR ADJ.
983272 PLATE,SKID
983273 PLATE,TABLE TOP
983274 PLATE,M.T.O.TABLE
983275 BAR,MTO EXTENSION
983276 BAR,MTO EXTENSION
983277 GEARBELT
983278 BAR,SUPPORT EXTENSION
983279 BLOCK,EXTENSION
983280 BAR,FRONT SPACER
983281 SPROCKET,IDLER
983283 PLATE,FEED ADJ.-NOTCHED
983284 SHAFT,CAM FOLLOWER
983288 GUARD,STACKER L.H.
983289 GUARD,STACKER R.H.
983293 KNIFE,ENVELOPE OPENER
983298 ANGLE
983300 HOLDER,MATERIAL STOP
983301 FOOT,TABLE SUPPORT
983302 GUARD,MTO BACK
983303 GUARD,INDEX GEAR
983308 COVER,END (9800L MTO)
983309 BRACKET,R.H. SPRKT.IDLER
983316 CATCH ASS'Y, DOOR
983334 PLATE,TABLE FRONT LEFT
983337 WINDOW, STUFF STATION
983362 FILLER, BACKPAN - 9800L
983398 PLATE, RH TABLE TOP
983401 SPEED REDUCER
983402 DOOR,FRONT TABLE (KICKOUT)
983403 DOOR,FRONT TABLE (MTO & STACK)
983404 GUARD,FRONT (98L)
983407 WINDOW,L.H.(6 STATION)
983411 GUIDE,ENV.FLAP
983412 GUARD,STUFF STA. CAMS
983415 HOLD DOWN, TABLE (98L)
983420 WINDOW,L.H. 6 STA.TRAILER
983421 WINDOW,4 STA. DRIVE
983423 WINDOW,4 STA. TRAILER
983425 GUARD,STUFF STATION HOOD 98L

983426 BASE,STUFF STATION GUARD
983427 ANGLE,WINDOW REINFORCING L.H.
983428 ANGLE, WINDOW REINFCG 4 STA.
983429 GUARD,REAR KICKOUT 9800/9800L
983431 PLATE,CATCH STOP MOUNTING
983432 STOP,CATCH
983434 COVER, TRACK 6STA 98L TRAILER
983436 GUARD,TRAILER BEAK
983437 GUARD,TRAILER BEAK FILLER
983444 HOLDER,KICKER ADJUSTING
983446 DOOR,GUARD
983451 SHAFT, CONVEYOR PULLEY DRIVE
983456 TIMING PULLEY, IDLER
983460 BLOCK,BEARING (L.H.)
983464 SPROCKET,SUCKER SHAFT
983481 BRACKET,PANDUIT MOUNTING L.H.
983482 BRACKET,PANDUIT MOUNTING R.H.
983496 PAN,PIZZA (98L MODIFIED)
983520 TIMING PULLEY
983546 SPACER, TABLE EXT.
983593 SPACER, SOLENOID MNTG BRKT
983674 GUIDE,REAR INSERT (4 STA.)
983676 ANGLE,REAR WIDE (4 STA.)
983677 ANGLE,REAR WIDE (6 STA.)
983681 BAR,FRONT SPACER (6 STA.)
983684 TIMING PULLEY,GEARBELT-30XLB03
983785 PLATE, LOWER SUCKER BAR TOP
983802 BAR, TABLE SUPPORT 9800L
983831 TABLE,REAR INSERT
983875 BAR,TRACK SUPPORT - L.H.
983895 PLATE,REAR INSERT 98L
983898 COVER, INSERT 4 STA.
983899 COVER,INSERT STATION (6 STA.)
983901 STUD,PLUNGER LEVER
983903 PLATE,R.H.TABLE TOP
983904 TABLE, TOP R.H.PLEXIGLASS
983905 PLATE,SIDE (REAR)
983906 PLATE,SIDE(FRONT)
983920 GUARD, PAN L.H.
983921 GUARD, PAN MID.
983922 GUARD, PAN R.H.
983923 PLATE, TOP (REAR)
983924 PLATE, TOP (FRONT)
983926 BASE-PLATE, TURNOVER-9800L
983947 BLOCK RAISING, REAR TIE IN
983948 BLOCK RAISING, FRONT TIE IN
983949 BLOCK RAISING, FRONT FOOT
983950 BLOCK RAISING, REAR FOOT
983951 BLOCK RAISING, REAR LEG
983952 BLOCK RAISING, FRONT PED LEG
983953 PLUG, E-STOP
983958 TIMING PULLEY (16HB100 MAURY)
983966 BLOCK, ROD ADJUST
983967 BRACKET, UPPER (MAIN ELET BOX)
983975 SPACER, OIL
983976 PLATE, END

983980 SPACER,SOLENOID MOUNTING
983988 ENV SUCKER BAR W/SKIRT (9800L)
983990 BAR, EYE SUPPORT
983997 PLATE, INSERT - GROOVED
984009 ARM,GRIPPER (SELL AS A985107)
984010 CLAMP,GRIPPER ARM
984011 CLAMP,HOLDDOWN SKI
984016 BRACKET,IDLER
984017 BRACKET,SWITCH
984019 BLOCK,KICKER ADJUST
984020 KEEPER,KICKER ADJUST
984021 HOLDER,KICKER ADJUSTING
984022 BLOCK,KICKER ADJUST
984023 PIN,DOWEL
984024 SPROCKET
984025 FITTING,TUBE
984026 INSERT,BRUSH
984028 FINGER ENV.ENT.(SPECIAL)
984029 BAR,REAR ENV.SEPARATOR
984030 BAR,FRONT ENV. SEPARATOR
984032 BRACKET,UPRIGHT
984033 BRACKET MOUNTING
984034 SUPPORT,WATER TUBE
984035 SPACER,BRUSH
984036 HEAD,BRUSH (SUB ASSY)
984037 BOARD, START-JOG (SYS INSERT)
984044 SUPPORT,STA.COVER
984046 SPRING,HOLDDOWN
984054 HOLDER-CABLE
984055 BRACKET,SOLENOID MOUNTING
984056 BRACKET,STOP
984057 HOLDER,SOLENOID STOP
984058 KEEPER
984059 BRACKET,FLAP OPENER
984060 GASKET,DAMPENING
984061 PIN,DOWEL
984062 PULLEY,CABLE
984063 CABLE,FLAP OPENING
984064 SOLENOID
984094 KNIFE,ENV.OPENING
984095 TAB,SPRING MOUNTING
984096 KNOB,TAB ADJUSTING
984101 GUARD,TABLE
984102 GUARD,TABLE (6STA.TRAILER)
984103 GUARD,TABLE (4 STA.TRAILER)
984104 GUARD,TABLE (6 STA.DRIVE W/TR)
984106 PLATE,INSERT BOX FRONT
984107 GUIDE,INSERT SIDE R.H.
984108 GUIDE,INSERT SIDE L.H.
984115 HANDLE
984116 HOLDER,ENVELOPE LATCH
984123 BUSHING,GRIPPER ARM
984124 BUSHING,GRIPPER ARM
984125 PULLEY, DRIVE
984126 PULLEY, IDLER
984127 BRACKET,BUCK BOOST MOUNTING

984128 HEATSINK
984129 COLLAR,1/8 SET
984130 SPRING,EXTENSION
984131 SCREW, ADJ.
984132 PULLEY,MOTOR
984135 PULLEY,DRIVE SHAFT
984136 SHAFT,DRIVE
984137 SHAFT,TAKE UP
984141 SHAFT,POSITIONING
984142 SPACER,UPRIGHT
984143 UPRIGHT,KNOCKDOWN
984144 ENDS,STATIONARY
984145 SCANNER
984149 RECTIFIER,BRIDGE
984154 SPRING
984157 TANK,MOISTENER
984160 BAR,EXT.SIDE GUIDE
984161 GUIDE,REAR INSERT 4STA TRAILER
984163 GUIDE,REAR INSERT 6STA.TRAILER
984168 KNOB
984169 KNOB
984170 BRUSHES,DC DRIVE MOTOR (2 HP)
984175 TUBE,URETHANE
984176 KNOB,ADJUSTING
984177 FOOTSWITCH
984178 FOOT,RELAY MOUNTING
984180 COVER,ELECTRICAL(18 X 18)
984181 GUARD,BACK TABLE
984182 FIN-GATE,TRAILER
984183 GUARD,SWITCH (3 BUTTONS)
984184 GUARD,SWITCH(2 BUTTONS)
984185 GUARD,SWITCH SAFETY
984186 LINEAR ACTUATOR
984188 PIN,TABLE (MOD ONLY)
984190 CAM,ADJUSTABLE FIN #4
984191 CAM,FIN GATE #4
984192 CAM,ADJUSTABLE FIN #3
984193 CAM,FIN GATE #3
984194 COLLAR,FIN GATE
984195 CAM ASSY, FIN GATING #4
984196 CAM ASSY,FIN GATING #3
984197 GUARD,L.H.END
984198 PLATE,ENV TABLE SWITCHES
984199 PLATE,ENV.TABLE SWITCHES
984295 BRACKET,SEP.BEARING
984296 BUSHING,SEPARATOR
984299 BUSHING,SEPARATOR
984300 BRACKET,SEP. SHAFT R.H.
984301 COUPLING
984302 ARM,HOLDDOWN SKI
984303 SUPPORT,R.H. ENV. GUIDE
984304 SCREW,BRASS TIPPED
984305 ROD,R.H. ENV.GUIDE
984349 GEAR BELT, 200XL037
984362 TRACK COVER 98-0
984371 KNOCK-DOWN (CONVY. BODY)

984373 PLATE,MOTOR MOUNTING
984374 CHUTE,OUTER
984375 CHUTE,INNER
984396 UPRIGHT,SHELVE
984397 BRACE, PIVOT
984398 BAR, PIVOT
984401 SEE NEW # A984401
984405 CUBE,RELAY/TIMER
984406 BUSHING,OILLESS
984407 BRACKET,SUCKER BAR HOLDER
984408 SPROCKET (SOLAR PRESS)
984424 CAM,GATING FIN DET.#1
984426 CAM,GATING FIN DET.#3
984427 CAM,GATING FIN DET.#4
984431 BAR,MOTOR MOUNT
984432 SPACER,TABLE PIN
984433 SPACER,MOTOR MOUNT 98 & 98L
984434 SPACER,MOTOR MOUNT 12 & 12X
984435 MOTOR,DC 1 1/2HP
984449 SHAFT,CAM-LEFT (34.5")
984455 ADAPTER,MALE
984458 HARNESS,WIRE (FEMALE)
984459 HARNESS,WIRE (MALE)
984475 BUSHING
984477 BRUSH,HOLDDOWN (9800 & 9800L)
984478 BLOCK,BRUSH MOUNT (9800 & 98L)
984479 HOLDER,HOLDDOWN BRUSH
984480 ARM,PUSHER (SELL AS A985108)
984482 BUSHING
984484 HOLDER,FINGER (LONG)
984485 Z BRACKET,STOP SWITCH
984486 LIGHT,AMBER
984487 LIGHT,GREEN
984488 LIGHT,RED
984489 SWITCH,TOGGLE
984490 SWITCH,TOGGLE (PRIME)
984492 LAMP,AMBER
984493 CLIP
984494 CONTROL,9800 PANEL
984504 CLAMP,P.C.BOARD (2)
984505 CLAMP,P.C.BOARD (3)
984506 SWITCH,TABLE DRIVE
984507 CONTROL PANEL ASSY (IFS)
984511 BRACKET,IDLER
984515 BRACKET,MOUNTING P.C.SCAN
984518 SHAFT,DRIVE UNIT 4 STA.
984519 SHAFT,DRIVE UNIT 6 STA.
984520 POT,DOUBLE 5K
984521 MOTOR CONTROL (KICKOUT ROLLER)
984523 SHAFT, WINSMITH SPEED REDUCER
984524 SPEED REDUCER
984525 BRKT,TRANSFORMER MTG.
984526 BUSHING
984527 BEARING,KICKER
984528 SWITCH,STOP
984530 CHANNEL,SWITCH MOUNTING

984532 HINGE,STATIONARY
984533 HINGE,MOVING
984535 WASHER,NYLON
984536 BEARING,ROLLER
984538 WINDOW,R.H. (6 STATION)
984539 WINDOW,L.H. (6 STATION)
984543 PLATE,TABLE R.H.6 STA.NON CAB
984544 GROMMET
984545 GUARD,GRIPPER ARM DRIVE
984547 COVER,STUFF & STA.(4 STA. DR.)
984550 COVER,INSERT 9800
984551 COVER,R.H. CAMS
984552 BRACKET,R.H.COVER
984553 BRKT,STA COVER MOUNTING
984556 SWITCH
984557 SUPPORT,BAR
984558 ROD,SUPPORT (1200 & 1200X)
984559 ROD,SUPPORT (9800 & 9800L)
984560 BAR,SUPPORT (9800 & 1200)
984561 HANDLE
984563 GUARD,FRONT
984564 GUARD,TABLE DRIVE (9800)
984565 KNOB,MOISTENER
984566 DOOR,FRONT TABLE (MTO & STACK)
984567 DOOR,FRONT TABLE (KICKOUT)
984568 SUPPORT, INDEX
984570 SHAFT,INDEXER EXTENSION
984571 PULLEY,"V" BELT
984572 TAB,SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET
984576 GUARD, L.H. TABLE LOWER M.T.O.
984584 DOOR,R.H.SIDE
984586 STUD,TIGHTENER (SHORT)
984588 STUD, TIGHTENER LONG
984589 STAND OFF,WINDOW LH
984590 GUARD,RIGHT END TABLE
984591 BRACKET,FLAP OPENER
984592 LEVER,FLAP RELEASE
984593 GUARD,CAM BOX
984594 GUARD,STUFF STA. CAMS
984597 GUARD, L.H. TABLE LOWER STACK
984603 BREAKER,CIRCUIT (4A)
984604 BREAKER,CIRCUIT (6A)
984605 BREAKER,CIRCUIT (8A)
984606 BREAKER,CIRCUIT)10A)
984607 BREAKER,20 A RESET DOUBLE POLE
984608 BREAKER,CIRCUIT (32A)
984609 BREAKER,CIRCUIT RESETABLE (1A)
984610 BREAKER,CIRCUIT RESETABLE (3A)
984611 SPEED CONTROL DC MOTOR
984614 1/2" STRAIGHT FIT. PLASTIC
984615 3/4" STRAIGHT FIT. PLASTIC
984616 1/2" 90 DEG. ELBOWS PLASTIC
984617 3/4" 90 DEG. ELBOWS PLASTIC
984618 ULTRAFLEX 1/2" CONDUIT
984619 ULTRAFLEX 3/4" CONDUIT
984624 SUPPORT, KICKOUT SHAFT

984625 PLATE EXTENSION TOP 98
984626 PLATE, TOP EXT. 98L MTO,KICK.
984627 GUIDE, REAR ADJUST 98
984629 98L REAR GUIDE MTO/KICKOUT
984631 SHAFT, UPPER ROLLER SUPPORT
984632 ROLLER ASS'Y, UPPER KICKOUT
984633 ROLLER, KICKOUT
984634 STUD, KICKOUT ROLLER
984635 PLATE EXTENSION TOP
984636 ROLLER ASS'Y, LOWER KICKOUT
984637 ROLLER
984639 BLOCK, BEARING
984640 SPACER,BEARING BLOCK
984641 GUARD
984642 PLATE MOTOR MOUNTING
984643 PULLEY
984644 SHAFT LOWER ROLLER
984645 PULLEY GEAR BELT
984646 PLATE TURNOVER BASE
984647 GUIDE, FRONT KICKOUT
984651 CLAMP,MOISTENER TANK
984652 HOLDER,MOISTENER TANK
984655 SPACER,MOISTENER TANK
984656 POST,HINGE
984657 PIN,HINGE
984658 WASHER
984659 TUBE,SUCKER BAR
984660 TUBE,ENV.OPENER
984661 PLATE,STIFFENER
984662 HALL SENSOR,BOARD & HARNESS
984665 BOX,CONTROL - TRAILER
984667 SPACER,BEARING SUPPORT
984669 BREAKER,RESETABLE (6A)
984670 110 ISOLATION TRANSFORMER
984671 TRANSFORMER, ASSY -TRAILER
984672 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 16A (3 PHASE)
984673 GUARD,STUFF STATION HOOD
984674 BASE,STUFF STATION GUARD
984675 GUARD,STUFF STATION
984676 PLATE,DRIVE MOTOR MTG.
984677 BRACKET,HOOD SUPPORT
984678 STAND-OFF,WINDOW - (CENTER)
984679 TAB, MOUNTING ANGLE
984680 COVER,INSERT 9800 4 STA.
984682 WINDOW,4 STA. TRAILER
984684 WINDOW,4 STA. DRIVE
984686 WINDOW,R.H.DRIVE W/TRAILER
984687 WINDOW,L.H. 6 STA. TRAILER
984689 WINDOW,R.H. 6 STA.TRAILER
984695 PLUNGER,SPRING
984696 BRACKET,GUARD
984697 DOOR,GUARD
984698 GUIDE,SLIDE
984699 SLIDE
984700 PLATE,SLIDE GUIDE
984705 GUARD,BEAK

984712 TAB,MAGNET SWITCH MOUNTING
984713 ANGLE,WINDOW REINFORCING R.H.
984714 ANGLE,WINDOW REINFORCING L.H.
984716 BAR,NUT HOOD
984719 ANGLE,WINDOW REINFORCING 4 STA
984720 PULLEY,TIMING (16XLB037)
984721 PULLEY,TIMING (18XLB037)
984722 PULLEY,TIMING (20XLB037)
984725 BRACKET,LATCH SUPPORT
984730 STOP NUT,ELASTIC
984732 GUIDE,HOOD
984734 WASHER,BELVILLE
984738 ARM, MACHINED
984742 MAGNET,DET. PUSH BUTTON
984743 PAD, SLIDING PBD
984744 COVER PBD
984746 HARNESS,WIRING - PBD/ 6 STA.
984747 BLOCK,BEARING DIRECT DRIVE
984748 PLATE,TURNOVER BASE
984761 SHAFT,TAKE-AWAY DRIVE
984763 SHAFT,TAKE-AWAY CONV.
984770 BRUSH,DC (RAE MOTOR)
984771 GUARD,FIN GATING (P.B.D.)
984773 SPACER,PUSH BUTTON DETECTION
984775 ROLLER,JAW OPENER
984803 GUARD,FRONT - 9800 TRAILER
984809 PLATE,ENVELOPE TABLE
984810 PLATE,SWITCHES
984811 PLATE,SAFETY
984817 CONTACT,N.O. W/LATCH
984819 CONTACT,N.C. W/LATCH
984822 PUSHBUTTON,GREEN LIGHTED
984823 PUSHBUTTON,YELLOW LIGHTED
984824 PUSHBUTTON,RED LIGHTED
984825 PUSHBUTTON,GREEN NONLIGHT
984826 PLATE,LEGEND "START"
984827 PLATE,LEGEND "JOG"
984828 PLATE,LEGEND "RESET"
984829 PLATE,LEGEND "SAFETY"
984832 BRACKET,SWITCH
984833 BRACKET,MAGNET SWITCH
984834 SPACER,RM9800 STUFF STA. HOOD
984851 WEAR SURFACE
984858 GRIND DRG.1200X MTO TABLE BED
984859 GRIND,DRG. 12X VTO W/EXTRA
984860 BOX, JUNCTION-PUSH BUTTON DET.
984863 KNOB,SOFT
984864 CLIP,BREAKER
984875 RELAY
984876 TRANSFORMER,50/60HZ 24VAC/12DC
984878 TERMINAL BLOCK 18 POSITION
984883 BAR,BREAKER BUSS (3 PHASE)
984884 BAR,BREAKER BUSS (1 PHASE)
984886 BLOCK,R.H.BEARING
984887 BLOCK,L.H.BEARING
984890 CONTACT,N.O.

984894 BRACKET,BRUSH HOLDER
984895 BRUSH,HOLDDOWN (SHORT)
984899 GUARD,STUFF STATION HOOD
984904 BACKPAN, 0 STATION CHISAN
984906 ACTUATOR,LINEAR 9800/MOD
984907 ACTUATOR,LINEAR 1200/1200X
984908 ACTUATOR,LINEAR 9800L
984909 BREAKER,RESETABLE 2A
984915 SPACER
984916 SPACER
984920 PLUG
984921 37 PIN D-SUB FEMALE CONNECTOR
984922 PLUG
984923 D CONNECTOR (MALE)
984924 D CONNECTOR (FEMALE)
984926 CONNECTOR,P.C.BOARD MOUNT
984927 CONNECTOR,P.C.BOARD MOUNT
984928 CONNECTOR,P.C.BOARD MOUNT
984929 CONNECTOR,6 PIN
984930 CONNECTOR,8 PIN
984931 CONNECTOR,10 PIN
984932 TOGGLE SWITCH - NEWARK
984933 SWITCH,PLUNGER
984934 SWITCH,TOGGLE
984936 CONNECTOR,AMPHENOL
984937 CONNECTOR,AMPHENOL
984938 CONNECTOR,AMPHENOL
984944 TUBE, RIGHT SIDE (BOTTOM)
984954 BELT, TIMING
984957 TUBE,LINEAR ACTUATOR
984964 PLATE,SIDE REAR 0 STATION
984969 BREAKER, CIRCUIT 3PH, 3AMP
984970 BREAKER, CIRCUIT 3PH, 4 AMP
984971 BREAKER, CIRCUIT 3PH, 8 AMP
984972 BREAKER, CIRCUIT 3PH, 10 AMP
984973 BREAKER, CIRCUIT 3PH, 32 AMP
984974 20 AMP FUSE
984975 PAD,LEVELING
984977 THREADED SEAL TAPE
984978 TEFLON TAPE 1/2"
984979 LENS PROTECTOR
984980 GUARD, L.H. TABLE LOWER KICKOT
984989 CONNECTOR,SHELL 9 PIN
984991 WINDOW,R.H. (7 STA.)
984992 WINDOW R H END 7 STATION
984999 CIRCUIT BREAKER
985008 FILTER, REPLACEMENT
985009 KIT, FILTER / GASKET
985010 BOWL, REPLACEMENT
985011 O-RING, REPLACEMENT
985012 LEVER,PULL-OUT-BOTTOM
985013 LEVER,PULLOUT - TOP
985101 BOARD,P.C. TRAIL GATING SENSOR
985103 BOARD,P.C. TRAIL GATING OUTPUT
985104 BREAKER, CIRCUIT 16AMP
985105 SPRING, DETECTION

985106 CONNECTOR, 12-PIN
985159 ARM, ADJUSTABLE - PUSHER FINGER
985224 BRACKET, PLUNGER LH
985225 SUPPORT, CHAIN RAIL LH
985232 PLATE, INSERT LH 98L
985235 GUARD,INDEX-98/98L/1200TRAILER
985236 GUARD, REAR KICKOUT - 9800L
985237 GUARD,FIN GATING TRLR 98/9800L
985238 GUARD, TABLE ACTUATOR
985239 GUARD, RH CAM CHAIN - 9800
985240 GUARD, LH TABLE - 9800 STACKER
985241 GUARD, LH TABLE 9800 MTO
985242 GUARD, LH TABLE 9800L KICKOUT
985243 GUARD, RH CAM CHAIN - 9800L
985250 GUIDE, RETURN LH
985268 CAM, HOLDDOWN L.H.
985269 PIN HOUSING, 9 PIN
985270 PIN HOUSING, 12 PIN
985272 12-PIN SOCKET HOUSING
985273 9-PIN SOCKET
985277 PIN,TABLE ATTACHING
985281 TUBE, VACUUM 7 STATION DRIVE
985283 TUBE, VACUUM 7 STATION TRAILER
985284 TUBE, VACUUM 2 STATION DRIVE
985287 BAR,TABLE SUPPORT 9800 CAB.STK
985334 GUIDE,REAR INSERT 4 STA.RM
985352 GUIDE,REAR INSERT 6STA TR W/TR
985358 GUIDE,REAR WIDE RM 4STA DRW/TR
985360 GUIDE,REAR WIDE RM 6STA DRW/TR
985361 ANGLE, REAR WIDE-6 STA RM
985362 GUIDE,REAR WIDE 4STA TRLR ONLY
985380 OIL SEAL - 3/4 I.D.
985381 OIL SEAL, - 1" I.D.
985382 OIL SEAL, - 1 3/8" I.D.
985383 OIL SEAL, - 1 1/4" I.D.
985384 OIL SEAL, - 1" I.D.
985385 OIL SEAL, - 5/8" I.D.
985418 BUSHING,FLANGED
985419 HANGER,SUCKER BAR R.H.MACH.
985421 HANGER,SUCKER BAR L.H.MACH.
985423 SAFETY ST/JO BRD, PC, BLANK
985424 ASS'Y, SAFETY JOG RESET BOARD
985432 BUSHING,BRONZE
985500 TAPE, RED 2"
985501 PANEL,FRONT DOOR
985503 VALVE,HIGH SPEED
985507 SOLID STATE RELAY
985517 COVER,INSERT STATION (7 STA.)
985519 LATCH,DOOR
985520 KEY,DOOR (SQUARE)
985521 GASKET
985526 GUIDE, SIDE
985527 BRKT, TOP SIDE GUIDE R.H.
985530 PLATE,REAR INSERT
985534 PLATE,SIDE REAR 4 STA.TRAILER
985537 RELAY,SOLID STATE OPTAL COUPL

985538 SOCKET,RELAY
985549 KIT,GASKET (9800)
985550 KIT,GASKET (9800L)
985551 PLATE,TRANSFORMER MOUNT
985554 PLATE,INSERT BOX FRONT
985555 GUIDE,INSERT SIDE L.H.
985557 GUIDE,INSERT SIDE R.H.
985558 WASHER,NYLON
985562 BRACKET, CRANKSHAFT
985563 TERMINAL BLOCK 28 POSITION
985564 KEY,SIDE GUIDE
985565 BRKT,LOWER SIDE GUIDE R.H.
985566 KNOB,STATION INSERT
985567 ASS'Y PC INSERTER INPUT BOARD
985568 PCB BLANK INSERTER INPUT
985569 ASS'Y INSERTER OUTPUT BOARD
985570 PCB BLANK INSERTER OUTPUT
985572 KEYPAD,MEMBRANE,DRIVE
985575 BUSHING,BRONZE
985576 COVER,INSERT STATION 4 STA.
985577 COVER,INSERT STATION 6 STA.
985580 PCB BLANK INSERTER DISPLAY
985584 BRACKET,FLIP/FLOP SCANNER
985586 SCANNER,STATION LEVEL
985590 SPACER,98 & 98L MOTOR MOUNT
985591 BRACKET,LOWER SIDE GUIDE L.H.
985592 BRKT, TOP SIDE GUIDE L.H.
985593 BRACKET,SEPARATOR L.H.
985596 PUMP,VACUUM
985598 RIVET, SOCKET ASSY
985603 O-RING,REPLACEMENT
985604 ELEMENT,FILTER
985605 BOWL,REPLACEMENT
985617 TRACK,EXTRUSION (98-4 DRIVE)
985618 TRACK,EXTRUSION (98-4 TRAILER)
985619 TRACK,EXTRUSION (98-6 DRIVE)
985620 TRACK,EXTRUSION (98-6 TRAILER)
985621 TRACK,EXTRUSION (98L-4 DRIVE)
985622 TRACK,EXTRUSION (98L-4 TRAIL)
985623 TRACK,EXTRUSION (98L-6 DRIVE)
985626 PLATE,TRACK ATTACHING
985628 TRACK,EXTRUSION (98-2 DRIVE)
985631 TRACK,EXTRUSION (98L-6 TRAILER)
985635 TRACK,EXTRUSION (98L-6 TRAILER)
985637 SHIM,TRACK
985640 PLATE,SAFETY SQ. "D"
985641 PLATE,SWITCHES SQ. "D"
985642 GUARD,SWITCH SQ."D"
985647 GUARD,L.H.PLASTIC
985648 GUARD,R.H.PLASTIC
985649 GUARD,MIDDLE PLASTIC
985650 PLATE,TABLE EXTENSION
985654 RELAY-START, JOG, BOARD
985655 RECEPT., 37 PIN
985656 TRACK,EXTRUSION (98-4 DRIVE)
985657 TRACK,EXTRUSION (98-6 DRIVE)

985658 TRACK, EXTRUSION (98L-6 DRIVE)
985659 ARM, HOLDDOWN
985660 SKI, HOLDDOWN
985661 SHAFT, HOLDDOWN PIVOT
985662 TIMING PULLEY, 21HB100
985663 TIMING PULLEY, 21HB100
985664 PULLEY, RAW 14HD100
985665 PULLEY, MACHINED
985666 SHAFT, TAKE-AWAY DRIVE
985668 PLATE, R.H. TABLE TOP (SQUARE D)
985678 GATING SENSOR PC BOARD (BLANK)
985679 GATING OUTPUT P.C. BOARD (BLANK)
985690 TIMING BELT - 270XL037
985691 TIMING BELT - 150XL037
985700 BRACKET, SENSOR PBD
985701 COVER, PBD
985706 AMPLIFIER
985708 ARM, MAGNET HOLDER
985709 PBD SENSOR BOARD
985715 HELICOIL, #10-24
985716 ARM, ASS'Y MAGNET HOLDER
985717 BRACKET, FLIP-FLOP (1200)
985718 BRACKET, SCANNER BLOCK MNTG
985719 PULLEY, TIMING
985720 ASSY, CONTROL BOX
985721 BOX, 9800 CONTROL PANEL
985722 MAST, 9800 CONTROL PANEL
985723 BRACKET, SWIVEL-L.H.
985725 BRACKET, FLIP-FLOP (9800)
985726 BRACKET, ENCODER MOUNTING
985728 ENCODER, ABSOLUTE ROTARY
985729 CRANK, BELL - HP
985730 PLASTIC, GUARD L.H.
985731 PLASTIC, GUARD L.H.
985732 PLASTIC, GUARD CENTER
985733 COVER, TURN OVER ASS'Y (9800)
985738 COVER, LEFT SIDE
985739 COVER, PLEXIGLASS RT.
985740 COVER, TOP
985741 START, JOG PC BOARD
985748 BOARD ASSY, START JOG
985749 WASHER, OIL CUP
985751 BRACKET, R.H. SIDE
985752 BLOCK, ENV. HOPPER
985753 BRACKET, UPRIGHT
985754 SHAFT, FRT. & BACK
985755 SHAFT, BOTTOM
985756 MOUNT, PROX. SWITCH
985760 BOX-PLC
985761 PLATE-PLC BOX
985762 TERMINAL, OPERATOR
985763 RACK, PLC (6 POSITION)
985764 OUTPUT, RELAY
985765 OUTPUT, DC
985766 INPUT, DC
985767 C P U

985768 RELAY, SOLID STATE
985769 RACK UNIT
985781 MUFFLER,1/4
985782 BRACKET, R.H. SIDE
985783 BRACKET, UPRIGHT
985784 SHAFT,FRONT & BACK
985785 SHAFT, BOTTOM
985786 BLOCK, UPRIGHT MTG.
985788 WASHER,
985791 CONTROL PANEL ASSY 6 STA TRAIL
985792 LEG, EXTENSION
985793 COVER, TURN OVER (1200)
985794 COVER, TOP
985795 COVER, LEFT SIDE
985796 COVER, RIGHT SIDE
985806 BRACKET, STRUT
985808 TIMING PULLEY STOCK 20XL12
985809 TIMING PULLEY STOCK 36XL12
985810 BUSHING,9/16 I.D. 1 1/8 LONG
985811 BUSHING 9/16 ID. X 1 3/8 LONG
985812 GUARD, SUPPORT
985813 BRUSH, STOCK
985814 PULLEY, TIMING GEARBELT
985815 PULLEY,TIMING BELT-30XLOB037
985820 BELT,TIMING 250XL037
985822 BLOCK RAISING, FRONT BACK LEG
985823 TRACK, EXTRUSION 98-3 STA. DR.
985825 PLATE, REAR TOP (6ST, W/TRL.)
985835 SHELF, PRINTER PAPER
985836 HOSE,CLAMP
985837 BARB,HOSE
985838 CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y
985839 PUSHER, INSERT (EXTRA LONG)
985840 CATCH,DOOR
985841 STRIKER
985842 BUSHING, FLANGED
985843 BRACKET, ENCODER MNTG.
985848 ROD, JAM DETECTOR (SHORT)
985849 BRACKET,BPF
985850 SHAFT, BPF
985851 WHEEL, GRIP
985852 BRACKET, CIRCUIT BREAKER
985856 GUIDE
985857 FINGER, (SPECIAL)
985858 EXTENSION
985859 FINGER, PUSHER R.H. (SPECIAL)
985860 BRACKET, UPPER (MAIN ELET BOX)
985861 BLOCK, CAM FOLL. SPLIT
985862 CAM, ENV. OPENER SPLIT (EXTRA)
985867 HOLDDOWN BELT ASSY
985868 BELTING, STOCK (25'LENGTH)
985869 BELT HOLDDOWN 78" LONG
985873 SWITCH, E-STOP
985874 CONTACT BLOCK
985875 COUPLER, SHAFT
985876 LAMP, LED

985878 CATCH, DOOR
985881 GUARD, R.H. (DEVELOPED)
985882 GUARD, PAN L.H.(DEVELOPED)
985883 WIRE ASS'Y, DETECTOR (SPLIT)
985884 GUARD, STACKER CHAIN(SPECIAL)
985885 SPRING, COUNTER
985888 PLATE,BUCK BOOST TRANS. MOUNT
985890 KNOCKDOWN,LEFT
985891 KNOCKDOWN,RIGHT
985893 SPACER, HORIZONTAL
985895 KIT,REPAIR
985896 DRIVER, STEPPER MOTOR
985899 BRACKET, RH COVER MOUNT (IFS)
985907 SPACER, SPRING ANCHOR BAR
985911 REPAIR KIT, MAC VALVE-200
985912 CHANNEL, NUT SLIDE
985913 GUARD, ROLLER 98/98L KICKOUT
985914 HANDLE, ADJUSTABLE - 3/8
985915 BOLT, ECCENTRIC - COARSE
985917 BOLT, TUBE HOLDER - COARSE
985918 GUARD, ROLLER POWERED KICKOUT
985920 O-RING
985921 ELEMENT, FILTER
985922 BOWL
985923 PLATE, END
985924 STUD, TAKE-UP
985925 SPACER, OIL
985926 COLLAR, TAKE-UP
985927 SPACER, VERTICAL
985928 STOPPER, KNIFE OPENER
985929 SCREW, 8-32 X 1 3/4 FULL THRD
985930 BLOCK, JAM
985931 TEE, MOISTENER
985932 SPACER, CHAIN GUIDE (SHORT)
985933 SPACER, CHAIN GUIDE (LONG)
985934 GUIDE, CHAIN
985935 HOLDER, COUNTER
985936 COUNTER, 8-DIGIT
985939 BRACKET,TOGGLE DETECTOR
985941 CHAIN GUIDE ASS'Y
985953 BUSHING, NON-LUB 3/16 ID
985956 INDEX DRIVE UNIT W/O CLUTCH
985965 SHAFT, GRIPPER ARM - 8 STA.
985966 TUBING,SHRINK - #10
985973 FUSE, OUTPUT RELAY
985981 TERMINAL, OPERATOR
985982 BRACKET,UPRIGHT LH (0-STA)
985984 GREASE, DIELECTRIC
985985 ENVELOPE OPENER ASS'Y (HI-PRO)
985986 PC ASS'Y, START,JOG,STOP
985987 RELAY, STOP BOARD
985988 BAR, REAR ENVELOPE SEPARATOR
985989 BAR, FRONT EVELOPE SEPARATOR
985990 BAR,REAR ENVELOPE GUIDE POST
985991 BAR, FRONT GUIDE POST
985992 TUBE, ENVELOPE OPENER

985993 STIFFENER, ELECT. BOX
985994 BRACKET, RH TABLE TOP
985995 RACK, PLC (9 POSITION)
985997 TAPE, REFLECTIVE
986001 BLOCK, SPRING
986003 LINK, JAW ACTIVATING
986006 POLE, LIGHT
986007 BASE, LIGHT POLE
986009 LIGHT, THREE STACK
986011 BOX, CONTROL
986012 COVER, INSPECTION
986013 COVER, 10" TOUCH SCREEN
986015 PLATE, UPPER SWIVEL
986016 BLOCK, SWIVEL
986017 SWIVEL, ANGLE
986018 HOLDER, MOIST TANK
986019 BRACKET, CLAMP
986020 MAST, PIVOT
986021 MAST, 10" TOUCH SCREEN
986023 TERMINAL, 10" TOUCH SCREEN
986024 PLATE, ENCODER MOUNTING
986025 PULLEY, ENCODER
986026 ENCODER, EDGE II
986027 BRACKET, IDLER
986028 YOKE, CONNECTING ARM
986029 ROD, SUCKER ACTIVATING
986030 CAM, SUCKER
986031 BLOCK, POLE - NONCABINET
986040 COUNTER INTERFACE MODULE
986042 POTENTIOMETER MIN 10K TRIMMER
986043 ADAPTER, LIGHT POLE
986044 ENVELOPE SUCKER BAR W/SKIRT
986048 PLATE, TRANSFER (MTO REAR KO)
986049 PLATE, TRANSFER (USE DIVERTER)
986050 BLADE, REPLACEMENT
986051 SCREW, FINGER HOLDER
986054 ARM, SUCKER SHAFT
986055 VALVE, CHECK
986056 BOX, SWITCH 6 STA CHISAN
986057 BOX, SWITCH 4 STA CHISAN
986060 VALVE, REGULATOR
986061 SPACER, MOIST HOLD
986062 BRACKET, SOLENOID MOUNT
986063 LINK, PIVOT MOIST HOLD
986065 CLEANER, BATTERY
986067 PLATE, INSERT EDGE 2
986070 PLATE, LH TOP, S.S. (EDGE II)
986071 BAR, STOP (EDGE II)
986072 SHAFT, DRIVE UNIT - 4 STA
986073 SHAFT, DRIVE UNIT - 6 STA
986076 SPEED REDUCER-IEC FLANGE
986077 PLC SUB UNIT COMPLETE- 06
986078 CLOSER, FLAP
986079 BRACKET, FLAP CLOSER
986080 BEARING SUPPORT, BOTTOM
986081 BEARING SUPPORT

986082 BRACE, CAM SUPPORT
986083 STIFFENER, ENTERING FINGER
986084 SUPPORT, STRAP - UPRIGHT
986085 BAR, STRAP MOUNT BRACET
986086 SPRING, STRAP
986087 STRAP, FINISHED
986088 STRAP, RAW
986089 PANEL, STUFF STATION ACCESS
986090 PLATE, INSERT (ONE PIECE)
986091 CLAMP, HOLDDOWN - HIGH
986092 SKI,ARM HOLDDOWN - HIGH
986094 VALVE, STATION (HIGH SPEED)
986095 BLOCK, GUIDE
986096 BAR, HORIZONTAL ADJUST
986097 BAR, VERTICAL ADJUST
986098 BLOCK, SCANNER MOUNT
986099 SCANNER, EMITTER
986100 SCANNER, RECEIVER
986101 REAR INSERT UPRIGHT ASSY
986102 GUIDE,REAR -EXTENDED
986105 SIDE GUIDE, EXTENSION LH
986106 SIDE GUIDE,EXTENSION LH
986107 SPACER
986108 BRACKET, MOUNTING
986109 BAR, REAR INSERT GUIDE
986110 ANGLE,REAR INSERT STEP
986111 CONVERTER, ANALOG
986112 SOCKET,12 PIN
986116 BLANK BOARD SINGLE I/O
986117 DRIVER BOARD PC ASS'Y
986118 CLUTCH (MAYR)
986119 SPROCKET, INDEXER (STELRON)
986120 SCREW, INDEXER (STELRON)
986121 SPACER (STELRON)
986124 ANGLE, REGULATOR MOUNTING
986126 ROD, HOLD DOWN CONNECT
986129 CHUTE, INNER
986130 CHUTE, OUTER
986132 BRACKET, STOP -STUFF STA
986133 RAIL, NARROW - FRONT
986134 RAIL, NARROW - REAR
986135 CLAMP, RAIL FASTENING
986143 ROLLER,KICKOUT (1 PIECE) 40 A
986144 SHAFT,WORM GEAR DRIVE (METRIC)
986149 SOLENOID, 24 VDC
986150 BAR, CAMERA MOUNTING (STATION)
986151 BRACKET, CAMERA MOUNT
986152 BRKT,MTO CAMERA MOUNT- HORZ
986153 BRKT,MTO VAMERA MOUNT- VERT
986154 BRKT,ROD MOUNTING
986155 BAR, ENVELOPE STEADY
986156 BRACKET,OFFSET SUCKER SHAFT
986157 SHAFT, OFFSET SUCKER SHAFT
986161 BAR, CAMERA MOUNTING
986162 BRACKET, CAMERA MTG. R.H. - IN
986163 BRACKET, CAMERA MTG. L.H. - IN

986167 SCANNER
986168 PADDLE, KNOCK DOWN
986170 GUARD, CAMERA - 2 STATION
986171 GUARD, CAMERA - STATION 5
986173 PLUG, STRAIGHT 10 PIN
986174 SOCKET, STRAIGHT 10 PIN
986175 RESISTOR PACK
986177 PANEL, SWITCH 4 DR/TR 8-5
986178 PANEL, SWITCH 6 DR/TR 10-5
986179 EXTENSION, STACKER POST
986182 STRIP, EXTENSION
986183 WASHER, ADAPTER
986220 BAR, CABINET BASE
986221 DOOR JAMS
986222 STUD, FRONT PANEL
986225 SPACER, RIGHT DOOR JAM
986226 BRACKET, RIGHT REAR DOOR
986229 WINDOW BRACKET, GAS SPRING
986230 STUD, GAS SPRING
986232 GAS SPRING (15 LBS)
986233 HINGE
986234 HANDLE
986236 WINDOW PLASTIC RIGHT
986237 WINDOW PLASTIC LEFT
986238 WINDOW, HOPPER
986240 WINDOW STOP, LH
986241 WINDOW STOP, RH
986247 BACKPAN SUPPORT NUT BAR
986251 CLAMP, CONTROL BOX
986252 BLOCK, POST MOUNT
986253 POST, UPRIGHT
986255 COLLAR, RESTING
986262 NUT BAR, RIGHT REAR BACKPAN
986276 BOX ASS'Y, CONTROL - TRAILER
986279 COVER, CONTROL BOX
986283 ADAPTER, LIGHT POLE
986284 KEY, LATCH (HEX)
986308 TOWER, LIGHT ASS'Y W/POLE
986309 BULB, LIGHT TOWER
986310 SCREW, SET - BRASS TIPPED
986312 LIGHT, DETECTION, RED, LED
986314 LIGHT, RUN, YELLOW, LED
986330 GUARD, R.H. CAM CHAIN
986332 PLATE, CONNECTING
986334 BRACKET, SUPPORT
986346 PLATE, INSERT 1 PIECE NO GROVE
986356 BRACKET, STRAP SUPPORT
986373 KNOB, LARGE
986387 BRUSH, REPLACEMENT
986389 BRUSH, MOTOR HALLMARK
986426 WASHER, PRECISION 3/8 X 1
986430 SHAFT, JAW OPENER
986432 CLAMP, MAGNET HOLDER
986433 ARM, MAGNET HOLDER
986434 SCREW, SET W/ PATCH
986435 SPACER, ACTUATOR

986436 GROMMET, WATER TANK
986439 bEARING, fLANGE 3/4
986440 TABLE PLASTIC, 4 DR W/ TR
986455 TAB, FRONT MOUNT
986456 TAB, REAR MOUNT
986471 INSERT PLATE ASSY 98L 1 PIECE
986548 CART ASS'Y, POSTAGE - SMALL
986556 MODUAL, COMMUNICATION
987002 BLOCK,PLATE MOUNTING
987005 BRACKET,ADJUSTER LOWER
987006 PIVOT,LOWER BLOCK
987010 BOLT,TUBE HOLDER
987011 SHAFT,ENV OPENER
987012 LATCH,BALL
987013 LATCH,RECEIVER
987015 ARM, GRIPPER
987016 JAW, GRIPPER
987022 PULLEY,DRIVE
987025 RESOLVER
987026 CYLINDER, AIR (GRIPPER ARM)
987028 QUICK CON.ELBOW(5/32TUBEX10-32
987029 BRACKET, MANIFOLD MOUNTING
987030 CLAMP, MANIFOLD (TOP)
987031 BLOCK, MANIFOLD MOUNTING
987032 MANIFOLD, MOISTENER
987034 CLASP, VALVE
987035 BLOCK, CLASP
987036 PLATE, VALVE
987037 SPRAY SET
987052 SHAFT,BRUSH HOLD-DOWN
987053 BRACKET,ASSIST NOZZLE
987054 BAR,STOP
987056 MANIFOLD, MAIN
987057 MANIFOLD
987064 MANIFOLD, GRIPPER ARM
987065 CONTROLLER
987066 MODULE, ANALOG
987067 MODULE, OUTPUT
987068 RACK, OUTPUTS
987069 CABLE, RACK
987070 CABLE, RESOLVER
987071 BRKT,AIR ASSIST(ENV HOPPER)
987072 MANIFOLD,AIR ASSIST
987076 GUARD, ENTERING FINGER CYCLNDR
987077 BAR,FLAP CLAMP BASE
987078 LINK,FLAP CLAMP
987080 TUBE, AIR ASSIST
987081 QUICK CON.(5/32TUBEX10-32)
987082 QUICK CON.ELBOW(5/32TUBEX1/8)
987092 HUB, PRIMARY TRANSFER
987094 BLOCK, ADJUSTER
987095 IDLER, FRONT EJECTOR
987096 PULLEY, EJECTOR BELT DRIVE
987097 SHAFT, DIVERT BLADE
987098 BLADE, DIVERT
987099 BLOCK, IDLER ADJUSTER

987100 BLOCK, DIVERT BLADE L.H.
987101 BLOCK, DIVERT BLADE R.H.
987102 PLATE, DIVERT TOP
987103 UPRIGHT LH, CASTING
987104 UPRIGHT LH, (MACHINING)
987105 UPRIGHT CENTER, (CASTING)
987106 UPRIGHT CENTER, (MACHINING)
987110 GUIDE, DIVERT FRONT
987116 BRACKET, MOUNTING
987117 BELT, DIVERT
987118 BRACKET, MOTOR
987119 SHAFT, REAR BELT TRANSFER
987120 SHAFT, FRONT BELT TRANSFER
987121 SHAFT, TRANSFER
987122 CLAMP, GRIPPER ARM
987123 BRACKET, ELECTRONIC GUARD MOUNT
987124 GUIDE, ELECTRONIC GUARD
987128 SUPPORT, COMPUTER SHELF
987130 BRKT, LOWER CONTROL FRAME-DOOR
987132 BRKT, UPPER CONTR. FRAME-DOOR
987133 DEFLECTOR, AIR
987135 TIRE, PRIMARY TRANSFER
987138 BRKT, SIDE CONTR. FRAME-DOOR
987143 BRACKET, REAR GUARD UPPER
987144 BRACKET, REAR GUARD LOWER
987145 BLOCK, REAR GUARD LOWER
987146 GUARD, CHAIN (98L)
987147 BRACKET, MOUNTING
987148 PLATE, MANIFOLD
987149 GUARD, ELECTRONIC
987150 GUARD, REAR
987152 GUARD, DIVERT
987153 COVER, PULLEY
987155 GUARD, LOWER STUFF STATION
987157 BASE, STUFF STATION
987158 HOOD, STUFF STATION
987159 WINDOW, STUFF STATION
987160 GUARD, REAR R.H.
987161 GUARD, MANIFOLD
987162 GUARD, HOLD-DOWN ROD END
987163 COVER, HOLD-DOWN ROD END
987164 GUARD, HOLD-DOWN AIR CYCLINDER
987165 BRACKET, COMPUTER
987166 SPACER
987167 TUBING, DOUBLE
987168 JOINT, SWIVEL
987169 AUTO NOZZLE
987171 BRACKET, SENSOR
987172 GUIDE, SEAL ASSIST
987173 BLOCK, SENSOR MOUNTING
987174 KNIFE, ENV OPENER
987175 MAST
987176 BOX, CONTROL
987177 PLATE, MONITOR
987179 TUBING, SINGLE
987180 GUARD, DIVERT (9800L)

987181 GUARD, REAR R.H. (9800L)
987182 BRACKET, REAR GUARD UPPER(98L)
987183 GUARD, REAR (9800L)
987184 GUARD, MANIFOLD (9800L)
987185 PLATE, ELECTRONIC MNTG (9800L)
987186 GUARD, ELECTRONIC (9800L)
987188 HOOD, STUFF STATION (9800L)
987189 BASE, STUFF STATION (9800L)
987190 WINDOW, STUFF STATION (9800L)
987191 PLATE, RAISING
987193 GUIDE, REAR INSERT 6 DR
987194 GUIDE, REAR INSERT EDGE 6 DR
987195 GUIDE, REAR INSERT ASS'Y-9800L
987196 HANDLE, ADJUSTABLE
987197 CROSSHEAD, KICKER
987199 VALVE, MAIN SHUT-OFF
987200 JOINER SET (1/2")
987201 VALVE SET, 3-STACK SET
987202 AIR LINE (1/2")
987203 SHELF, BATTERY BACK UP
987204 SHELF, BATTERY BACK UP (9800L)
987205 BRACKET, CONNECTING (SLOTTED)
987206 BRACKET, CONNECTING (THREADED)
987207 BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING
987208 STUD, TRANSFER BELT ADJUSTING
987210 PLATE, ENVELOPE OPENER
987211 PLATE, ENVELOPE OPENER-WELDMNT
987212 PLATE, ENVELOPE OPENER
987213 PLATE, EMVELOPE OPENER-WELDMNT
987214 BLOCK, FRT TRANSFER BELT IDLER
987215 SHAFT, BRUSH HOLDDOWN
987217 O RING
987219 SHAFT, CROSSHEAD KICKER
987220 SHAFT, KICKER DRIVE
987221 SHAFT, KICKER
987222 PLATE, TURNOVER BASE
987223 BAR, SHAFT CONNECTING
987224 BRACKET, DIVERT SPEED CONTROL
987225 PILOT, SPRING GUARD
987226 RETAINER, SPRING GUARD
987227 SPRING, GUARD
987228 EXHAUST MUFFLER 1/4 NPT
987229 BASE, STUFF STATION
987230 GUARD, ENTERING FINGER CYLINDR
987231 BRACKET, UPRIGHT - LH
987232 BRACKET, UPRIGHT LH (CASTING)
987233 BRACKET, UPRIGHT LH
987234 VALVE, SOLENOID
987235 BUSHING, UPRIGHT
987236 DIVERTER BLOCK
987237 AUTO DRAIN, BRASS
987240 BLOCK, AIR TUBE
987241 PIPE, STATIONS AIR (9800-6STA)
987242 BRACKET, CLUTCH SHAFT
987243 GUIDE, RH ENVELOPE
987244 BAR, GUIDE & SEPARATOR

987245	LATCH
987246	BLOCK, LATCH
987247	DEFLECTOR
987248	BOX, RACK
987249	BOX,ELECTRICAL PLC
987250	HINGE
987251	HINGE
987252	MANIFOLD, ENVELOPE SUCKER
987254	VALVE, E-STOP
987255	QUICK CONNECTOR ELBOW
987256	QUICK CONNECTOR
987257	ELBOW (PLATED)
987258	TUBING (3/8 POLYURETHANE)
987259	SENSOR, PRESSURE
987260	BRACKET, BATTERY BACK-UP
987261	ANALOG INPUT BOARD
987262	DIGITAL I/O BOARD
987263	SSR RELAY RACK
987264	SCREW, TERMINAL BOARD
987265	50-PIN RIBBON CABLE
987266	37-PIN SHIELDED CABLE
987267	INDUSTRIAL COMPUTER
987268	TOUCHSCREEN MONITOR
987269	QUAD PACK OUTPUT
987270	QUAD PACK INPUT
987271	DOOR, L.H.
987272	DOOR, R.H.
987273	HOLDDOWN, INSERT
987274	SPRING
987275	PLATE, GUIDE
987276	BLOCK, MOUNTING
987277	BRACKET, SOLENOID
987278	FOLDER
987279	SPRING, FOLDER
987280	RAMP, ENV FLAP
987284	ARM, MAGNET
987285	LEVER, ARM
987286	SHAFT, PIVOT
987289	BUSHING
987290	AIR CYLINDER, FLAP CLAMP
987294	BAR, REAR ENVELOPE SEPARATOR
987295	BAR, FRONT ENVELOPE SEPARATOR
987296	PIN, PIVOT
987297	BAR, FRONT ENV SEPARATOR
987298	BAR, REAR ENV SEPARATOR
987300	GEAR, REDUCER
987301	PLATE, GEAR CASE
987302	SPACER, BAR
987303	BAR, GEAR PLATE
987305	BAR, LOWER MOTOR
987306	ADAPTER, HUB
987307	FAN
987308	BRACKET, FRONT GEAR BOX
987310	BRACKET, LOWER GUARD
987311	SHAFT, WORM GEAR DRIVE
987312	SHAFT, WORM GEAR DRIVE

987313 BRACKET, FRONT GEAR BOX
987314 BAR, GEAR PLATE
987315 BAR, LOWER
987316 SPACER, LOWER BAR
987318 U-BOLT (LONG)
987319 PLATE, PUMP
987320 BAR, LOWER MOTOR (WIDER)
987321 BLOCK, PLATE MOUNTING
987322 PLATE, LOWER (TUBE ADJUSTING)
987323 E-STOP
987324 FILTER, 1/4 NPT
987325 GAGE, PRESSURE
987326 FILTER - REGULATOR
987327 KIT, COUPLING
987328 KIT, MOUNTING
987329 GUIDE, REAR INSERT EDGE 4 STA
987330 GUIDE, REAR INSERT MACH EDGE 4
987331 GUIDE, REAR INSERT 98L EDG 4 ST
987332 GUIDE REAR INSEERT RAW 98L 4
987334 SPACER, DIVERT
987335 ADAPTER, HUB
987337 HAND WHEEL, MOTOR
987339 BELT, TRANSPORT
987341 BAR, SHAFT CONNECTING
987342 STUD, ROD END
987344 ARM, ACTUATING
987345 SHAFT, KICKER DRIVE
987346 BRACKET, ACTUATING ARM
987347 SPACER, ACTUATING LINK
987353 ROLLER, DRIVE
987364 ADAPTER, HUB (FRONTEC)
987390 HAND WHEEL, MOTOR (AC)
987391 FILTER, PARTICULATE
987392 BRACKET, MOUNTING
987393 BASE
987394 AIR JET HOLDER
987395 NOZZLE
987500 SPACER, ELECTRONIC GUARD
987501 SHIELD, AIR
987502 GUARD, ELECTRONIC
987503 GUARD, CHAIN
987504 SPACER, SUCKER BAR CYLINDER
987505 BRACKET, SENSOR
987506 PIPE, STATIONS AIR (12/98L-6)
987508 STOP, DOOR
987510 T-BRACKET
987511 GUAGE
987512 LATCH BARREL
987513 LATCH CAM
987514 ROD, GUIDE
987515 ROD, DOOR
987518 VALVE, FLOW CONTROL
987520 BRACKET, SUCKER BAR
987522 BREATHER VENT 1/8
987531 RELAY, 60VDC OUTPUT - RED
987532 RELAY, 3.3-32 VDC INPUT-WHITE

987535 PLATE, ELECTRICAL
987536 GUARD, AIR COMPRESSOR
987537 PLATE, COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
987538 CLAMP, NOZZLE
987539 CLAMP, AIR ASSIST ROD
987541 COMPRESSOR
987542 EXHAUST MUFFLER, ADJ 1/4 NPT
987543 BASE, NIPPLE 2"
987544 NUT, AIR JET
987545 NOZZLE
987546 VALVE, NEEDLE
987547 ISOLATOR, VIBRATION
987549 PLUG, 1/2 PIPE
987550 SPRING, ENV OPENER
987551 BRACKET, BRUSH HOLDER
987554 BRUSH
987556 DC START, JOG, RESET PC ASS'Y
987557 OIL, STELRON INDEXER
987558 BRACKET, 25 PIN PLUG MTG
987560 BOARD ASS'Y , PC DOUBLE IO
987562 GUIDE ASSY REAR INSERT 6 W TR
987588 GUIDE, REAR INSERT RAW 51"
987594 CLUTCH COUPLING
987595 CLUTCH / BRAKE COUPLING
987596 BRAKE
987597 SCANNER, RETRO REFLECTIVE
987612 PLATE, TABLE TOP EDGE 2 WELD
990004 ROD, SPREADER
990020 BEARING BALL
990021 BEARING, FLANGE
990027 PULLEY, COLLECTOR TIMING BELT
990028 BELT, TIMING
990030 PULLEY, DRIVE COLLECTOR TIMING
990031 SHAFT, PULLEY MOUNTING
990032 SPACER
990033 SPACER
990034 MOUNTING CENTER BEARING
990036 DOWEL
990050 BAR, FLAP SEALER
990051 BASE, INDICIA (1200)
990054 BLOCK, ROCKER SUPPORT
990057 RAIL, ENV. GUIDE (1200 INDICIA)
990063 TRACK, REAR - INDICIA
990064 TRACK, FRONT - INDICIA
990066 SHAFT, CAM, - INDICIA
990068 SHAFT, TRANSFER
990088 SPRING, FLAT
990100 PLATE, TURNOVER BASE, MTD.
990102 ARM, BASE ATTACHING, R.H.
990103 PIN, OPENER PIVOT
990106 SHAFT, STROKE STOP
990108 BLOCK, MAIN WING SHFT. LH & CNT
990109 COVER, L.H. WELDMENT
990111 BLOCK, MAIN WING SHAFT R.H.
990112 SHAFT, CENTER TRANSFER
990113 SHAFT, L.H. INDEX BLOCK

990114 SHAFT, REAR DRIVE INDEX BLOCK
990115 CAM, CLAMP OPENER
990116 CAM, PULLOUT
990118 CLUTCH BODY
990119 PLATE, CLUTCH STRIKER
990120 SPRING, OVERLOAD
990121 PIN CLUTCH
990122 PLATE SPROCKET CLUTCH
990123 SPROCKET, INDEX CLUTCH
990124 NUT, CLUTCH TIGHTENING
990127 BLOCK, ENV. CLAMP BRG.
990128 SHAFT,MOVABLE CLAMP
990130 ARM, CAM FOLLOWER CLAMP
990131 ROLLER, CAM FOLLOWER
990132 ARM, LOWER MOVEABLE CLAMP
990134 BLADE, LOWER CLAMP ARM
990136 SPACER, PULL-OUT ROLL
990137 ARM PERM. UPPER CLAMP
990138 BLADE, UPPER CLAMP
990139 BRACKET, OPENER ARM BASE
990141 ARM, PRI. CLAMP OPENER
990142 BRACKET, CLAMP OPENER ROLLER
990144 BLOCK, GEAR TRANSFER BRNG.
990146 BLOCK, REAR TRANS. IDLER BRG.
990147 SHAFT, PRIMARY BELT DRIVE
990149 SHAFT SECONDARY BELT
990152 SHAFT, BELT PULLEY DRIVE
990153 SPROCKET BELT DRIVE
990154 REAR DRIVE BELT PULLEY
990155 BASE, FRONT ADJ. BELT PULLEY
990156 SPACER, FRT. PULLEY BASE
990157 FORK, FRT. ADJ. PULLEY
990158 SHAFT, IDLER PULLEY
990161 BRACKET, PULL-OUT ROLLER ARM
990162 LEVER, PULL-OUT
990163 PIN, PULL-OUT ARM PIVOT
990164 PIN, SPRING
990165 BEARING, BALL
990166 PIN, PULL-OUT ROLLER
990168 ARM, FRT. PULL-OUT
990170 ARM, REAR PULL-OUT
990172 HUB, ROLLER
990173 RING ROLLER
990174 BAR, TOP EXTENSION
990176 ROD, SUPPORT - SPECIAL
990178 FILET, INDEX CAM LOCK
990179 WHEEL, ROLLER DRIVE
990180 ROLLER, CAM FOLLOWER
990181 SHAFT, INDEX FOLLOWER OUTPUT
990182 SPROCKET, INDEX DRIVE
990183 ROD SPRING HOLDER
990184 CLAMP, TIGHTENER
990187 PLATE, BELT SLIDE
990188 TOP REAR TABLE
990189 GUIDE, ENV. REAR ADJ.
990191 DEFLECTOR, GUIDE

990192 ANGLE GUIDE
990193 GUIDE, ENV. RT. SIDE
990195 BRACE, TABLE TOP
990197 PLATE, REAR FILLER
990198 GUIDE, ENV. RT. SIDE TOP
990199 STRIP, RT. SIDE ENV. GUIDE
990200 BAR, RT. SIDE ENV. GUIDE
990201 BRACKET, CLAMP OPENER CAM
990202 CAM CLAMP OPENER
990203 COVER, R.H.
990205 BASE, CHAIN GUARD
990206 SPRING, JAM DETECTOR
990207 SHOE, FLAP
990209 BLOCK FRT. TRANSFER IDLER BRG.
990210 BAR, TABLE SUPPORT 9800 EJR/MTO
990211 EYE ELEC. 110V
990212 BAR, EYE SUPPORT
990213 REFLECTOR, EYE
990214 BELT-M.T.O. 370h
990215 SPRING, TORSION
990216 BAR, SWITCH MTG.
990218 BLOCK, MAIN WING SHAFT-CNT.
990219 ANGLE
990220 ANGLE, SUPPORT
990221 SPACER, SPROCKET
990222 SHAFT, PIVOT
990223 TUBE CUSHION
990225 BAR, FRT. ENV. GUIDE
990226 SPACER
990228 PLATE, FRT. L.H. TABLE
990229 SWITCH, PULSE
990231 COUNTER, 110V ELEC.
990232 SPACER
990233 BOX, ELECTRICAL W/COVER
990234 TRANSFORMER 6K172
990235 RELAY, CONVEYOR
990236 BEARING, BRONZE
990238 LENSE
990239 SPRING, JAM DETECTOR
990241 TABLE, PITNEY BOWES METER
990247 PLATE, TABLE TOP MTD T.O CAB.
990249 BAR, STABILIZER
990250 SPACER, CONV. BELT
990251 SHAFT, MOVEABLE CLAMP SPECIAL
990252 COLLAR, SPRING ASSIST
990253 ROD, JAM DETECTOR
990255 COUNTER, 24V ELEC.
990256 SPRING, HELPER
990257 POST, SPRING
990259 BODY INDEX CAM
990261 PLATE, TABLE ATTACHING
990262 BAR, EYE SUPPORT
990263 BELT, MTO 1200 & 1200X (510L100
990273 PLATE, MOUNTED T.O. TABLE
990274 SHAFT CHAIN DRIVE
990275 98L GUIDE, ENV. REAR ADJ.

990276 GUARD,MTD.TURNOVER BACK
990277 COVER,END MTO
990278 PLATE,TABLE TOP-M.T.O.
990282 HANGER,HINGE
990287 BLOCK
990288 BLOCK,L.H.
990289 BLOCK,R.H.
990290 BLOCK,FRONT (1200)
990291 BLOCK,BACK (1200)
990293 BRACKET,SCANNER
990294 SHAFT,STROKE STOP MOD M.T.O.
990295 ARM,PRIMARY CLAMP OPENER
990296 SPACER
990299 SHAFT (1200X MTO)
990305 HOLDER, SPRING
990306 HOLDER, SPRING
990307 BRACKET, IDLER
990313 BOARD, ELECTRIC PLATE
990315 SPACER, EJECTION ROLLER
990316 BLOCK, INSULATOR
990317 TUBE, SPACER
990318 SPRING, DETECTOR
990322 BASE, BELT TRACK
990323 SHAFT, MOVABLE CLAMP
990324 SHAFT, MOVABLE CLAMP
990325 PAD, ADJUSTING - WELDMENT
990328 CAM, STACKER CUT-OFF
990331 ARBOR ASS'Y, STACKER CAM
990332 COLLAR, STACKER SPEC.
990333 ARM
990334 CAM, CLAMP
990335 PLATE, TOP
990336 PLATE, TOP
990339 BLADE, LOWER CLAMP ARM
990340 BLOCK, SPEC. DETECT.
990341 RAIL FRT. RUT.
990342 TEE, LOCKING
990344 ARM, PIVOT BASE
990345 PLATE, PIVOT ARM
990346 CHAIN, INDEX OUTPUT
990347 ARM, PIVOT
990348 STUD, PIVOT ARM
990350 ROLLER, SKID
990351 BRACKET, PIVOT ARM BRACE
990352 PIN, LOWER PIVOT
990353 CAM, INSIDE
990354 PLATE, DRIVE (ADD ON)
990355 PLATE, TIE
990356 ARM, CAM FOLLOWER
990357 BLADE, UPPER, CLAMP
990358 SHAFT, FRONT ROTOR
990359 SHAFT, REAR ROTOR
990360 ARM, PRIMARY CLAMP
990361 BRACKET, ARM ROLLER
990362 SPROCKET
990364 SPROCKET, INDEX DRIVE

990366 BRACKET, UPPER ENVELOPE GUIDE
990367 BAR, UPPER GUIDE SPACER
990368 ARM, GUIDE ROLLER BASE
990369 PLATE, SPRING BASE
990371 SHAFT, PIVOT ARM
990372 SHAFT, CAM CLAMP
990373 AXLE, GUIDE ROLLER
990374 HOUSING, ROLLER
990376 PULLEY ASSY,FRONT ENV. BELT
990379 SHAFT
990380 BLOCK, REAR BEARING
990381 SHAFT, REAR PULLEY
990382 PULLEY, REAR BELT DRIVER
990383 SPROCKET, BELT REDUCTION
990384 SHAFT, CLAMP CAM 12
990386 BASE, POSITIONER PIVOT
990387 PIN, POSITIONER ARM
990388 PULLEY, WING ARM
990389 PIN, CLUTCH
990390 PLATE, CLUTCH SWITCH
990391 WASHER, CLUTCH RETAINER
990392 SPROCKET, TRANSFER ROLLER
990393 SHAFT, REAR PULLEY
990394 BLOCK, POSITIONER SUPPORT
990395 SHAFT, UPPER ROLLER
990396 BAR, EXTENSION
990397 ROD, TOP STAND-OFF
990401 BLOCK, FRONT ROTOR BEARING
990402 SHAFT, INDEX DRIVE
990403 SHAFT, MAIN DRIVE
990404 GUIDE, FRONT ENVELOPE
990407 GUIDE, REAR ENVELOPE
990409 ANGLE, TABLE ATTACH.
990411 FORK, FRONT PULLEY
990412 HOUSING, GUIDE ROLLER
990413 FLANGE, CLUTCH BODY
990414 BLOCK, ROTOR BASE
990415 HUB, CLUTCH BELT PULLEY
990416 SUPPORT
990418 PULLEY ASS'Y, CLUTCH BELT
990419 PLATE, MOUNTING
990421 SLEEVE, ROLLER
990422 SHAFT, MOVEABLE CLAMP
990423 CAM
990425 BLOCK, KICKER ROLLER - R.H.
990426 BLCK. KICKER ROLLER BEARING LH
990428 SHAFT, ROLL-UP ATTACH.
990429 BRACKET, MAGIC EYE
990430 FINGER, KICKER
990431 BRACKET, KICKER FINGER
990432 PLATE, STACKER FILLER
990434 PLATE ASS'Y, STACKER COVER
990436 BAR, GUIDE
990437 BLOCK, INDEX ADJ.
990440 PLATE ASS'Y, STACKER FILLER
990441 BAR, PLATE EXT.

990442 PLATE, EXTENSION
990443 BAR, PAD EXTENSION
990444 SHAFT, SECONDARY ROLLER
990445 ROLLER, COVER
990446 ROLLER ASS'Y, SECONDARY
990447 ROLLER, IDLER
990452 BRACKET, CLAMP OPENER CAM
990467 TUBE ASS'Y, CASTER
990468 BLOCK, PULL-OUT MOUNTING
990469 BLOCK, BEARING
990470 BRACKET, CLUTCH SWITCH
990471 ROLLER, PIVOT ARM
990472 BEARING, BRONZE
990475 SPRING, TORSION
990476 PIN, SPECIAL
990477 HOLDER, ROLLER SPRING - L.H.
990478 HOLDER, ROLLER SPRING - R.H.
990479 SPROCKET
990480 PLATE, TOP
990481 PLATE, MIDDLE TOP
990482 ARM ASS'Y, UPPER ROLLER
990485 ROD, SPACER
990486 ROLLER ASS'Y
990487 SHAFT, ROLLER
990489 PLATE, KICKER RETURN
990491 COVER, FRONT ROTOR
990492 COVER, REAR ROTOR
990493 COVER, FRONT ROTOR
990494 GUIDE, FRONT ENVELOPE
990496 GUIDE, REAR ENVELOPE
990498 SHAFT, UPPER ROLLER
990499 BOLT, SPECIAL
990501 CLAMP, END FOLD OPERATOR
990502 BAR, END-FOLD
990503 BUSHING, SPRING
990504 PIN, SPRING HOLDER
990505 FINGER, END-FOLD
990507 BRACKET, SWIVEL & STOP
990508 CLAMP, DRIVER END-FOLD
990510 ARM, FINGER HOLDER
990511 BAR, ADJ.
990512 ARM, CAM
990514 BUSHING, BRASS
990515 ROD-END, R.H.
990516 ROD-END, L.H.
990517 ROD, ADJ.
990518 CAM, END-FOLD
990519 BLOCK, ENDFOLD BEARING
990520 BAR, END FOLD -1200
990521 BAR, END FOLD OPERATOR 1200X
990522 ROD, ADJ. (1200)
990523 SHAFT, END FOLD (2 STA.)
990524 PIN, SWING ARM DRIVE
990525 BEARING, BALL
990526 BRACKET, SWIVEL
990527 SHAFT, EXT.

990528 PILOT, DRILL
990529 BRACKET, END-FOLD (3-6 STA.
990530 ROD, ADJ. (1200X)
990532 SHAFT, END-FOLD (1-5 STA.)
990533 SHAFT, END-FOLD (1200 1-STA)
990534 SHAFT, END-FOLD (1200 1-STA)
990536 SPRING, EXT.
990537 HOUSING ASS'Y, PIVOT
990539 SPRING, LEAF
990542 FINGER,END-FOLD
990544 ROD,PIVOT
990545 SPACER
990546 BRKT.ADJUSTING
990548 BUSHING,SPRING
990552 ROLLER ASS'Y, GUIDE
990553 PLATE, END TOP
990556 COLLAR, SPECIAL
990558 PLATE ATTACHING
990562 BEARING BRONZE
990570 BELT-R.U.T.O.
990571 PULLEY, TIMING 18-L-100
990572 PULLEY, TIMING 18LB100
990573 BRACKET
990575 GUIDE,ENV.FLAP
990582 ANGLE, SOLENOID MOUNT
990585 BRACKET, VALUE VACUUM FLAP
990588 ARM, SUCTION VACUUM FLAP
990589 BRACKET, SUCTION ARM MOUNT
990596 CAM, BARREL VACUUM FLAP
990600 PLATE, DIVERTER TURN-OVER
990601 ARM, BASE ATTACHING NOTCHED
990602 ARM, BASE ATTACHING
990633 GUIDE, PAPER MOUNT FRONT
990635 SPROCKET CLUTCH DRIVE
990636 SUPPORT
990637 SUPPORT, PUSHER CHAIN R.H.
990638 BAR
990639 SUPPORT, PUSHER CHAIN L.H.
990640 SUPPORT
990641 BRACKET, IDLER
990642 BRACKET, IDLER - R.H.
990645 CLAMP
990646 ROD
990648 STOP PIN
990649 ARM
990650 TABLE SUPPORT POST
990651 SHAFT
990652 CLAMP SPROCKET
990654 BAR, TIE #1
990655 SHAFT
990656 ARM
990659 SPROCKET, DRIVE
990660 SPROCKET MOD DRIVE
990663 BLOCK
990665 BLOCK
990668 BLOCK

990670 BOARD,FIN GATING SYSTEM
990671 ARM
990674 GUARD, STACKER
990675 PLATE, STAND
990679 BAR
990681 BAR
990682 PLATE, STACKER
990684 REAR GUIDE POST
990685 POST
990686 PLATE, STACKER
990691 BAR, REAR STACKER
990693 KNOB EXTENSION
990695 PIN, CABINET LATCH
990703 CLAMP, BURSTER
990704 SHAFT, BELT IDLER
990705 CAP, BELT IDLER BEARING
990708 SPACER, SIDE BRACKET
990709 SPACER, DRIVE PLATE
990710 BLOCK, OUTSIDE BEARING
990711 BRACKET, SCANNER BAR
990714 SHAFT, BELT DRIVE
990724 BRACKET, SOLENOID MOUNTING
990725 SUPPORT, SHAFT CENTER
990726 BRACKET, COLLECTOR STOP
990727 CLAMP, STOP FINGER
990728 ARM, STOP
990729 SOLENOID
990731 GEAR, LARGE ENCODER
990732 GEAR, SMALL ENDCODER
990733 PULLEY, BELT DRIVE
990734 COLLAR, SPECIAL
990735 BEARING, FLANGE
990738 BEARING, NEEDLE
990739 BEARING, BRONZE
990740 BUSHING BRASS 1/4-5/16-1/4
990743 HOLDER, SCANNER BAR
990744 BLOCK, SPACER
990759 BELT, MAT'L
990769 SCANNER
990771 HOLDER, UPPER GATE SCAN
990772 HOLDER, LOWER SCANNER
990775 BRACKET, SLIDE
990776 FOOT, SCANNER
990777 PLATE, FRONT SLIDE SCAN
990778 PLATE, SCANNER CLAMP
990780 KEY, SCANNER LOCKING
990781 SUPPORT, HOLD DOWN ROLLER
990785 ARM, SHORT ADJUSTING
990788 PLATE, COLLECTOR SIDE
990790 ANGLE, MOUNTING BRACKET
990791 PLATE, MOUNTING ANGLE
990792 BAR, LOWER MOUNTING GUIDE
990793 BAR, TOP SPACER
990794 BAR, CENTER SPACER
990795 BRACKET, ROLLER STRAP
990797 SHAFT, COLLECTOR BELT

990798 PIN,DOWEL
990800 BEARING, NEEDLE
990801 BRACKET, PRESSURE ROLLER
990802 BRACKET, KICK-OUT ROLLER
990803 ROD, KICK-OUT ROLLER PIVOT
990807 GUIDE, SIDE L.H.
990808 GUIDE, SIDE R.H.
990809 STRIP, SEPARATOR
990811 BRACKET, ROLLER STRIP
990812 STRAP, ROLLER
990813 BELT, COLLECTOR
990816 BUSHING BRASS 5/16-7/16-3/8
990828 PLATE, DIVERTER TABLE 2 STA.
990840 SPROCKET, ASS'Y
990841 BAR, ROD HOLDER
990842 CLAMP, ROD HOLDER
990843 LH ENV. GUIDE ROD
990844 SPROCKET, DIVERTER DRIVEN
990873 BAR, CHAIN TRACK
990877 BAR, ADJUSTING
990887 BAR, FRONT STACKER
990897 BRACKET, CLUTCH SUPPORT
990925 PLATE,REAR SIDE 4 STA.SYSTEM
990954 ANGLE, FOLDER MOUNTING L.H.
990955 ANGLE, FOLDER MOUNTING R.H.
990973 PLATE, CONNECTOR MOUNTING
990975 SCANNER, UPPER
990976 SCANNER, LOWER
990977 DEFLECTOR, BURSTER FEED
990978 ARM,TRACK HOLDDOWN
990979 LEVER, DEFLECTOR ADJUST
990994 BRACKET, PRESSURE ROLLER L.H.
990995 LIMITER, SOLENOID
990997 BLOCK, BEARING
990998 BLOCK, CENTER BEARING
991000 BRACKET
991005 GUARD,TURNOVER
991010 SHAFT,ROLLER DRIVER
991011 GEAR, PULLEY 20-XLB-037
991012 PLATE,KICKOUT ROLLER MOUNTING
991014 GUARD,KICKOUT
991015 SPACER
991016 MOTOR,D.C.(4Z528)
991018 GUARD,SPEED CONTROL
991021 HUB,ROLLER
991022 TIRE,ROLLER
991024 STUD,KICKOUT
991025 BOX,ELECTRICAL(10 X 10)
991026 COVER,ELECTRICAL(10 X 10)
991027 COVER,R.H. (M.T.O.)
991028 COVER, R.H.END (M.T.O.)
991029 LIGHT,PILOT
991036 SPACER
991057 MTO CONVERSION KIT (O8 STYLE)
991201 SUPPORT, IN-TRACK DETECT.
991202 ARM, IN-TRACK DETECT.

991203 CONTACT, IN-TRACK DETECT.
991205 BLOCK, CONTACT
991206 PIN, PIVOT
991207 ANGLE, DETECTOR MOUNTING
991211 ARM
991216 SPROCKET (35B20)
991217 SPROCKET (35B20-9/16"BORE)
991218 BELT (1200X)
991219 STRIP, SHORT TIE IN
991222 PLATE,M.T.O. (1200)
991223 TABLE,ENVELOPE 1200X MTO
991224 TOP,TABLE REAR-(1200-X)
991226 TRACK,FRONT (1200X MTO)
991227 TRACK,REAR (1200X MTO)
991228 BLOCK
991229 BLOCK
991230 BLOCK,SPACER KICK-OUT
991231 SHAFT,TRANSFER
991232 SHAFT
991238 BLOCK
991240 BLOCK
991242 BLOCK
991243 BLOCK,LATCH
991244 HUB
991245 PIN,SLIDE
991246 SHAFT,JACK
991247 SPRING,PIN
991249 SPROCKET,INDEX CLUTCH
991250 BLADE,TURNOVER (WIDE)
991251 BLADE
991253 PLATE, BELT SLIDE (12X MTO)
991260 BAR,EYE SUPPORT
991261 EXTENSION
991262 SHAFT,FLAP CLOSER
991263 BRACKET
991264 GUARD,LOWER TABLE
991265 BRACE
991266 GUARD,TABLE
991267 DEFLECTOR,TABLE (1200X)
991269 SHAFT,STROKE STOP
991270 ARM,STROKE CAM FOLLOWER
991271 RAIL, ENV. GUIDE (MTO)
991272 PLATE,1200-X FILLER
991273 POST,ENV.STOP
991274 BAR
991276 TABLE,ENVELOPE 1200 MTO
991277 TOP,REAR TABLE
991278 GUARD, LOWER TABLE 1200 MTO
991279 BRACE
991280 PLATE,1200 M.T.O. FILLER
991281 BAR,EYE SUPPORT
991285 PLATE, TABLE TOP KICKOUT
991286 PLATE, BELT SLIDE (1200 MTO)
991292 GUIDE,ENVELOPE FLAP
991293 SCREWS
991294 SHAFT,1200 M.T.O.

991298 TABLE TOP 1200X MTO
991299 RAIL,ENV.GUIDE (1200 M.T.O.)
991301 PLATE SUPPORT
991304 BLOCK
991306 SPACER
991307 SHAFT, PIVOT
991308 SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVER
991310 YOKE
991311 PLATE, KICK-OUT MTG.
991312 PLATE, KICK-OUT ROLLER SUPP.
991313 PULLEY, LG. DRIVE - GEARBELT
991314 PULLEY, SM. DRIVE GEARBELT
991315 BELT,KICKOUT DR. GEARBELT230XL
991317 BEARING, BRONZE
991318 SUPPORT, KICK-OUT ROLLER
991320 BAR, FRT. ENV. GUIDE
991321 PLATE, EJECT ROLLER
991322 BAR, EJECT ROLLER
991323 BAR, EJECT ROLLER GUIDE
991325 PLATE, TABLETOP KICKOUT ROLLER
991327 PLATE, TABLETOP KICKOUT WELDMEN
991329 ARM COUNTER SUPPORT
991331 SPRING, JAM DETECTOR
991334 GUARD, KICK-OUT
991338 TIRE, KICK-OUT ROLLER - SOFT
991339 BAR, EJECT ROLLER GUIDE
991341 BAR, EJECT ROLLER
991344 SUPPORT, KICK-OUT ROLLER
991350 SHAFT, BOTTOM GEARING
991351 SHAFT, MIDDLE
991352 SHAFT, DRIVER ROLLER
991353 EXTENSION, OIL CUP
991354 PIN, SPECIAL
991355 SHAFT, FRONT CROSS STROKE
991357 PLATE, BOTTOM MOUNTING
991359 MOTOR KICKOUT
991361 ROLLER, INNER
991362 CAP, ROLLER
991364 GEAR, NSS-16-20 1/2" BORE 1/8" K
991365 BAR, TABLE SUPPORT 1200MTO/INDI
991366 BAR, TABLE SUPPORT 1200XMTO/IND
991374 TABLE TOP 1200 MTO
991375 SHAFT, STROKE STOP
991377 LINK
991378 SPROCKET (35BS20H)-5/8 BORE
991385 SPACER, FRONT PULLEY BASE
991388 LEVER, (1200-X M.T.O.) PULL-OUT
991392 ANGLE, KICKOUT GUIDE
991394 ROD, SUPPORT - SPECIAL
991397 SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE (1200 MTO)
991398 COVER, R.H.
991409 HOUSING - STA. FRONT
991411 MUFFLER ASS'Y
991416 SUPPORT, R.H. & CENTER
991417 SUPORT LH CABINET
991418 SUPPORT RH CABINET

991419 SUPPORT,RH. & CENTER PLASTIC T
991420 BLOCK, STOP BAR PIVOT
991421 SUPPORT, STOP BAR
991422 BRACKET, VALVE
991423 SUPPORT, COVER - TAPPED
991425 PLUG, STOP BAR TUBE
991426 ANGLE, SWITCH MOUNTING
991427 TUBE, STOP BAR
991429 BAR, SPRING SUPPORT
991430 SPRING, STOP BAR
991431 SWITCH,STOP
991433 LENSE, "START"
991434 LENSE, "JOG"
991435 LENSE, "RESET"
991437 LENSE, "SAFETY"
991444 MUFFLER
991446 BAR, CABINET
991450 BRACKET, HINGE PIVOT
991451 HINGE, UPPER L.H.
991452 HINGE, UPPER R.H.
991453 ROD, SUPPORT ADJ.
991455 PLATE, END
991466 ANGLE, LOWER FRONT FRAME
991476 BRACKET, R.H. SIDE
991479 HOUSING, FRONT 6 STATION
991498 PLATE, TABLE TOP CABINET MACH.
991535 BLOCK, LATCH
991540 CLAMP PANEL
991542 BARRIER, END
991543 BARRIER, CENTER
991545 GROMMET LRG.
991546 GROMMET SMALL
991547 PANEL, UPPER FRONT LH 4 STA.
991549 PANEL, UPPER FRNT. LH 6 STA.
991550 PANEL, UPPER FRNT. RH 6 STA.
991557 PIN, PIVOT
991558 PANEL, LOWER END
991576 COVER, END CAM SHAFT
991579 LATCH
991580 PIN, PIVOT
991581 PAD, RUBBER
991583 SOCKET
991584 LITE STA 6.3 V
991585 LENSE (RED)
991586 HINGE, CABINET
991590 PLATE, BASE
991601 BULB #85 24 VOLT
991602 LENSE (YELLOW)
991608 SWITCH
991621 SUPPORT, TRAILER CABINET L.H.
991625 COVER, TRAILER DRIVE
991637 FRAME ANGLE
991638 FRAME ANGLE
991639 FRAME ANGLE
991640 FRAME ANGLE
991664 HINGE, SPRING LOADED

991665	MTO CONVERSION KIT MECHANICAL
991666	9800 MTO CONV.KIT ELECTRICAL
991669	HOSE,PVC WIRE REINFORCED
991670	SHAFT,INDEX FOLLOWER
991671	SPACER,FLAP CLOSER
991672	SPACER,FRONT PULLEY
991673	PINS,CLUTCH
991674	STOP,ENVELOPE
991675	BAR,FRONT GUIDE ADJ.
991676	PUSHER,ENVELOPE
991678	BLOCK,BEARING
991679	BASE-PLATE,PUSHER
991680	BRACKET,SOLENOID MOUNTING
991681	SHAFT,PUSHER SLIDE
991682	NUT,SOLENOID CONNECTING
991683	BAR,SOLENOID SHAFT CONNECTING
991684	SPRING,TORSION L.H.
991685	SPRING,TORSION R.H.
991686	LIFTER COLLAR
991687	STRIP,3 CONTACT
991688	SHAFT,PRIMARY BELT DRIVE
991689	SHAFT,STROKE STOP
991690	SPACER,ROLLER BRACKET
991693	SHAFT,REAR DRIVE INDEX BLOCK
991695	EXTENSION,OIL CUP - 1/2 O.A.L.
991696	TABLE SUPT.,WELDMENT
991697	PLATE, WHEEL MOUNT
991704	CAP
991705	CAP, FIXED END HUB
991706	TUBE, IDLER
991707	TUBE, CROWNED
991708	SHAFT DRIVE
991709	SHAFT, IDLER
991711	ROD, ADJUSTING
991712	PLATE, L.H. END
991714	ANGLE BRACE
991715	BAR GUIDE
991718	PANEL KNOCK-DOWN
991720	CHUTE ASSY, CONVEYOR
991726	GUARD DRIVE, WELDMENT
991729	BRACKET, SUPPORT
991732	PLATE, TOP
991733	BRACE, CHUTE
991734	BRACKET, ADJUST
991735	ROD, END
991736	BLOCK, ROD ADJUST.
991737	ROD, KNOCKDOWN
991738	BLADE, KNOCKDOWN WELDMENT
991740	MOTOR DRIVE
991741	BELT, MAT'L
991742	TAB, DOOR LOCK
991743	SHIM, HINGE
991744	DOOR, CONVEYOR
991745	HINGE, DOOR
991750	SPACER
991751	BRKT.,BLADE ADJ.

991752 BAR,IDLER SHAFT GUIDE
991753 MOUNTING LEVELER
991762 BELT,MATERIAL .04 THCK X 10 1/
991773 BELT,CONVEYOR (BMG)
991775 CLAMP,1200/1200X TIGHTENER
991777 SHAFT,1200/1200X INDEX
991787 BELT,(285-L-100) GEAR
991790 SWITCH,CONVEYOR
991791 BRUSHES,9800 CONV.MOTOR (4Z132
991808 NUT,SCANNER
991809 BRACKET,BOTTOM SCANNER
991810 BRACKET, TOP SCANNER
991811 HOUSING,DOUBLE DETECTION
991814 SENSOR, RECEIVER
991815 SENSOR, TRANSMITTER
991822 POTENTIOMETER-5K
991824 SCANNER ASSY
991825 PLATE,FLAP CLOSER
991828 BLOCK,TRANSFER BELT
991829 ARM,LOWER CLAMP
991830 BODY,CLUTCH
991831 BASE-PLATE,M.T.O.1200/1200X
991832 GUARD,SOLENOID PUSHER
991833 GUARD,"WINDMILL"-L.H.
991834 GUARD,"WINDMILL"-R.H.
991835 GUARD,P.C.BOARD PUSH.SOLENOID
991836 GUARD,P.C.BOARD MOTORIZED KICK
991838 PLATE,TABLE TOP KICKOUT FRONT
991839 PLATE,TABLE TOP KICKOUT REAR
991840 ARM,UPPER CLAMP
991841 STUD,RECIPROCATING ARM
991842 HUB,ROLLER
991843 TIRE,KICKOUT ROLLER
991844 HOLDER,SPRING
991845 PLATE,REAR FILLER
991847 BLOCK,MAIN WING SHAFT - CENTER
991849 BLOCK,MAIN WING SHAFT - RH
991851 BASE, ZIPMARK INK
991852 HUB
991853 PIN, ROLLER
991854 POST
991855 LEVER
991856 ANGLE
991857 SUPPORT
991860 BRACKET, CYCLE SWITCH
991862 SWITCH, CYCLE WITH LEADS
991865 GUARD, ZIP MARK
991877 BRACKET, READER
991878 BRACKET, MOUNTING
991880 PAD, INK
991887 PC BOARD
991892 TUBE,URETHANE
991894 HOLDER, ZIP MARKER
991895 LINK, SOLENOID
991896 BLOCK, LINK PIVOT
991897 BLOCK, SOLENOID MOUNTING

991901 TUBE, CONNECTING
991902 TUBE, NOZZLE
991903 HOLDER, NOZZLE
991905 CLAMP, NOZZLE SUPPORT
991906 ROD, SUPPORT
991907 BRACKET, TUBE
991908 COVER, TUBE
991909 COVER, TUBE BOTTOM
991910 TUBE, GLUE
991911 NOZZLE, BALL VALVE
991914 BAR, ASS'Y NOZZLE
991936 PULLEY,14XLB037 1/4" BORE
991937 TIMING PULLEY, GEARBELT
991939 PULLEY, TIMING 15-XLB-037
991941 PULLEY,TIMING
991942 BELT, TIMING 180-XL-037
991960 PLATE REAR TOP
991962 AMPLIFIER (PS-930A)
991969 BAR,SCANNER HOLDER
991970 HOLDER,SCANNER
991971 SCANNER (FU-42)
991982 SCANNER,(SS2-D50F)
992001 CRANK, HOLDDOWN ROLLER
992002 PIN, ENGAGEMENT
992003 SPACER, SPROCKET
992004 CLAMP, ENGAGEMENT
992005 BAR, IDLER ARM
992007 BAR, IDLER PIVOT
992008 BAR, IDLER PIVOT SPACER
992009 SPROCKET ASS'Y, ENGAGEMENT
992011 SCREW
992012 BEARING, BRONZE
992013 LEVER, PERMA PRINTER
992014 LEVER, ROCKER
992015 SCREW, SHOULDER
992016 SHAFT, INK ROLLER PIVOT
992017 SHAFT, DRIVE
992018 SCREW, SHOULDER
992019 BRACKET, CAM FOLLOWER
992020 ARM, CRANK
992021 PLUG,INK ROLLER
992024 BRACKET WELDMENT
992025 PIN, PIVOT
992026 BAR
992027 CAM, CRANK LATCH
992028 LINK, CAM FOLLOWER
992029 WASHER, SPRING
992032 ROCKER, BOTTOM
992034 BRACKET, CAM FOLLOWER ADJ.
992035 ARM, CRANK OPERATING
992037 ROLLER, INNER RUBBER
992038 ROLLER, IMPRESSION
992039 BAR, FLAP SEALER
992041 BASE, SLIDE ASS'Y
992044 CAP, FLAP SEALER GUIDE
992045 SPACER, FLAP SEALER GUIDE

992046 WEIGHT, FLAP SEALER
992047 ARM, CAM FOLLOWER SPRING
992049 STUD, PIVOT
992050 ROLLER, INK
992051 LINK, CRANK LATCH
992052 COVER, INK ROLLER
992053 CAP
992054 ROCKER, ADJ.
992055 BLOCK, ROCKER SUPPORT
992056 ARM, ROLLER SUPPORT
992057 YOKE, FLAP SEALER
992058 ROLLER ASS'Y, IMPRESSION
992059 SUPPORT, INK ROLLER
992060 BASE, INDICIA
992063 SHAFT, TRIP ARM ASS'Y
992066 ROLLER, RUBBER IMPRESSION
992067 GUIDE, INDICIA BASE
992068 POST, SPRING
992069 CAM, FLAP CLOSER
992070 BLOCK, INK RESERVOIR
992071 RESERVOIR, INK
992072 SCREW, ADJ.
992073 PIN, PIVOT
992074 CAM, FLAP SEALER
992075 CAM, CRANK OPERATING
992076 SPROCKET, DRIVE
992077 COVER, INK ROLLER - LARGE
992078 COVER, INK ROLLER - SMALL
992081 PIN, PIVOT
992082 ROCKER, ADJ. ASS'Y
992086 COVER, INK ROLLER
992087 PLATE, LOWER SUCKER BAR
992090 BALL, DETENT
992096 CAM
992133 GUARD, PLASTIC-L.H.
992134 GUARD, PLASTIC-R.H.
992140 SUPPORT, L.H. CABINET
992141 BAR, CHAIN TRACK
992142 SHAFT, REAR PUSHER SPKT.
992143 SHAFT, PRI. K.O. DRIVE
992144 SHAFT, SECONDARY DRIVE
992145 PLATE, T.O. BASE
992146 SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE
992148 SHAFT, FRT. PUSHER SPKT.
992151 SHAFT, JACK
992153 BLOCK, PUSHER DRIVE BRG.
992155 PLATE, BOTTOM EXT.
992156 PLATE, KICKOUT EXT.
992157 SHAFT, DRIVER ROLLER
992159 ROLLER, INNER
992160 TIRE, KICK-OUT
992162 SPROCKET
992163 SPROCKET
992164 PLATE, REAR TABLE TOP
992165 GUIDE, REAR ENV.
992167 GUIDE, ENV. RIGHT SIDE

992169 PLATE,REAR FILLER
992172 PIVOT, TOP ROLLER
992173 PIVOT, TOP ROLLER
992174 SHAFT, TOP ROLLER
992175 UPRIGHT, TOP ROLLER
992176 BRACKET, TOP ROLLER
992178 ROLLER, TOP K.O.
992179 SPACER, TOP ROLLER
992180 GUARD,LOWER TABLE
992181 SPACER, IDLER BLOCK
992182 PLATE, MID ROLLER
992183 SHAFT, BOTTOM GEARING
992184 BAR,ROD SUPPORT
992185 ROD,TABLE SUPPORT
992186 GUARD (9800 MTO)
992188 TUBE,BLACK URETHANE
992189 SUPPORT
992196 MTO CHAIN KICKOUT CONV. KIT
992197 PLATE, TABLE TOP
992198 PLATE,KICK-OUT EXTENSION
992202 BAR CABINET 1200 MACHINE
992208 PAN, BACK TIE-IN - 1200 -
992249 PANELS 1200X
992252 BLOCK, LOCATOR
992256 SUPPORT R.H. CABINET PLASTIC
992280 FILLER, BACKPAN - 1200X
992304 AMPLIFIER, DOUBLE DETECT
992305 HEAD, SCANNING DOUBLE DETECT
992327 LEG,BOTTOM
992328 TUBE,OUTER LEG
992330 BLOCK,TURNOVER
992331 TIE BAR
992332 BAR,TABLE EXTENSION
992334 LEVER,ENV.ACTIVATING
992335 STUD,ENV. OPENING ACTIVATOR
992402 BAR, GUIDE
992403 SLIDE, MATERIAL
992404 SHAFT,DRIVEN
992405 SHAFT 1200X CONVEYOR
992407 SPACER, STACK 1/4" NARROW
992408 SPACER, STACK 1/8" NARROW
992409 SPACER, STACK 1/16" NARROW
992410 SPACER, STACK 1/4' WIDE
992411 SPACER, STACK 1/8" WIDE
992412 SPACER, STACK 1/16" WIDE
992422 PULLEY,DRIVE (1200X CONVEYOR)
992425 ROLLER,IDLER (1200X CONVEYOR)
992429 BELT,MATERIAL
992502 BELT,CONVEYOR
992536 GEARMOTOR-4Z538
992537 MOTOR,CONTROLLER-4Z527
992542 CASTER MOD CONV. 4X947
992556 BLOCK, PIVOT
992574 GUARD, INSERT CHAIN
992575 GUARD, PUSHER CHAIN (WELDMENT)
992630 BELT, TIMING 220-XL-037

992637 BELT, TIMING 130-XL-037
992656 BRACKET
992672 BOARD,P.C.(POWER SUPPLY)
992683 BRACKET, TIRE FOLDER FEEDER
992687 SPACER SET (1200)
992688 SPACER SET (9800)
992689 BAR,FRONT GUIDE RAIL
992693 BAR, FRONT GUIDE RAIL
992697 GUIDE,SIDE
992699 SPACER 1/4
992701 PLATE, FRONT & REAR
992702 ANGLE, FRONT & REAR SUPPORT
992703 BAR, FRONT & REAR GUIDE
992706 ANGLE,GUIDE-REAR 9800 BOOKFEED
992708 BAR, GUIDE HOLDER
992712 BAR, SIDE GUIDE
992713 SPACER, STACK, - SMALL 1/4"
992714 SPACER, STACK - SMALL 1/8"
992715 SPACER, STACK - SMALL 1/16"
992716 SPACER, STACK 1/4"
992717 SPACER, STACK 1/8"
992718 SPACER, STACK 1/16"
992719 ROD, EYE SUPPORT
992720 BAR, EYE SUPPORT
992721 SPACER 1/8
992726 TUBE, SUCKER BAR
992727 SCREW, DETECT CONTACT
992730 PLATE, RIGHT HAND
992733 PLATE, LEFT HAND
992734 PLATE, RIGHT HAND
992738 ANGLE SIDE GUIDE
992740 ANGLE FRONT GUIDE
992741 ANGLE SIDE GUIDE
992747 ANGLE SIDE GUIDE
992761 SPACER,1/16
992766 BRACE, LEG
992768 PLATE, FRONT
992780 ANGLE SUPPORT
992782 PLATE, REAR
992783 PLATE, REAR
992795 BAR, FRONT & REAR GUIDE
992887 GUARD,(1200-X) STUFFING STA.
992892 GUARD,(1200) STUFFING STA.
992893 GUARD, MONKEY BAR
992899 GUARD,STUFFING STATION
992900 BUNDLE PUSH FEED
992901 BRACKET, ROLLER
992902 BLOCK MOUNTING
992903 SPRING, BUNDLE GUIDE
992904 PIN, ROLLER
992905 ROLLER
992906 SPACER
992907 ARM, CLAMPING
992908 BRACKET, PIVOT
992909 TRACK, SLIDE
992910 PLATE, SLIDE

992911 ANGLE, SIDE MOUNTING R.H.
992912 ANGLE, SIDE MOUNT L.H.
992913 BRACKET, ADJUST
992914 BRACKET, BUNDLE GUIDE
992916 PUSHER
992917 PLATE, BACK
992918 SPACER, ROLLER
992919 BAR, SLIDE
992920 PLATE, PUSH TAB MOUNTING
992921 GUIDE, BUNDLE STACK
992923 BAR, LINKAGE
992924 GUIDE ASS'Y,INSERT SIDE-L.H.
992951 GUIDE ASS'Y,INSERT SIDE-R.H.
992952 T-BAR,PUSHER MTG.
992953 SPRING
992955 BAR, BEARING SLIDE - L.H.
992956 BAR, BEARING SLIDE
992957 BLOCK
992958 CAM,BUNDLE PUSH FEED
992959 PLATE, BACK
992965 PLUNGER,KICKOUT(IND.ELECTIONS)
993141 BRACKET, TABLE SUPPORT
993142 BRACKET, 9800 SLANT CABINET
993172 STRIP, LONG TIE IN
993217 SHAFT,SUCKER OPERATOR (LONG)
993218 SHAFT, SUCKER OPERATING
993222 GUIDE, CAM FOLLOWER
993279 SPACER,BEARING BLOCK
993280 TABLE,12X VTO W/EXTRA
993291 WHEEL,STEEL
993293 PLATE, RH COVER MOUNT (CAB)
993361 GUIDE, ENV
993365 RESISTER - 150 OHM 10 W
993451 BAR,CABINET BASE (1200X TRAIL)
993459 MOTOR
993460 BELT,PULLEY
993461 PULLEY,GEARBELT
993480 BELT,PUSHER
993569 CARLING SWITCH
993570 BOARD ASSY
993606 BEARING,NEEDLE
993607 GEAR BELT
993608 GEAR BELT
993611 BELT,TIMING (100XL037)
993658 SWITCH,INTERLOCK
993659 MAGNET,INTERLOCK SWITCH
993671 PAD,LEG LEVELER
993752 PULLEY, GEARBELT TIMING
993832 MARBLES 1"
993868 SHAFT,FRONT
993971 ARM,PLUNGER DRIVE - DOUBLE
993987 BAR, PUSHER CHAIN GUIDE
994010 SPRING, HOLD DOWN
994023 MOTOR-REPLACEMENT FOR 994020
994031 CUTTER
994032 FOLDER (RUBBER)

994033 FOLDER (STEEL)
994034 FOLDER (RUBBER STEEL)
994035 D.C. GATING CARD
994054 BRACKET, SOLENOID MTG.
994055 SOLENOID
994102 90V FIELD MAGNET
994103 ROTOR ASS'Y
994104 BELT,TIMING (170XL037)
994106 PULLEY, TIMING 28-XLB-037
994111 BELT,TIMING (140XL037)
994113 PULLEY, TIMING
994120 ARMATURE HUB
994121 ARMATURE PLATE
994128 MOTOR,4Z140
994154 BOARD,P.C.SCANNER
994156 BOARD, PC MACH. RUN
994157 BOARD P.C.MACH. RUN
994166 BOARD,P.C.(POWER SUPPLY)
994169 BOARD, PC
994180 BOARD, PC
994185 STRIP, EDGE SCAN
994186 STRIP SCANNER
994187 STRIP, EDGE SCAN
994189 BRACKET, GUIDE
994191 RACK, MARBLE
994192 BLOCK, SKI NOSE GUIDE
994193 SKI, NOSE GUIDE
994199 GUIDE, SHEET DIVERTER SIDE R.
994200 GUIDE, SHEET DIVERTER SIDE L.
994213 RAMP, PAPER GUIDE
994214 BELT,MATERIAL
994224 PIN, ROLL 1/4-20 X 1"
994236 BRACKET, SLIDE
994259 BRACKET, SCANNER
994260 BAR, UPPER SCANNER
994264 PLATE, SIDE FRONT
994265 PLATE, SIDE REAR
994266 BAR, SPACER
994268 ROLLER, SERRATTED DIVERTER
994269 BRACKET, SCANNER
994270 BRACKET,SCANNER
994272 FLAPPER
994273 STIFFENER
994274 SHAFT, FRONT & REAR DIVERTER
994275 GUIDE, ENVELOPE
994276 PULLEY
994277 STUD, IDLER
994280 PULLEY
994282 BRKT,GUIDE
994283 ROD, SPACER
994285 BRACKET, SPRING TENSIONER
994287 PLATE, TRANSFER PM
994288 BAR,SPACER
994289 BRACKET,SOLENOID
994290 LINK, SOLENOID
994291 LINK, FLAPPER SHAFT

994293	EXTENSION
994294	EXTENSION
994295	SHAFT, FLAPPER
994296	COVER,SOLENOID
994298	SHAFT, ROLLERS
994301	SHAFT, MIDDLE
994302	BODY,CONVEYOR (9800)
994303	PLATE, TOP
994304	PLATE,TOP END (9800)
994305	PLATE,END (9800)
994306	GUIDE BLOCK
994307	GUIDE,TOP
994308	SHAFT,TAKE-UP (9800)
994309	TUBE,IDLER (9800)
994310	BELT, CONVEYOR 6X42
994311	SHAFT,DRIVE ROLLER (9800)
994312	TUBE,CONVEYOR (9800)
994313	GUARD
994314	SPACER
994316	PLATE,MOTOR MOUNT
994317	MOTOR
994318	GUARD,MOTOR BOTTOM DIVERTER
994319	GUARD,BOTTOM DIVERTER STACKER
994358	PULLEY, V-BELT AK-20 5/8" BORE
994364	PILE SHEET FEEDER BOARD
994370	AMPLIFIER (FS-17)
994376	BEARING, FLANGE 3/4" BORE
994382	DOWEL 1/2 X 2 1/4
994387	DOWEL
994388	ROLLER, CONVEYOR BELT
994397	5/8" DELRIN MARBLES
994427	DOWEL
994437	PULLEY, V-BELT
994439	GEAR
994440	BLADE,SLITTER
994446	BELT
994447	BELT, D450-L-100 1"WIDE DOUBLE
994492	GEARPULLEY
994493	GEARPULLEY
994511	BRACKET, SLIDE ADJUSTING
994559	SOCKET,RELAY 11 PIN
994560	COUNTER,RPM
994561	SPROCKET, 25B10 5/16" BORE
994563	RACK, GEAR
994576	MOUNT, MOTOR
994589	SUPPORT,CONVEYOR PAN-L.H.
994590	PLATE,RELAY MOUNTING
994595	PLATE,P.C.BOARD MOUNTING
994597	MOTOR,DIVERTER
994600	BELT
994601	SUPPORT,CONVEYOR PAN-R.H.
994603	BRACKET, DIVERTER CONNECTING
994604	SPACER, 5/8 OD 17/64 ID X 7/8
994605	GUARD
994609	PLATE, TRANSFER
994610	ANGLE, FRONT KICKOUT GUIDE

994611 BRACKET,SCANNER
994613 PC BOARD
994628 BOARD,P.C.RELAY
994635 GEAR
994636 GEAR, PURCHASED PHENOLIC QDH21
994639 PC BOARD
994647 GUIDE, SYSTEM CONVEYOR R.H.
994649 GUIDE, SYSTEM CONVEYOR L.H.
994655 BRACKET,ANGLE GUIDE
994660 SHAFT, GATE
994662 BRACKET, BRAKE MOUNTING
994664 BRACKET, L.H. BEARING
994669 BRAKE,COMPLETE
994670 SHAFT, BRAKE SIDE
994671 BRACKET, IDLER
994672 CLUTCH,COMPLETE
994674 BLOCK, BEARING
994676 BLOCK, BRG. & BRAKE
994677 PULLEY, TIMING 21-XLB-037
994678 SHAFT, CLUTCH SIDE
994679 SHAFT, CLUTCH SIDE
994680 BELT, TIMING 120-XL-037
994681 BAR, BEARING BLOCK MOUNTING
994682 BOARD PC, OPTIL "R"
994688 GUARD
994704 BEARING,ROLLER- 5/8 ID/1-3/8OD
994708 MAGNETIC PICK-UP
994709 GEAR,PULSE
994719 BRUSH
994726 PC BOARD
994731 BAR,SLIDE
994734 STRIP
994743 BRACKET, ROLLER
994744 BRACKET, PIVOT
994758 PLATE, SPACER
994760 GUIDE, PAPER STACK-RH
994762 GUIDE, PAPER STACK-LH
994802 BLOCK, BEARING
994810 ROLLER, PAPER
994814 SHAFT, GUIDE MOUNT
994815 SHAFT, SLITTER SECONDARY
994825 ROLLER, TAPERED
994836 SHAFT, SLITTER DRIVE
994844 VALVE
994864 CHAIN RAIL,REAR
994865 CHAIN RAIL,FRONT
994876 BAR,FOLLOWER
994884 VALVE,MAC120VAC MOD 581F-01-02
994914 PIN,PLUNGER
994915 SCREW,ADJUSTING
994924 HOLDER, SCANNER BAR
994942 BOARD PC, DIVERT CONTROL
994958 BOARD ASSY,P.C.
995007 SHIM, CROSS MOUNT ANGLE
995008 SPACER, REGISTER TO CONVEYOR
995103 COVER,STATION

995105 HINGE,WINDOW BRACKET
995106 HINGE,WINDOW BRACKET
995107 WINDOW,R.H.
995112 BAR,CABINET BASE (9800 & 98L)
995114 WINDOW,L.H.(6-STA.)
995115 STRIP,WINDOW
995116 WINDOW,STUFFING STATION
995118 SUPPORT,MIDDLE (CAB.)
995122 ANGLE,LEFT REAR
995126 98/98L CAB PLATE
995129 BRKT,SWITCH
995130 DOOR,TABLE
995131 SUPPORT,R.H.(CAB.)
995132 WINDOW SUPPORT
995133 WINDOW SUPPORT (CAB.)
995134 ROD,SUPPORT BAR (CAB.)
995142 PLATE,STUFF STA.CONTROL
995148 BAR,CABINET BASE (1200)
995154 BRACKET, CLASP SLIDE
995155 BRACKET,FRAME MOUNTING
995157 BLOCK,LATCH
995158 WINDOW,LOWER (6-STA.)
995159 WINDOW,LOWER (4-STA.)
995160 WINDOW,(4-STA.)
995171 BRACKET,LID CLOSURE
995172 BLOCK,FRAME ATTACHING
995175 PAN,RIGHT REAR
995177 HOLDER,WINDOW
995179 LENSE (RED)
995180 LENSE (YELLOW)
995181 LENSE (GREEN)
995182 SOCKET,STATION
995183 SWITCH
995184 SWITCH
995185 BULB
995186 STOP, DOOR
995190 COVER,R.H.CAM
995199 BOX, STATION SWITCH-4 STA.TRLR
995201 BAR,CABINET BASE (1200X)
995206 GUARD, LEFT SIDE- KICKOUT
995218 LATCH,DOOR (CABINET)
995219 LOCK,DOOR
995220 GUARD,MTO/KICKOUT
995223 BOX, STATION SWITCH-6 STA.TRLR
995224 BLOCK,CLOSURE
995246 GUARD, LEFT Rr. BACKPAN
995252 GUARD,RT. Rr. BACKPAN
995255 TUBE, RIGHT END
995256 PLATE, TOP R.H.
995274 WINDOW,4 STA.-CAB.
995276 WINDOW,6 STA.-R.H.
995277 WINDOW,6 STA.-L.H.DRIVE
995304 DOOR, L.H. PIVOT
995305 DOOR, R.H. PIVOT
995306 PANEL, TABLE DOOR
995307 ROD,SUPPORT ADJ.

995308 TUBE,STOP BAR
995310 GUARD,LOWER TABLE CRANK CHISAN
995315 BAR,CABINET BASE (9800 TRAILER
995318 FILLER, BACKPAN - 9800
995360 DOOR,RIGHT SIDE L.H. PIVOT
995361 DOOR,RIGHT SIDE R.H. PIVOT
995408 DOOR, TABLE(98 CAB & 98L STKR)
995409 HOLDER, PAGE EDGE
995410 HOLDER, PAGE EDGE
995436 ROLLER, CAM FOLLOWER
995449 PLUNGER,BALL
995456 BELT,MAT'L
995476 O-RING
995480 GEAR
995483 PC BOARD,CUTTER INTERFACE ASSY
995489 BOARD,P.C.(RIBBON CABLE INTF)
995496 BELT,PANTHER
995500 PULLEY, V-BELT AK-25
995515 SENSOR,LED
995520 SWITCH,PROXIMITY
995527 AMPLIFIER
995553 PC BOARD
995563 BRACKET,AMPLIFIER MOUNTING
995577 CONTROL,D.C.SPEED
995580 CONTROL,D.C.SPEED
995589 TRANSFORMER,CONSTANT VOLTAGE
995612 MOTOR,DC
995619 PULLEY, TIMING 18-LB-100
995659 CONTROLLER,SPEED
995699 TIMING PULLEY
995700 BOARD, ASS'Y P.C.
995705 POWER SUPPLY
995711 AMPLIFIER,SCANNER
995722 PROCESSOR,POWER SUPPLY
995726 OUTPUT, RELAY
995727 INPUT,D.C.
995728 INPUT,HIGH SPEED COUNTER
995729 SLEEVE,KICKOUT ROLLER
995735 SPRING,LONG
995736 SPRING,SHORT
995737 GEARBELT
995738 GEARBELT
995739 GEARBELT - 240XL
995740 GEARPULLEY
995741 GEARPULLEY
995742 GEARPULLEY
995743 KEYPAD
995744 BOARD,KEYPAD LOGIC
995745 SPARE PRTS LIST 98-H.S.F.
995759 BLOCK, STOP MOUNTING 9800
995765 STOP, SOLENOID
995766 SOLENOID
995767 BRACKET, SOLENOID MOUNTING
995774 PLATE, INSERT TRACK
995789 BAR, LOWER REAR SUPPORT
995793 BAR, UPPER REAR SUPPORT

995797 PLATE, BASE FEEDER
995798 GUIDE, SIDE L.H. CHISAN FEEDER
995799 GUIDE, SIDE R.H. CHISAN FEEDER
995800 PLATE, LOWER INSERT SLIDE
995801 PLATE, UPPER INSERT SLIDE
995803 BAR, ROLLER ADJUST
995807 BRACKET, SCANNER
995808 BAR, SCANNER BRACKET MOUNT
995810 BAR, UPPER FRONT SUPPORT
995811 SHAFT, PRE-FEED CHISAN
995812 BAR, ROLLER ADJUST CHISAN FDR.
995817 ARM, RETARD WHEEL
995819 PIN, SPRING H.S. FEEDER 9800
995820 WHEEL, RETARD CHISAN FEEDER
995821 BRACKET, RETARD MOUNTING
995823 BAR, LOWER FRONT SUPPORT
995825 SHAFT, PRIMARY KICKOUT CHISAN
995828 SPACER, ROLLER EXTENSION REAR
995830 HOLDER, PLUNGER CHISAN
995831 PLUNGER, SPRING
995832 SPACER, ROLLER EXTENSION FRONT
995833 COLLAR, KICKOUT SET - MEDIUM
995834 COLLAR, KICKOUT SET-LONG
995835 COLLAR, KICKOUT SET-NARROW
995836 STRIP, ANTI-JAM
995839 HINGE, CONVEYOR BRACKET CHISAN
995840 PIN, HINGE H.S. FEEDER 9800
995841 SPRING, JAM DETECTOR H.S. FDR.
995842 BRACKET, JAM DETECTOR MOUNTING
995843 BLOCK, SPRING MOUNTING CHISAN
995844 PIVOT, FRONT ROLLER GUIDE L.H.
995845 SPRING, H.S. FEEDER 9800
995846 BRACKET, GUIDE CHISAN
995847 TAB, BRUSH MOUNTING
995848 PIVOT, FRONT ROLLER GUIDE R.H.
995850 ROD, GUIDE ADJUSTING CHISAN
995854 BLOCK, BALL BUTTON HOLDER
995855 BUTTON, BALL
995857 BRACKET, ROLLER GUIDE CHISAN
995858 KEEPER, CHISAN FEEDER
995859 BLOCK, CLAMPING CHISAN
995860 BLOCK, BRUSH CLAMPING CHISAN
995861 GUIDE, PAPER HOLD-DOWN
995862 BRACKET, TRANSFER CONVEYOR
995863 SPARE PARTS LIST 98 H.S.F.
995866 DOWEL, LONG CHISAN FEEDER
995867 DOWEL, SHORT CHISAN FEEDER
995870 DOWEL, MEDIUM CHISAN FEEDER
995877 SWITCH, PROX.
995883 BRACKET, BOTTOM SCANNER 12 & 98L
995884 TUBE, BLACK URETHANE
995946 PIN, MOISTENER HOLD
995947 STRIP, PADDLE MOUNTING
995954 CONSOLE
995955 CONTROLLER, MICRO (100-240VAC)
995957 CABLE, CONSOLE (48")

995963 CONTACTOR
995975 SHAFT,KICKOUT ROLLER
995980 BRACKET,SWITCH
995986 BLOCK,BEARING
995990 TIMING BELT (210XL037)
995991 SPACER
995992 SPROCKET
996006 BRACKET, ROLLER PULL OUT
996009 ARM, ROLLER PULL OUT SHUTTLE
996011 BAR, CROSS GATE SHUTTLE FEED
996012 POST, GATE LEFT SHUTTLE
996013 SPRING,GUIDE LEFT
996014 BLADE, ENV. FRONT GATE POST
996015 POST, GUIDE RIGHT SHUTTLE FEED
996016 SPRING,GUIDE RIGHT
996019 MOUNT, POST EXTENSION SHUTTLE
996020 POST, MOUNT SHUTTLE FEED
996021 BRACKET, GUIDE ENV. CHAIN JAW
996022 SPRING, ENV. HOLD-DOWN SHUTTLE
996024 ROD, SLIDE SHUTTLE FEED
996026 BASE, BEARING VACUUM SHUTTLE
996028 PLATE, CHANGE VACUUM SHUTTLE
996030 ROLLER ASSY
996033 SHAFT
996036 BEARING BLOCK
996038 BRACKET, DRIVE ADJUST SHUTTLE
996040 PIN, LINK SHUTTLE FEED
996041 SHAFT, DRIVE SHUTTLE
996046 ARM,TENSIONER
996101 PAN,FRICITION FEEDER
996102 GUIDE,SIDE RIGHT (9800)
996103 GUIDE,SIDE LEFT (9800)
996104 BAR,SUPPORT (9800)
996105 PLATE,SIDE MOUNT
996106 STAND-OFF
996107 STRIP,PAPER PATH (9800)
996109 BLOCK,SPACER
996110 BRACKET,SWITCH GUIDE
996111 SUPPORT,MOTOR MOUNT (9800)
996113 FRICTION FEEDER MOTOR
996114 BRACKET,SWITCH MOUNTING
996117 SPACER
996118 SHAFT,FRICTION WHEELS
996119 PULLEY,TIMING
996120 PULLEY
996121 BELT,TIMING
996122 GUARD,BELT
996123 SHAFT,FEED DRIVE (9800)
996125 HUB,PRIMARY DRIVE
996126 TIRE,PRIMARY DRIVE
996127 SHAFT,TRANSFER FEEDER
996129 HUB,SECONDARY FEED ROLLER
996130 TIRE,SECONDARY FEED ROLLER
996131 PULLEY,DRIVE
996132 STRIP,TENSION ADJUSTING
996134 BRAKE,MODEL# 5X400

996135 GUIDE,PAPER WEIGHT
996136 CAPACITOR, MOD# 6X136
996137 PLATE,BACK-UP
996138 BAR,CLAMPING
996139 BRACKET,FEEDER MOUNT
996140 COLLAR,FEED SHAFT (OLD STYLE)
996142 BELT,DRIVE TIMING 190XL037
996144 PULLEY,FEED DRIVE
996146 PLATE,FEEDER
996147 CLUTCH,ROLLER
996148 BEARING,FLANGE
996154 SHAFT,FEED DRIVE (1200)
996155 SUPPORT,MOTOR MOUNT (1200)
996156 BAR,SUPPORT (1200)
996157 STRIP,PAPER PATH (1200)
996160 BAR,ROLLER
996161 BAR,ROLLER ADJUST
996162 PIN,STRIP ADJUSTING
996163 PLATE,BACK-UP
996165 PULLEY
996166 GUARD,SWITCH
996167 COUPLING,SHAFT
996175 SCREW,8/32 X 1 1/4 FLAT HEAD
996202 BELT, RAPPALON GNO2 1 3/4 X 37
996224 GUARD, CONVEYOR ZIP SORTER
996241 POWER CORD (FRICTION FEEDER)
996246 SPROCKET 35B16 (1/2"BORE)
996249 BLOCK,BEARING
996251 BLOCK,BEARING LEFT
996252 PLATE,SIDE
996253 BLOCK, ADJUST
996254 SPACER,MOUNTING
996255 SPACER,MOUNTING REAR
996256 BAR,SPREADER
996257 SHAFT,FRONT
996258 PLATE,MOTOR
996259 PLATE,TIE
996260 SHAFT,REAR DRIVE
996261 TABLE TOP,RIGHT
996262 TABLE TOP,MIDDLE
996263 PLATE,TABLE TOP-LEFT
996264 STRIP,BELT
996266 BELT,PUSHER
996267 PUSHER
996269 BRACKET,SCANNER
996273 BRKT.,SPRING CLAMPING
996274 BAR,CLAMP MOUNT
996281 BRACKET,R.H.
996282 BRACKET,L.H.
996283 BAR,GUARD MOUNT
996284 BLOCK,MOUNT
996291 SPROCKET,CRANK
996293 SWITCH, TABLE MOVING
996294 HOLDDOWN
996297 CRANK,TABLE ADJ.(98L)
996302 MOTOR,2Z798A

996325 TABLE FEED PKG. (9800)
996328 SPROCKET,CRANK
996329 35C16-1/2"BORE
996332 SPRKT.35B16-1/2"B W KEY & S.S.
996333 MOTOR,2Z800A
996334 SPACER (9800)
996335 HUB,CRANK SPROCKET
996346 TABLE FEED PKG. (1200)
996368 35C12-9/16"BORE W KEY & S.S.
996374 35C12-1/2"BORE W KEY & S.S.
996378 35B12-1/2"BORE W KEY & S.S.
996405 CLUTCH ASSY
996428 BRACKET, UPPER SCANNER
996457 PC BOARD
996483 GUARD
996484 BRKT.,BRUSH HOLDDOWN
996485 CLAMP,SPRING
996486 SPRING
996487 BOARD, ASS'Y PC
996495 BLOCK, SCANNER FOLDER TURNOVER
996496 KICKER,
996497 BLOCK, PIVOT CLAMPING FOLDER
996498 BRACKET, KICKER FOLDER
996499 PLATE, CONVEYOR SIDE
996510 BLUE FEED TIRE
996514 GUARD,STACKER 9800L
996515 BELT
996516 SHAFT,ROLLER DRIVE
996517 SHAFT,TAKE-UP (98L)
996519 PLATE,END (98L)
996530 TUBE,IDLER (98L)
996531 TUBE,DRIVE ROLLER (98L)
996533 PLATE, SIDE REAR
996536 FLAPPER, 98L
996537 GUIDE, ENVELOP 98L
996541 PLATE,SPEED CONTROLLER MOUNT
996548 BELT, TIMING 420-L-050
996551 PC BOARD
996556 BRACKET, MOUNTING SYS. PROCESS
996557 BRACKET, MOUNTING SYS. PROCESS
996558 BRACKET, MOUNTING SYS. PROCESS
996559 BRACKET, MOUNTING SYS. PROCESS
996582 PC BOARD
996620 SWITCH,PROXIMITY
996629 COMPRESSOR,PISTON
996659 ROLLER,UPPER DRIVE GATE
996706 PIN,PIVOT
996709 CRANK
996712 SHAFT,CHAIN DRIVE
996713 SPROCKET
996716 SHAFT,JACK
996717 ROD, CONNECTING
996718 YOKE,CONNECTING ROD
996721 SPACER,TURNOVER BEARING
996722 GEAR,SPUR
996723 GEAR,SPUR

996724 GEAR, SPUR
996729 ARM, PLUNGER
996730 BODY, PLUNGER
996731 PLUNGER, KICKOUT
996732 SPROCKET
996733 NUT, KICKOUT
996734 SPRING
996735 PIN, KICKOUT
996736 PLATE, JAM DETECTOR CONTACT
996737 INSULATOR, JAM DETECT
996738 BLOCK, CONTACT MOUNTING
996739 SPACER, CONTACT BLOCK
996741 PLATE, TABLE SPACING
996742 PLATE, KICKOUT DRIVE
996743 SHAFT, LOWER TURNOVER
996744 FITTING, TUBE
996746 ANGLE
996747 CLIP, TUBE
996748 SHAFT, UPPER TURNOVER
996750 ARM, TURNOVER - OUTSIDE
996751 BLOCK, VACUUM - END
996752 BLOCK, VACUUM
996753 BLOCK, VACUUM - LONG
996755 ARM, TURNOVER - INSIDE
996758 SUPPORT, TABLE TOP
996761 SHAFT, DRIVE
996765 SPROCKET
996766 SHAFT, INTERMEDIATE
996768 SHAFT, STOP STOKE
996775 COVER, TRACK
996778 PLATE, RELAY MOUNTING
996779 ROD, SUPPORT
996780 BRACKET, SUPPORT ROD
996781 COLLAR, OIL
996782 SHAFT, IDLER SPROCKET
996786 SHAFT, KICKOUT ROLLER
996787 BRACKET, SUPPORT ROD
996789 TABLE SUPT. ROD VTO
996794 PLATE, BOTTOM
996796 SPACER, LOWER TABLE
996803 PLATE, REAR TABLE TOP
996808 GUIDE, RIGHT REAR
996810 PLATE, TURNOVER 1200X
996812 GUIDE, FRONT TURNOVER
996813 STRIP, GUIDE - LONG
996814 STRIP, GUIDE - SMALL
996815 STRIP, GUIDE - MEDIUM
996817 ARM, HOLDDOWN
996818 EXTENSION ARM
996819 GUIDE, ANGLE - MEDIUM
996820 GUIDE, ANGLE - LARGE
996821 GUIDE, ANGLE - SMALL
996822 KNOB, END BRACKET
996823 STOP, ENVELOPE
996824 ROD, TABLE TOP SUPPORT
996825 PLATE VTO

996826 PLATE, TOP TURNOVER (1200X)
996827 T-BAR, ANGLE GUIDE
996829 STRIP, TIE-IN (1200X)
996830 STRIP, TIE-IN REAR
996831 SUPPORT, CHAIN RAIL
996832 SUPPORT, KICKOUT ROLLER
996833 GEAR PULLEY
996834 GEAR PULLEY
996835 GEAR PULLEY
996836 PULLEY, TIMING 10-L-050
996838 GEAR PULLEY
996839 GEAR BELT 150-L-050
996840 GUARD, SHEET PUSHER R.H.
996841 GUARD, SHEET PUSHER L.H.
996842 ANGLE, GUIDE R.H.
996843 ANGLE, GUIDE L.H.
996851 END ASSY, FIBER OPTIC
996852 AMPLIFIER, FIBER OPTIC
996899 SPROCKET, 25B16 (5/16" BORE)
996942 CASTER, DOUBLE WHEEL MDC#3A755
996973 ARM, IDLER
996979 BRACKET, BRUSH HOLD DOWN
996980 CLAMP, SLIDE BRACKET READ CONV
996987 PLATE, FOLDER POWER
996994 PULLEY
996995 ARM, IDLER
996998 PULLEY, V-BELT AK-51 5/8" BORE
996999 PULLEY
997017 SHAFT, LOWER
997019 FRONT FEED TIRES
997032 PLATE, "TABLE"
997103 MANIFOLD, VACUUM
997156 BOARD ASS'Y, PUSH BUTTON DET.
997163 BOARD, POWER SUPPLY
997170 TUBE, BLACK URETHANE
997269 O-RING #354
997277 O-RING #318
997289 CAP, CAP IDLER
997291 SCANNER, AMPLIFIER
997361 GUARD, INSERT CHAIN
997408 BLOCK, INPUT TERMINAL-26 PIN
997409 BLOCK, OUTPUT TERMINAL 50 PIN
997410 RAIL, TERMINAL BLOCK
997432 SOLENOID
997456 SPRING, COMPRESSION
997460 SCANNER, SUNX
997461 AMPLIFIER, SCANNER SUNX
997507 PLATE, INSERT (CHISAN 0 ST. ONLY)
997508 PLATE, INSERT SPECIAL
997512 MOTOR, DC
997513 MARBLE, 5/8 STEEL
997515 BUSHING, OILLITE
997516 O-RING
997587 RACK, MARBLE
997692 BEARING, BALL (FLANGE)
997778 V-BELT PULLEY

997792 ANGLE, MOUNTING
997801 BLADE, STATIONARY
997802 BLADE, MOVEABLE
997805 LINK, PUSHER
997806 BRACKET, PIVOT
997837 LENSE, FIBER OPTIC SCANNER
997841 SYSTEM I.O. BOARD
997872 GUARD, CHAIN L.H.
997874 BEAMSWITCH
997876 SHAFT, RECIP. TAKE-OUT ARM DRIVE
997877 HUB, RECIPROCATING DRIVE
997878 ROD, RECIP. ARM DRIVE ADJ.
997879 BRKT, RECIPROCATING ARM
997880 ARM, RECIPROCATING
997881 ASS'Y, RECIP ARM DRIVE LINK
997882 END, ROD-R.H.
997883 END, ROD-L.H.
997886 MTO PULLOUT ARM RETROFIT KIT
997887 ASS'Y SCANNER CONTROL PCB
997889 ASS'Y SCANNER I/O PCB
997893 RUN STOP RELAY BOARD, PC, BLANK
997900 INSERT LED PCB3, BOARD PC BLANK
997909 EXPANSION CHASSIS
997910 MAIN CHASSIS
997911 CABLE
997925 TRIMMER GUARD
997940 BLOCK, FLAP CLOSER
997941 SLIDE (1200X FLAP CLOSER)
997942 BRACKET (1200X FLAP CLOSER)
997943 KEEPER (1200X FLAP CLOSER)
997944 SKI, HOLDDOWN(1200X FLAP CLSR)
997945 ARM, HOLDDOWN SKI-ADJ (1200X)
997947 SPACER, FLAP CLOSER BLOCK 1/2"
997966 SUPER NUT, LEAD SCREW
997992 SOLENOID DRIVER
998003 PC BOARD
998167 O-RING TENSIONER
998168 O-RING PAPER DRIVE
998174 GUIDE, SINGLE FRONT
998175 GUIDE, SINGLE REAR
998179 O-RING, 337
998192 O-RING, 327
998202 O-RING, 314
998256 CYLINDER, AIR 7/16 X 1
998257 CYLINDER, AIR 7/16 X 2
998258 BRACKET, FOOT
998259 VALVE, FLOW CONTROL
998260 PLUG, RELIEF
998261 GAUGE, PRESSURE
998265 MAC VALVE 110VAC
998266 SEPARATOR, AIR
998268 CYLINDER, PUSH/PULL
998276 VALVE, VACUUM
998277 NUT
998278 SIDE-PLATE, REAR
998279 SIDE-PLATE, FRONT

998329 BELT ASS'Y, PUSHER
998523 FAN COVER
998528 FAN
998535 STOP BOARD, ASSY - AC VERSION
998541 BRACKET, LOWER (MAIN ELET BOX)
998542 BRACKET, UPPER (MAIN ELE. BOX)
998543 BRACKET, OUTSIDE MNTG ARM
998544 BRACKET, INSIDE MNTG ARM
998545 BRACKET, MAIN MNTG BASE
998546 BRACKET, MOUNTING
998549 INK ROLLER
998554 CONTROL BOX ASS'Y
998556 BOX, ELECTRICAL (2 X 4 W/ CUT
998557 BUSHING, BRONZE
998558 HOLDER,FUSE (SCREW TYPE)
998559 BUSHING
998560 SENSOR,READER
998561 AMPLIFIER,READER
998629 SUCKER, VINYL
998630 SCREEN, TOUCH
998632 FUSE, 5A (PECO)
998633 OPERATOR TERMINAL(NON-TOUCH)
998638 GROMMET
998640 BAR, MOUNTING
998641 GUARD, SIDE
998642 GUARD, FRONT
998643 GUARD, REAR
998650 BRACKET, UPPER(MAIN ELECT BOX)
998670 LOAD COUPLER
998678 BLOCK, MAGNETIC DUMP CAM
998679 CAM, MAGNETIC DUMP
998680 BRACKET, VERTICAL SENSOR
998682 BRACKET, SENSOR
998683 SENSOR
998688 CASTER, TWIN WHEEL
998689 MOUNT, CASTER STEM
998731 SHAFT
998737 BAR
998763 RELAY, E-STOP
998764 POWER SUPPLY
998766 STOP BOARD, PC
998801 BLOCK, BEARING
998802 PLATE, BACKING
998803 SPACER, BEARING BLOCK
998804 BLOCK, IDLER SHAFT
998805 NUT, ADJUSTING BLOCK
998806 BLOCK, IDLER SHAFT (THIN)
998807 BLOCK, TAKE-UP
998808 ROLLER, IDLER
998809 ROLLER, DRIVE
998810 SHAFT, IDLER ROLLER
998811 SHAFT, DRIVE
998812 BRACKET, ENV BAR
998813 BAR, ENV GUIDE
998814 BLOCK, ANGLE ADJ
998815 ROD, ENV GUIDE

998816	GUIDE, R.H.ENV
998817	SLIDE, CONV MOUNT
998818	BAR, CONVEYOR (FRONT)
998819	INLINE JOINT
998820	FLEXIBLE SHAFT
998821	PLATE, ADJ BLOCKS
998822	BLOCK, ADJ (FRONT)
998823	BLOCK, ADJ (REAR)
998824	BRACKET, SIDE PLATE
998825	BAR, ROLLER (UPPER)
998826	BAR, ROLLER (LOWER)
998827	BAR, SUPPORT
998828	PLATE, ROLLER
998829	BLOCK, SUPPORT
998830	BAR, SUPPORT
998831	BAR, LEVELING
998833	ANGLE, MOUNTNG
998841	GUARD, CHAIN
998842	GUARD, SHAFT
998844	COVER, E-STOP BOX
998845	GUARD, LOWER CHASIS
998847	GUIDE, BACK
998848	SCREW, POINTED
999001	POST REAR GUIDE
999002	COLLAR
999003	VEE-BLOCK POINTER
999004	BLOCK
999005	SHAFT
999010	PISTON
999015	BRACKET
999016	PAWL, RACHET
999017	STRIP, SLIDE HOLDER
999018	BRACKET, MOISTENER BRUSH
999020	BRACKET
999021	POST
999022	BLOCK,SLIDE #1
999023	BLOCK
999024	LEVER
999025	POST, STACKER GUIDE R.H.
999026	BRACKET
999032	ROD
999033	SCREW
999034	GIB
999035	BAR
999036	BLOCK
999037	PIN
999040	BLOCK
999041	STUD, LEVER ARM
999047	SHAFT
999048	SHAFT,PUSHER FINGER (3 HOLE)
999049	SHAFT,PUSHER FINGER
999050	GUIDE, STACKER
999051	SPRING
999053	SLIDE
999054	SLIDE
999056	SHAFT

999057	YOKE
999058	V-BLOCK
999059	BLOCK (2)
999060	V- BLOCK (3)
999061	BLOCK (4)
999062	V-BLOCK COMB.(1&2)
999063	V-BLOCK COMB.(1&3)
999065	BAR
999067	SPRING DET.
999068	SPRING DET.
999069	SPRING
999070	ARM
999071	SPRING
999073	SPRING
999074	SPRING, STACKER
999075	CLAMP
999076	CAM, STACKER
999077	CAM, VALVE
999078	CAM, VALVE
999079	CAM, VALVE
999080	CAM, VALVE
999081	CAM, VALVE
999082	CAM, DET.
999083	CAM, OPENER
999084	CAM, ENTERING FINGER
999085	CAM, JAW OPENER
999086	CAM, ENV. HOPPER
999087	SPRING
999089	RAIL
999090	RAIL
999091	SHAFT
999092	FOOT SEPARATOR
999093	SHAFT TRANSFER
999097	SPACER, BRG.
999098	SPACER, BRG.
999113	INSERT PLATE
999114	INSERT PLATE
999116	STOP
999118	PLATE INSERT
999119	ADJUSTER,SPEED
999120	BLOCK PIVOT
999122	MOISTENER NUT
999123	BAR
999124	SHOE
999125	BRACKET
999126	ROD
999127	BRACKET,DET.
999128	BRACKET
999129	HOLDER
999130	WEIGHT
999131	STUD
999132	BAR
999134	HOLDER
999135	BRACKET,KICKER
999136	KICKER,ENV.
999138	STUDM ASSY.

999139	LEVER ASSY.
999140	BAR
999141	CARRIAGE
999142	BAR
999143	LEVER
999144	T-BRACKET
999146	ARM
999147	ARM
999148	ARM ASSY.
999150	STRIP
999151	BRACKET
999152	SHAFT
999153	SHAFT
999154	BEARING BLOCK
999155	SKI
999156	SUPPORT
999157	ARM
999158	ARM
999159	LEVER
999160	SKI
999161	SKI
999163	BLOCK ASSY.
999164	BLOCK GUIDE
999166	SCREW
999167	BRACKET,ADJ.
999168	DETECTOR ASSY.
999169	ROD
999170	ARM ASSY.
999171	SUPPORT ASSY.
999172	BRACKET
999173	BEARING
999174	BRACKET
999175	COLLAR
999176	SPACER
999177	ARM
999178	ARM
999179	ROD
999180	LOCK
999181	SPACER
999182	SCREW
999183	V-BLOCK
999184	POST
999185	PLATE ASSY
999186	SLIDE
999187	POST
999188	POST
999189	SKI ASSY
999190	CONTACTOR
999191	BRACKET
999192	YOKE
999193	STOP
999194	LEVER
999195	BODY
999196	BRACKET
999197	GUIDE
999198	THWART

999199	BRACKET
999200	GUARD
999201	ARM
999202	YOKE
999203	BRACKET
999204	PLATE
999205	SLIDE
999206	YOKE
999207	NIPPLE
999208	SHAFT
999209	BRACKET
999210	BAR
999211	BAR
999212	BAR
999213	BRACKET
999215	GUIDE
999216	GUIDE
999217	SHAFT
999218	BODY
999219	JAW, HOLDERB REAR
999220	JAW HOLDER FRONT
999221	POST
999222	POST ASSY.
999223	HOLDER
999224	POST ASSY.
999225	BRACKET ASSY.
999226	BLOCK
999227	KNOB
999228	PLATE
999229	PLATE
999230	PLATE
999231	SHAFT
999232	SLIDE
999233	CAM FOLLOWER
999234	GIB
999235	LINK
999236	CLAMP
999237	ARM
999238	ARM ASSY.
999239	VALVE
999240	RING
999247	SPACER
999248	SPACER
999251	STEM
999252	SHAFT
999254	CABLE LONG
999255	PULLEY (5/8)
999256	3/4 PULLEY
999258	POST ASSY.
999261	PLATE,INSERT 7200
999262	MOTOR,B&H
999265	GUIDE
999266	GIB
999267	SLIDE
999268	BLOCK,SLIDE #2
999269	BLOCK,SLIDE #3

999270	BLOCK,SLIDE #4
999271	BRKT.SPRING HOLDER
999272	PIN
999273	BRACKET
999274	SHAFT,B&H
999276	ROLLER,CAM FOLLOWER
999286	ROLLER
999288	SHAFT,CAM
999289	SHAFT
999290	STA. VALVE (DOUBLE)
999291	STA. VALVE
999292	ENV. VALVE
999293	STUFF VALVE
999297	STUD
999298	SHAFT
999301	NUT,LOCK
999304	MOTOR (5K417)
999305	ARM,BRAKE SHOE SUPPORT
999310	SHAFT
999311	GUIDE,RETURN (9X12)
999314	HOLDER,PUSHER FINGER
999317	V-BELT (4L530)
999322	SHAFT,SPACER
999323	BRACKET,MOUNTING
999324	BAR,SIDE
999325	BEARING,BALL (SHIELDED)
999340	SHAFT, CAM RT. B&H VAC. FLAP
999341	PIN,HEADLESS
999343	ROD
999344	COVER,ELECTRICAL BOX
999434	BELT, CONVEYOR (WIDE)
999439	MOUNT, DAMPING
999441	SWITCH, TOGGLE(FUSED) - 8A
4L270	V-BELT
4L280	V-BELT
4L290	V-BELT
4L300	V-BELT
4L310	V-BELT
4L320	V-BELT
4L340	V-BELT
4L350	V-BELT
4L360	V-BELT
4L380	V-BELT
4L390	V-BELT
4L400	V-BELT
4L410	V-BELT
4L420	V-BELT
4L430	V-BELT
4L440	V-BELT
4L450	V-BELT(UN-NOTCHED)
4L460	V-BELT
4L480	V-BELT
4L490	V-BELT
4L500	V-BELT
4L510	V-BELT
4L520	V-BELT

4L530	V-BELT
4L540	V-BELT
4L560	V-BELT
4L600	V-BELT
4L610	V-BELT
4L750	V-BELT
4L770	V-BELT
4L820	V-BELT
4L860	V-BELT
4L880	V-BELT
5L260	V-BELT
5L280	V-BELT (UNNOTCHED)
5L290	V-BELT (UN-NOTCHED)
5L300	V-BELT
5L310	V-BELT (UN-NOTCHED)
5L320	V-BELT
5L510	V-BELT
980358-1	SPRING,ENVELOPE GRIPPER
994952-1	BOARD, PC
A110082	BEARING ASSY, BELL CRANK ROD
A110085	GUIDE ASSY WELDMENT
A110113	HOLDER ASSY, ENV. FLAP
A110124	ARM ASSY, COMPLETE GRIPPER
A110155	BRAKE ASSY. COMPLETE
A110166	CHAIN ASSY, INDEX DRIVE
A110167	CHAIN ASSY, CAM DRIVE
A110168	CHAIN ASSY, INDEX OUTPUT
A110174	BLOCK ASSY, BEARING
A110176	BLOCK ASSY, BEARING
A110239	SPROCKET ASS'Y IDLER
A110266	WIRE,DET.ASSY.
A110297	LIMITER,TORQUE ASS'Y
A110331	LATCH ASSEMBLY
A110332	RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS (MOD)
A110337	SWITCH ASSY,ENVELOPE
A110351	SPROCKET ASSY, IDLER
A110356	STATION LITE INDICATOR ASSY
A120047	ARM ASSY,COMPLETE GRIPPER
A120072	ENVELOPE OPENER, COMPLETE PKG.
A120082	CAM ASSY, ENV. OPENER
A120098	TRACK ASSY
A120103	BLOCK ASSY, BEARING
A120116	JAW OPENER ASSY, CENTER BRG.
A120125	SPROCKET ASSY, IDLER
A120129	CHAIN ASSY, (8) SECTION
A120130	CHAIN ASSY, (1 SECTION)
A120134	CHAIN ASSY, TABLE DRIVE
A120137	SPROCKET ASSY, PUSHER CHAIN
A120139	SPRK. ASSY, DBLE PUSHER CHAIN
A120141	SUPPORT ASSY, TRANSFER SHAFT
A120144	SPROCKET ASSY, ENV. CONVEYOR
A120149	SUPPORT ASSY, REAR
A120151	SUPPORT ASSY, FRONT
A120153	TRACK ASSY, 1200 4 STA DRIVE
A120160	TRACK ASSY, 1200 6 STA DR
A120183	SPROCKET ASSY, IDLER

A120185 CHAIN ASSY,INSERT PUSHER 4 STA
A120186 PUSHER CHAIN 6,STA. (3 CHAINS)
A120189 POST ASSY, CAM SHAFT
A120198 BRACKET ASSY, UPRIGHT R.H.
A120201 BRACKET ASSY, UPRIGHT CNT
A120218 SUCKER ASSY, COMPLETE
A120225 CHAIN ASSY, SUCKER BAR
A120229 BRACKET ASSY, CAM SHAFT SUPP.
A120239 SPROCKET ASSY, DOUBLE IDLER
A120248 PANEL ASSY, RELAY 4 STA.
A120255 SPROCKET ASSY, IDLER
A120261 HOLDER ASSY, ENV. FLAP
A120265 CHAIN ASSY, DRIVE
A120289 PLATE ASSY, L.H. GUIDE
A120293 PLATE ASSY, INSERT GUIDE
A120310 SUPPORT ASSY, BEARING
A120340 BRUSH ASSY, MOISTENER
A120359 SPREADER ASSY, COMPLETE
A120364 SUPPORT ASSY, SPREADER SHAFT
A120367 SUPPORT ASSY, DETECTOR
A120389 SUCKER CUP ASSY, COMPLETE
A120405 CHAIN ASSY, ENV. SEPARATOR
A120406 LINK ASSY.,CONN-25
A120407 LINK ASSY.,HALF-25
A120409 SUPPORT ASSY, SUCKER SHAFT
A120420 ARM ASSY, SUPPORT
A120430 HEAD ASSY, GRIPPER ARM
A120435 SUPPORT ASSY, ENV. FEED
A120437 BRACKET ASSY, ENV. GRIPPER
A120440 SUPPORT ASSY GRIPPER ARM CRANK
A120442 HEAD ASSY, GRIPPER DRIVE
A120446 SUPPORT ASSY, ENV. TABLE L.H.
A120455 SEPARATOR FOOT
A120463 CAM ASSY, JAW OPENER
A120466 CHAIN, ENV. FEED
A120468 BRACKET ASSY, REAR TRACK
A120469 BRACKET ASSY, FRONT TRACK
A120471 SPROCKET ASSY, IDLER
A120473 BEARING ASSY OPENER SHFT FRONT
A120477 CLUTCH ASSY, INDEX DRIVE
A120479 CHAIN ASS'Y, DRIVE #50
A120480 LINK ASSY.,CONN-50
A120481 LINK ASSY.,HALF-50
A120488 CHAIN ASSY, INPUT
A120490 CRANK ASSY BELL
A120494 BEARING ASSY, CONN. ROD
A120507 SUPPORT ASSY KICKOUT ROLLER FR
A120509 SUPPORT ASSY KICKOUT ROLLER RE
A120511 SUPPORT KICKOUT ROLLER MIDDLE
A120519 SPROCKET ASSY, IDLER
A120523 KNIFE ASSY
A120524 BLOCK, ASSEMBLY VACUUM
A120647 TUBE ASSY, 4 STA. TRAILER
A120649 TUBE ASSY, 6 STA. TRAILER
A120662 CHAIN ASSY, ENV. FEED DRIVE
A120663 BEARING ASSY, KICKER SUPPORT

A120671 CHAIN ASSY, ENV. FEED
A120682 POST ASSY, CAM SHAFT (RAISED)
A120684 ARM ASSY, GRIPPER SUPPORT
A120689 BAR ASSY, HOPPER SUPPORT L.H.
A120735 POST ASSY, RUN LITE
A120759 ROLLER ASSY, COMPLETE
A120761 ARM ASSY, ROCKER
A120771 LINK ASSY.,CONN-35(DOUBLE)
A120772 LINK ASSY.,HALF-35(DOUBLE)
A120773 LINK ASSY.,CONN-40(DOUBLE)
A120774 HALF LINK (40 DOUBLE)
A120785 TUBE ASSY,6 STATION
A120805 BRACKET ASSY, ENV. GRIPPER L.H
A120806 SPEED REDUCER
A120807 SPEED REDUCER
A120815 STABILIZER ASSY, INSERT CHAIN
A120817 CHAIN ASSY,INSERT PUSHER 12STA
A120824 COIL SPRING ASSORTMENT
A120825 FLAT SPRING ASSORTMENT
A120826 DOUBLE SUCKER-CUP PACKAGE
A120931 FINGER ASSY (3/4)
A120932 FINGER ASSY (1/2)
A120976 IDLER ASSY.(RM)
A120982 ENVELOPE FEEDER CONVERSION KIT
A120984 GRIPPER ARM,SPLIT (COMPLETE)
A120985 CHAIN ASSY,INSERT PUSHER-8 STA
A120986 CHAIN ASSY,INSERT PUSHER 10STA
A120991 WIRE ASSY.,DETECTOR
A121047 ARM,ROLLER ASSY
A121207 SWITCH ASS'Y, START-JOG-RESET
A121224 LINK & CHAIN SECTION ASSY
A121241 TRACK ASSY, 1200 4 STA DR W/TR
A121247 TRACK ASSY, 1200 6 STA W/TRAIL
A121256 TRACK ASSY, 1200 4 STA TRAIL
A121266 TRACK ASSY, 1200 6 TRAIL
A121290 HOLDDOWN ARM ASSY CENTER (1200
A121291 HOLDDOWN ARM ASSY R.H.(1200)
A121292 HOLDDOWN BRUSH ASSY (1200)
A121311 TRACK,PUSH.CHAIN 1200 BOOKFEED
A121345 CLUTCH ASSY,INDEX DRIVE
A121354 CHAIN ASSY, PUSHER-18 STATION
A121367 LEVER ASSY,PULLOUT (98L&1200)
A121396 CLUTCH BODY, INSERT STUFF ARM
A121408 BLOCK ASSY,TRANSFER BELT
A121409 BLOCK, ASSY,1200 CENTER
A121410 BLOCK, ASSY,1200 R.H.
A121419 BLOCK ASSY,BEARING
A121518 TRACK, PUSHER CHAIN-1200 3 STA
A121528 1200 TOP SAFETY KIT 6 STA.
A121549 1200 8 STA. TOP SAFETY KIT
A121559 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 1200
A121591 ASS'Y,IDLER SPROCKET/BRACKET
A121632 BLOCK ASS'Y, TABLE DETECTION
A121637 18 STATION CHAIN ASSEMBLY
A125016 PLATE ASSY, L.H. GUIDE
A125018 PLATE ASSY, R.H. GUIDE

A125026 SUPPORT ASSY, SPREADER SHAFT
A125036 ENVELOPE OPENER, COMPLETE PKG.
A125076 BRACKET ASSY, REAR TRACK
A125078 BRACKET ASSY, FRONT TRACK
A125080 SPROCKET ASSY, IDLER
A125082 BEARING ASSY,OPENER SHFT. FRNT
A125087 TRACK ASSY
A125095 CHAIN ASSY, 8 SECTION
A125096 CHAIN ASSY, 1 SECTION
A125098 SPROCKET ASSY, PUSHER CHAIN
A125100 SPRK,ASSY DOUBLE PUSHER CHAIN
A125103 SPROCKET ASSY, ENV. CONVEYOR
A125105 SUPPORT ASSY, REAR
A125107 SUPPORT ASSY
A125113 CHAIN ASSY
A125114 CHAIN ASSY
A125116 TRACK ASSY, 12 X 4 STA DRIVE
A125119 CHAIN, TABLE DRIVE
A125124 TRACK ASSY, 12 X 6 STA DRIVE
A125147 SPROCKET ASSY, IDLER
A125149 CHAIN ASSY INSERT PUSHER 4 STA
A125150 CHAIN ASSY, INSERT PUSHER
A125172 CHAIN ASSY, SUCKER BAR
A125191 STABILIZER ASSY
A125225 FINGER ASSY (3/4)
A125226 FINGER ASSY (1/2)
A125319 CHAIN ASSY,INSERT PUSHER 10STA
A125337 TRACK ASSY, 12 X 6 STA DR W TR
A125342 TRACK ASSY, 12 X 4 STA DR W/TR
A125345 CHAIN ASSY,10 SECT.INDICIA/MTO
A125353 TRACK ASSY, 12 X 4 STA TRAIL
A125401 TRACK,PUSH.CHAIN 12X BOOKFEED
A125479 LEVER ASSY,PULLOUT (1200X)
A125492 GUARD CAGE ASSY
A125529 BLOCK ASSY,MAIN WING SHAFT LH
A125676 CHAIN ASS'Y,INSERT PUSHER-8STA
A125680 CHAIN ASS'Y INSERT 12 STA
A127011 SPROCKET, REAR CAM
A2202 1200 PANEL (RELAY)
A2203 9800 PANEL (RELAY)
A600021 BLOCK,BRG ASS'Y - TALL
A600061 TUBE ASS'Y, VAC MANIFOLD 4 STA
A600062 TANK ASS'Y, WATER
A600077 ROLLER ASS'Y, TAKE UP
A600257 BOLT, INSERT GUIDE STOP LONG
A650189 CHAIN ASSY, TRANSFER (CONSTANT
A650190 CHAIN ASSY, ROLLER DRIVE
A650201 ASS'Y, FOLD PLATE COMPLETE
A650212 CHAIN ASSY, MAIN DRIVE
A650214 CHAIN ASSY, TRANSFER
A650224 SPROCKET ASSY
A700002 BRACKET ASSY, CROSS SHAFT
A700006 BRKT. ASSY,INDEX SHFT. SUPPORT
A700011 BRACKET, INDEX SHAFT SUPP. R.H
A700020 BELL CRANK ASSY, RACHET
A700037 SPEED REDUCER

A700041 BRACKET ASSY, UPRIGHT
A700044 ELEVATOR ASSY, STACKER
A700052 CLUTCH ASS'Y
A700053 RATCHET DRIVE ASS'Y
A700075 7000 INDEX HOLD KIT
A980002 VAC. MANIFOLD ASSY (4 ST.)
A980005 VAC. MANIFOLD ASSY, 6 STA.
A980013 VALVE ASSY, VACUUM COMPLETE
A980045 BRACKET ASSY, COMPLETE
A980052 POST ASSY,STACKER GUIDE COMPL.
A980081 ELEVATOR ASSY, STACKER
A980100 MOISTENER ASSY, MAGENTIC-COMP.
A980114 VALVE, NEEDLE
A980138 BRUSH ASSY, MOISTENER
A980148 POST ASSY, MOISTENER WATER
A980149 LIGHT,CAM,OVERLOAD AMBER LENSE
A980155 TANK ASSY COMPLETE, MOISTENER
A980160 FLOAT ASSY, COMPLETE
A980172 ARM ASSY GRIPPER, COMPLETE
A980189 FINGER, PUSHER R.H.
A980192 PUSHER ASSY, SHORT FINGER
A980201 ARM ASSY, DETECTOR
A980214 CONTACT ASSY,JAM DETECT SWITCH
A980230 LEVER ASSY, CAM FOLLOWER
A980257 HOLDER ASSY, ENV. FLAP
A980266 LEVER ASSY, DETECTOR
A980278 WIRE ASSY DETECTOR
A980287 ENVELOPE OPENER COMPLETE
A980380 PLATE ASSY, R.H. GUIDE
A980383 PLATE ASSY, CENTER GUIDE
A980385 PLATE ASSY, WIDE
A980394 BUTTON ASSY, START
A980395 BUTTON ASSY, JOG
A980397 BUTTON ASSY, RESET
A980398 SWITCH, RESET
A980449 BRACKET ASSY, PLUNGER
A980463 POST ASSY, FRONT CAM
A980469 CHAIN ASSY, ENVELOPE FEED
A980470 LINK ASSY.,CONN-35
A980471 LINK ASSY.,HALF-35
A980474 POST ASSY, REAR CAM
A980476 BRACKET ASSY, IDLER
A980478 IDLER ASSY, SUCKER BAR
A980510 BEARING ASSY, CAM SHAFT
A980539 POST ASSY, FLAP HOLDER
A980547 CAM ASSY, JAW OPENER
A980552 BRACKET ASSY, REAR TRACK
A980555 BRACKET ASSY, FRONT TRACK
A980557 SPROCKET ASSY, IDLER
A980560 BEARING ASSY,OPENER SHFT. FRON
A980575 BEARING ASSY, CAM SHAFT
A980577 SPROCKET ASSY, SLIDE
A980594 JAW OPENER ASSY, CENTER
A980606 SPROCKET ASSY, IDLER
A980612 CHAIN ASSY, 10 SECTION
A980613 GRIPPER CHAIN SECTION

A980615 LINK ASSY,CONN.-65
A980620 SPROCKET, PUSHER CHAIN
A980627 BRACKET ASSY, CROSS SHAFT
A980635 SUPPORT ASSY, TRANSFER SHAFT
A980641 SPROCKET ASSY, CHAIN DRIVE
A980644 SUPPORT ASSY, REAR
A980647 SUPPORT ASSY, FRONT
A980650 SUPPORT ASSY, CLUTCH SHAFT L.H
A980653 SUPPORT ASSY,CLUCH SHFT. CENTE
A980655 SUPPORT ASSY, CLUTCH SHAFT R.H
A980658 SPROCKET ASSY, INDEX DRIVE
A980661 CRANK ASSY, BELL
A980665 GEAR ASSY, CLUTCH BEVEL
A980677 INDEX UNIT W/CLUTCH
A980679 CLUTCH ASSY, INDEX DRIVE
A980683 CHAIN ASSY, INDEX DRIVE
A980684 LINK ASSY.,CONN-40
A980685 LINK ASSY.,HALF-40
A980689 BEARING ASSY, CONN. ROD
A980693 CHAIN ASSY, INDEX INPUT
A980695 TRACK ASSY
A980696 LINK ASSY.,HALF-65
A980700 SPROCKET ASSY, IDLER
A980702 TRACK ASSY, INSERT CHAIN 4 STA
A980703 TRACK ASSY, INSERT CHAIN 6 STA
A980731 STABILIZER ASSY,INSERT CHN 6 S
A980740 SPROCKET ASSY, IDLER
A980745 CHAIN ASSY,INSERT PUSHER 4 STA
A980746 CHAIN ASSY, INSERT PUSHER
A980770 POST ASSY, CAM SHAFT
A980779 SWITCH ASSY, INSERT DETECTOR
A980786 ARM ASSY, SEPARATOR
A980809 GUIDE ASSY, REAR
A980828 SUCKER ASSY, COMPLETE
A980843 BAR ASSY,OPERATOR SHFT. SUPPOR
A980850 BLOCK ASSY, BEARING
A980853 CHAIN ASSY, SUCKER BAR
A980865 FILTER ASSY, COMPLETE EXHAUST
A980871 FILTER ASSY, COMPLETE INLET
A980872 SPEED REDUCER
A980877 SPROCKET ASSY, DRIVE
A980881 PULLEY ASSY, SPRING LOADED
A980889 SPROCKET ASSY, IDLER
A980891 BRACKET ASSY, IDLER
A980898 SPROCKET ASSY, IDLER
A980909 BRAKE, ELECT. COMPLETE
A980926 CONTACT ASSY, POINT
A980930 PANEL ASSY, RELAY 4 STA.
A980931 PANEL ASSY, RELAY 6 STA.
A981002 CHAIN ASSY,INSERT PUSHER 8 STA
A981003 CHAIN ASSY,INSERT PUSHER 10STA
A981004 CHAIN ASSY,INSERT PUSHER 12STA
A981005 CHAIN ASSY,INSERT PUSHER 16STA
A981006 CHAIN ASSY,INSERT PUSHER 18STA
A981007 BLOCK ASSY, BEARING
A981013 BRACKET ASSY, CRANK SHAFT

A981020 TUBE ASSY, VAC. 4 STA.
A981026 CONTROL ASSY, MOISTENER
A981030 MOISTENER PACKAGE
A981062 BOLT ASSORTMENT
A981063 COIL SPRING ASSORTMENT
A981064 FLAT SPRING ASSORTMENT
A981065 SCREW ASSORTMENT
A981066 TOOL KIT
A981099 POST ASSY, CAM SHAFT - RAISED
A981177 SPEED REDUCER
A981242 BEARING ASSY
A981297 DISK ASS'Y, SUCTION PKG.
A981316 FIN GATING PACKAGE
A981317 FIN GATING PACKAGE - TRAILER
A981328 SEPARATOR FOOT ASSY
A981329 ENTERING FINGER ASSY
A981338 ENTERING FINGER ASSY
A981340 KNIFE OPENER ASSY
A981341 STROKE STOP ASSY
A981342 GUIDE ASSY
A981353 SWITCH ASSY
A981361 VALVE ASSY ENV. - STUFF
A981363 ENV. STACKER POST ASSY
A981365 POST ASSY REAR
A981366 POST ASSY FRONT
A981393 KICKER ASSY
A981394 FLAP CLOSER ASSY
A981395 STROKE STOP ASSY
A981396 JAW OPENER ASSY
A981411 HOLDDOWN BRUSH ASSY
A981412 BRACKET WITH SWITCHES
A981415 WINDOW PACKAGE
A981463 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 9800
A981464 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SYSTEM
A981563 CONTROL ASS'Y MOISTENER
A981565 GRIPPER ARM ASS'Y,SPLIT
A981577 IDLER SPROCKET ASSY.
A981598 FINGER ASSY L.H.(1/4)
A981599 FINGER ASSY R.H.(1/4) WITH ROL
A981600 FINGER ASSY L.H.(1/2)
A981601 FINGER ASSY R.H.(1/2)
A981602 FINGER ASSY L.H.(3/4)
A981603 FINGER ASSY R.H.(3/4)
A981608 CHAIN ASS'Y, TABLE DRIVE
A981651 RESET,LIGHT ASSY.(RED LENSE)
A981662 DET.ARM ASSY.LESS ARM
A981688 CARE PKG.(9800 MTO & KICKOUT)
A981690 COUNTER RETROFIT KIT
A981691 IDLER ASSY.(RM-9800)
A981696 DC DRIVE MOTOR CONVERSION KIT
A981706 CAM SHAFT ASSY KIT
A981726 KICKOUT ROLLER CONVERSION KIT
A981826 9800 DBL SUCKER-CUP PKG.
A981842 CONNECTING LINK,DOUBLE 50
A981843 HALF LINK,DOUBLE 50
A981872 MOISTENER, VALVE ASS'Y

A981882 ADD ON KICKOUT FROM M.T.O.(980
A981987 MOISTENER ASSY, EXTENDED
A983075 ARM
A983081 TRACK ASSY
A983086 POST ASS'Y
A983087 POST ASS'Y,REAR
A983100 ELEVATOR,STACKER (9800L)
A983109 HOLDER ASS'Y,RETURN GUIDE
A983138 KNIFE OPENER ASSY.(9800-L)
A983142 CAM SHAFT ASS'Y KIT 9800L
A983145 SUPPORT ASSY
A983147 SUPPORT ASSY
A983149 SUPPORT ASSY
A983150 ENV.STACKER POST ASSY
A983252 CHAIN ASSY,(10) SECTIONS
A983253 CHAIN ASSY,INSERT PUSHER 6 STA
A983257 CHAIN ASSY (1 SECTION)
A983282 SPRKT.ASSY,IDLER
A983440 SPROCKET ASSY,ENVELOPE CONV.
A983443 HOLDER ASSY,KICKER ADJUSTING
A983448 BELT ASS'Y,TRANSFER CONVEYOR
A983462 BLOCK SUPPORT
A983472 GUIDE,ENV.REAR
A983770 SHAFT ASS'Y, CAM
A983782 CHAIN ASSY,INSERT PUSHER 4 STA
A983785 HOLDDOWN SKI ASS'Y L.H. 9800L
A983786 HOLDDOWN SKI ASS'Y, CNTR 9800L
A983787 HOLDDOWN SKI ASS'Y, RH 9800L
A983788 POST ASS'Y, REAR 9800L
A983789 POST ASS'Y, FRONT 9800L
A983790 ENV OPENER COMPLETE PKG 9800L
A983791 CHAIN ASS'Y INSERT PUSHER 8-ST
A983792 CHAIN ASS'Y INSERT PUSHER 10ST
A983793 CHAIN ASS'Y INSERT PUSHER 12ST
A983803 TRACK ASSY,6 STA. DRIVE ONLY
A983808 TRACK ASSY,4 STA. DRIVE W/TR.
A983809 TRACK ASSY,4 STA. TRAILER ONLY
A983902 MTO CONVERSION KIT 98L MECH.
A983904 9800L TOP SAFETY KIT
A983982 ELEVATOR ASSY, STACKER
A983987 ELEVATOR ASS'Y, STACKER
A984018 HOLDER ASSY,KICKER ADJ.
A984112 GUIDE ASSY,REAR
A984117 SUCKER CUP ASSY (R.H.) CHISAN
A984140 PADDLE ASSY KNOCKDOWN
A984173 UPRIGHT ASSY,KNOCKDOWN
A984297 BRACKET,SEPARATOR
A984298 BRACKET ASSY,SEP. SHAFT R.H.
A984314 INKER ASSY.
A984400 STACKER CONVERSION KIT
A984401 WELDMENT, EXTENSION
A984410 BOARD ASSY,PC (GATING SENSOR)
A984417 BOARD ASSY,PC (GATING OUTPUT)
A984531 HINGE ASSY
A984537 BRACKET ASSY,IDLER
A984736 INDEX UNIT (COMPLETE)

A984740 MAGNET,ARM ASSY
A984808 PULSE WATER CONV. KIT
A984872 SWITCH ASSY,(START,JOG & RESET
A984873 SWITCH ASSY,SAFETY TABLE DRIVE
A984874 SWITCH ASSY,SAFETY
A984877 CARE PACKAGE 9800 STACKER
A984900 SPROCKET,IDLER CLUTCH
A984901 SPROCKET,IDLER INDEX SHAFT
A984917 FIN GATING BOARD ASS'Y
A984953 ARM ASS'Y, GRIPPER - PBD
A984981 LINK & CHAIN SECTION ASSY
A984982 HOLDDOWN SKI ASSY (L.H.)
A984983 HOLDDOWN SKI ASSY (CENTER)
A984984 HOLDDOWN SKI ASSY (R.H.)
A985004 CARE PACKAGE 9800 KICKOUT
A985006 FLAP SOLENOID ASSY
A985107 ARM, GRIPPER W/ BUSH & CLAMP
A985108 ARM, PUSHER FINGER /HARDWARE
A985289 TRACK ASSY,6STA.DRIVE W/TRAIL
A985290 TRACK ASSY,6 STA. TRAILER ONLY
A985291 TRACK ASSY,6 STA. TRAIL W/TR.
A985292 TRACK ASSY,4 STA.DRIVE W/TRAIL
A985293 TRACK ASSY 4 STA.TRAILER ONLY
A985308 TRACK ASS'Y, 2-STA. DRIVE ONLY
A985379 VALVE ASSY ENV.- HOPPER
A985518 TRAILER GATING PC BOARD
A985552 GUIDE ASSY,REAR
A985571 ASSY,FIN GATING BOARD(COMPLETE
A985574 MTO KICKOUT KIT (9800 & 9800L)
A985578 MOISTENER TANK ASSY (COMPLETE)
A985585 TANK, MOISTENER COMPLETE 110V
A985608 CONTROL PANEL ASSY
A985610 CONTROL PANEL ASSY
A985673 9800 TOP SAFETY KIT
A985674 VALVE ASSY,STATION (DC)
A985675 VALVE ASSY,ENV.HOPPER (DC)
A985676 VALVE ASSY,ENV. STUFF (DC)
A985677 VALVE ASSY W/ FILTER ASSY
A985702 CHAIN ASSY,TABLE DRIVE
A985716 ARM ASS'Y, MAGNET HOLDER
A985821 9800 TOP SAFETY KIT 4 STA.
A985919 FILTER ASS'Y, COMPLETE
A985963 CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y
A985967 ARM ASS'Y, GRIPPER (STA 2,4,6
A985972 CHAIN ASSEMBLY CRANK DRV TRAIL
A986047 TANK ASS'Y, MOIST.-LESS PUMP
A986052 GRIPPER ARM ASS'Y-AUTO SET II
A986053 SPARE PARTS, EDGE SERIES
A986064 ASS'Y, MOIST FLAP HOLD
A986123 TANK ASS'Y MOISTENER (1200)
A986141 CHAIN ASS'Y 6 STA W/BOOKFEED
A986363 WATER TANK, REPLACEMENT
A986364 ASSEMBLY, MOISTENER TANK
A986374 STABALIZER ASS'Y, NARROW FRONT
A986408 CART, DATA PAC
A986431 ASSY, BELL CRANK

A986437	KICKOUT ASSIST 9800 MOTOR DRVN
A986438	KICKOUT ASSIST 98L MOTOR DRVN
A986448	WATER TANK, REPLACEMENT
A987008	LEVER ASS'Y, ENV.OPENER
A987075	MANIFOLD,AIR ASSIST
A987093	ROLLER, LOWER DIVERT
A987107	GUIDE, DIVERT REAR
A987108	ROLLER, UPPER DIVERT
A987109	ARM, UPPER DIVERT
A987140	GUIDE,REAR DIVERT (98L)
A987216	BRACKET, METER CART CONNECTING
A987287	LEVER, ARM (ASS'Y)
A987288	ARM, MAGNET (ASS'Y)
A987333	AIR REGULATOR ASS'Y
A987627	START JOG RES COMPLETE ASSY AC
A987628	STARTJOG RES COMPLETE ASSY DC
A990052	SUPPORT ASS'Y, INDICIA 1200
A990062	TRACK ASS'Y - 1200 INDICIA
A990067	CHAIN ASSY,10 SECT. INDICIA
A990107	BLOCK ASSY,MAIN WING SHFT. LH
A990110	BLOCK ASSY,MAIN WING SHFT. RH
A990117	CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
A990125	BLOCK ASSY, TURNOVER
A990133	BLADE ASSY, LOWER CLAMP ARM
A990140	ARM ASSY, PRI CLAMP OPENER
A990143	BLOCK ASSY, GEAR TRANSFER BRG.
A990159	PULLEY ASSY, IDLER
A990167	ARM ASSY, FRONT PULL-OUT
A990169	ARM ASSY, PULL-OUT REAR
A990171	ROLLER ASSY, PULL-OUT
A990175	LEVER ASSY
A990185	CHAIN, INDEX TRANSFER
A990208	BLOCK ASSY,FRNT. TRANSFER IDLE
A990217	BLOCK ASSY,MAIN WING SHFT. CNT
A990224	CHAIN, BELT DRIVE
A990227	BLOCK ASSY CLAMP
A990237	BLOCK ASSY
A990280	ARM ASSY,FRT PULL-OUT
A990417	CLUTCH ASSY
A990500	CAM END FOLD PKG.
A990500-1	CAM @ SPRING END-FOLD PKG 9800
A990500-3	CAM @ SPRING END-FOLD PKG 1200
A990513	ARM ASSY, CAM
A990540	SPRING END FOLD PKG.
A990541	CAM END-FOLD ASSY.
A990543	MOD SPRING END-FOLD PACK.
A990568	DET. ASSY.
A990569	COUNTER STACKER ASSY.
A990815	SUPPORT ASS'Y, SHAFT CENTER
A990818	ROLLER ASSEMBLY
A990840	SPROCKET, IDLER (40B12 SPKT.)
A990889	SUPPORT ASSY,PUSHER CHAIN RH
A990890	SPROCKET ASS'Y, DRIVE
A990895	CLUTCH ASS'Y
A991020	KICKOUT ROLLER CONV.KIT(MOTOR)
A991200	IN-TRACK DETECT. ASMBLY PKG.

A991210 ENVELOPE TRACK DETECTOR PKG.
A991225 TRACK ASSY,1200X INDICIA/MTO
A991233 SPROCKET ASSY.,LATCHING
A991234 BLOCK ASSY
A991235 BLOCK ASSY
A991236 BLOCK ASSY
A991254 PLATE ASSEMBLY
A991257 GUIDE,ENVELOPE (1200X- M.T.O.)
A991282 GUIDE,ENVELOPE (1200-M.T.O.)
A991287 PLATE ASSEMBLY
A991303 BLOCK ASSY, KICK-OUT BRG.
A991305 SUPPORT ASSY, KICK-OUT ROLLER
A991316 YOKE ASSY.
A991346 SUPPORT ASSY,KICKOUT ROLLER FR
A991347 SUPPORT ASS'Y, KICK-OUT MIDDLE
A991349 SUPPORT ASS'Y, KICK-OUT FRONT
A991360 ROLLER ASSY KICK-OUT
A991376 BLOCK ASSY TURNOVER (1200 &12X
A991381 BLOCK ASSY
A991383 BLOCK ASSY
A991386 LEVER ASSY,PULL-OUT (1200&98L)
A991389 ARM ASS'Y (1200 X M.T.O.)
A991391 BLADE ASSY,LOWER CLAMP
A991442 VALVE, NEEDLE - 90 DEGREES
A991567 SWITCH ASS'Y, "SAFETY"
A991582 LITE STA.
A991595 SWITCH ASS'Y, "RESET"
A991598 SWITCH ASS'Y, "JOG"
A991600 RUNNING LITE
A991606 SWITCH ASS'Y, "START"
A991677 BEARING BLOCK ASS'Y
A991692 ROLLER ASSY,PULL-OUT
A991694 BLOCK ASSY,TURNOVER 12 & 12X
A991710 TUBE ASSY, DRIVE
A991739 CHAIN ASSY
A991749 KNOCKDOWN ASSY
A991827 BLOCK ASSY,TRANSFER BELT
A991837 CLUTCH ASSY,OVERLOAD
A991846 BLOCK,MAIN WING SHAFT CENTER
A991848 BLOCK,MAIN WING SHAFT R.H.
A991850 ZIP MARKER PACKAGE
A991898 ZIP MARKER ASSY
A991899 WHEEL ASS'Y, ROLLER DRIVER
A991900 GLUE ATTACHMENT
A991915 RESEVOIR ASSY.,GLUE
A991983 CAM END-FOLD (1200)
A991984 CAM END-FOLD (1200X)
A992062 SUPPORT ASS'Y, INDICIA
A992084 ROLLER ASSY,INK-COMPLETE
A992138 9800 PERMIT PRINTER (INDICIA)
A992139 1200 & 1200X PERMIT PRNT. INDI
A992154 SUPPORT ASSY. K.O. ROLLER FRT.
A992158 ROLLER ASSY,KICKOUT
A992193 SUPPORT ASSY
A992195 SUPPORT ASSY
A992325 GUIDE,ENV. RIGHT SIDE

A992433 OPEN FEED STATION (98 BOOKFEED
A992500 MOD CONVEYOR (COMPLETE)
A992698 GUIDE ASSY,SIDE
A992704 GUIDE, FRONT
A992709 GUIDE, REAR (WELDMENT)
A992736 GUIDE ASS'Y FRONT
A992739 GUIDE ASS'Y FRONT
A992742 GUIDE ASS'Y REAR
A992745 GUIDE ASS'Y REAR
A992762 ANGLE, LEG ASS'Y REAR
A993456 HOLD ASSY,MOISTENER
A993957 PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONT. ASS'Y
A994019 PULLEY, SPEED ADJ.
A994087 CLUTCH ASS'Y, DAMPENER
A994286 TIRE, UPPER ASSEMBLY DIVERTER
A994655 BLOCK, BEARING LOWER ASS'Y LH
A994658 ROLLER DRIVE GATE ASSY
A994805 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, PAPER FEED
A995178 VALVE ASSEMBLY,(CABINET)
A995730 TIRE ASSY DRIVE FEED
A995732 TIRE ASSY,PRE-FEED
A995787 PLATE ASS'Y SIDE L.H.
A995804 PLATE ASS'Y, SIDE R.H.
A995826 SUPPORT ASS'Y, FRONT R.H.
A995837 SUPPORT ASS'Y, FRONT L.H.
A995864 ROLLER ASS'Y, REAR KICKOUT
A995868 ROLLER ASS'Y, CENTER KICKOUT
A995871 ROLLER ASS,Y, FRONT KICKOUT
A996029 ROLLER ASSY
A996100 FRICTION FEEDER (6X9)
A996115 BAR ASS'Y
A996124 WHEEL ASS'Y,FRICTION
A996128 ROLLER ASS'Y,SECONDARY
A996145 BLOCK ASS'Y,BEARING
A996150 FRICTION FEEDER (9 X 12)
A996158 BRACKET ASS'Y,IDLER
A996268 BELT ASSY,PUSHER
A996279 SYSTEM SPARE PARTS KIT
A996300 SPEED ADJUSTER PKG.
A996327 CRANK ASS'Y CAB.MACHINE
A996707 BEARING ASSY,CONN.ROD
A996710 BLOCK ASSY,JACK SHAFT BEARING
A996719 BLOCK ASSY,TURNOVER BEARING
A996725 BLOCK ASSY,BEARING
A996727 ARM ASSY,PLUNGER DRIVE
A996770 BLOCK ASSY,SPROCKET BEARING
A996772 BLOCK ASSY,BEARING
A996783 BLOCK ASSY,KICKOUT BEARING
A996804 GUIDE,REAR TURNOVER
A996806 GUIDE ASS'Y, REAR TURNOVER
A996811 RAIL,FRONT TURNOVER
A996816 PAPER HOLDDOWN ASS'Y
A997010 BELT ASS"Y, PUSHER (12)
A997881 ASS'Y RECIP ARM DRIVE LINKAGE
A997884 ARM ASSY,RECIPROCATING
AU30224 FEED CUP BLOCK ASSY

B120951	STROKE STOP ASSEMBLY
B120959	JAW OPENER ASSEMBLY
B120960	SUPPORT,CAM FOLLOWER
B120961	SUPPORT,CAM FOLLOWER
B120962	FLAP HOLDER ASSEMBLY
B125256	FLAP OPENER ASSY
B981212	STUFFING DET. ASSY
B981325	STACKER POST ASSY
B981326	STACKER ASSY COMPLETE
B981327	PUSHER ARM ASSY
B981615	FLAP HOLDER ASSEMBLY
B981620	ARM ASSEMBLY
B981621	PLUNGER ASSEMBLY
B981622	IDLER ASSEMBLY
B981623	IDLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY
B981625	CLUTCH SPRING ASSEMBLY
B981660	MOISTENER ASSY.(CABINET)
B983132	STACKER ASSEMBLY COMPLETE
B983133	STACKER POST ASSEMBLY
B985286	VACUUM PUMP ASSY
B990240	KICK-OUT ROLLER PACKAGE
B991324	MTD. TURNOVER UNIT
B991377	LEVER ASS'Y.PULL-OUT
B991664	M.T.O.CONV.KIT(ELECT.PARTS)
B991665	M.T.O.CONV.KIT(MECHANICAL PART
B991812	DENSITY CHECKER PKG.